W60U

Cylinderbed Interlock Stitch Machines
DT =Ry R EFEREONEY Y

Parts Catalog

2€ PEGASUS.






BH X 5

7__1-\/\“_., bﬁﬁ ................................................... 2-3

”;{_ﬁﬁ(l)__(Z) ................................................... 4-7
TR oeere v e 8~9
Mﬂﬁ .............................................................. 10~11
§HEE, Gt TR
N— ot — B
& D B (1)~3)
= BiE
Moy
AT
&5k - #6 O SR EREE
R
HR %5
AT B
FHILE
HH S
EHE
5. 5B &
HHER
HH @
HHm
AT
BH &
HH b
HHER
EHE
HHA
FT 3B
FT %&& (1)(-33)
FT 35 B (-34A,35A,35B] «eeeerrreermmmeemmrecnnrciiisiinniiinn
ik ) 0 — 5 —BE (1)(-30,34A) -
g H o — 5 — B8 (2)(-32) e
FEhpD—3 _ﬁﬁ (3)(_33]
FLRHEEE (HH)(-33) ceermennnennaassn 80~81
HG %E (l)[-34A,35A] .......................................... 8§2~-83
HG %E@)[.%A‘g,z] ............................................ 84~85
HG 258 (3)HG001-003(-344, 35A)- HGO02-004(-304, 32) 86-87
HG %% & (4)HG101(~344, 35A)-HG102(-304, §2)-+-evveeeee- 88-89
HG %58 (SyHG101(~34A, 35A)+HG102(-304, 32] «+eseeveeses- 90~91
HG ﬁﬁ (6)(-30A.32] S PP + .
HG ﬁE(7)[-30A,32] ............................................ 94-95
HG 348 (8)(-34A,35A) -+ 9697
HG %E(Q)[_34A_35A] 10 08..99
HG %E(IO){-MAJSA] ...................................... 100-101
RPEH (1) oeeeeeeeemmmmennnnnnnnnennnnis i 102~103
RP 3 & (2 rorrererssnem 104~105
A D= FRFNEEEEBY - oeeeeemeeeserirsenisenniiinnn 106~139
e B - - L RRACCIITECRIPFRLLRY V:Ty M Fox ]

BERE L S F g B R erersseessnnsisnsisinninni [ 54~158

TABLE OF CONTENTS Page

MACHINE BED FRAME --
COVER (l)—(Z)---'""-------n-nnn-----................
CRANKSHAFT DRIVE MECHANISM ++ssssssasssassasssiasaaaas
ARM SHAFT MECHANISM :+tessssssssrsssssssssasrssasarassans
NEEDLE BAR, NEEDLE GUARD MECHANISM ++++++0+++12-13

LOOPER DRIVE MECHANISM -+ 14-15
FEED MECHANISM (1)-(3) r+++++0ssesserssnsnssnsensassassasees 16-21
PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM -+++++vrrrrrrsssassssssssssssssne 2223
SPREADER MECHANISM:+++sssssssssassssrsssssssssssssranssans 24-25

THREAD TENSION MECHANISM -++evssereerssersssesersen 2627
NEEDLE & SPREADER THREAD HANDLING +++++++++++28-29

LOOPER THREAD HANDLING -+
LUBRICATION MECHANISM (1)-(2) «+++sssssesssssnssnssnses 32-35
HR DEVICE ++#resteseesssseartastrtarnarternrrtrstrstrtirsrrssrsrs 36-37
INSTALLATION PARTS +1reererresrnsnnineerenrentnnnnnninn 38-39
THREAD STAND crerreserttseririrnrsnrsnrsnsiatianiiiiiin: 40-41
SPECIFIC PARTS (1)[-01]) +++seseeseersesscsssccsusnsnsisnns 42-43
SPECIFIC PARTS (2)[ 02] seremeeerrnienii 44-45
SPECIFIC PARTS (3)[-03] «+erevesssrssnnnnnccmmmnnnnnanieeee, 46-47
SPECIFIC PARTS (4)[-05] «eccerersrrrnnnnnniinnnnnnnnnnnnn, 48-49
SPECIFIC PARTS (5)[-08] «reeorressunnmnenamsnrmsrrnennniiniin 50-51
SPECIFIC PARTS (6)(-30,32,33,34,35) +--sereeuesesusunnerens 52.53
SPECIFIC PARTS (7)(-30)

SPECIFIC PARTS (8)[(-32}

SPECIFIC PARTS (9)(-33)

SPECIFIC PARTS (]0)[_34_35] .................................. 60-61
SPECIFIC PARTS (1 1)[.71 ] .................................... 62-63
SPECIFIC PARTS (12}[-81 Jrrvrmreeeeeeee, 64-65
FTDEVICE [-05,33] reeeeerescvvscsicnmmnnnnnnniniinisrie. 66-67
FT DEVICE (1)[-33] reeseesenrecrecssmssnnnnnniiiinnninnnnnnnns 68-69
FT DEVICE (2)[-33] «+esssvsssstnsnansssssnninniiinnnisinnnnnn, 70-71
FT DEVICE[-34A,35A,35B] =rrereeessessnnecernnnnnninnnnnenens 72-73
FABRIC TENSIONER DEVICE (1)[-30,34A] «+eseueereree 74-75
FABRIC TENSIONER DEVICE (2)[-32) +e+-essseeeesursaes 76-77
FABRIC TENSIONER DEVICE (3)(-33] +seeeeveerenencnnes 78-79
ELASTIC ATTACHING DEVICE [-33] eererreeenseescens 80-81
HG DEVICE (l)[-34A.35A] ...................................... 82-83
HG DEVICE (2)[-30A,32] ........................................ 84-85
HG DEVICE (3)HGO001+003 (-34A,35A ) *HG002+004 (-30A,32] -++- 86-87
HG DEVICE (4)HG101 (-34A,35A 1*"HG102(-30A,32] +++++seeeeee 88-89
HG DEVICE (5)HG101[-34A,35A J*HG102 [ -30A,32) +¢+tsvveesavs 90-91
HG DEVICE (6)(-30A,32) «-reeeerreessssnsncrcccnscsnsnnnnnene 92.93
HG DEVICE (7)(-30A,32) «+eeveeasensasorsssnsossacssccicnane 9495
HG DEVICE (3)[ S34A,35A] ceerernenrrereninnieneenenn 96.97
HG DEVICE (9)[ S34A,35A) coceermrermmnninnninnnnetiiiaiiee 98-99
HG DEVICE (10)(-34A,35A +evressenssrnmsnisiciininnnn 100-101
RP DEVICE (1) -+ R PP LT PP CL ORI TR 102-103
RP DEVICE (2)-+++++eseeeeeesseeeerssssssssssntnanrsissssnnnnns 104-105
GAUGE PARTS CONSTRUCTION CHART -»+2+sreeeees 106-139
GAUGE PARTS LIST cesressnsraseasacrastasissnnsnsnenens 140-153
PART NUMBER INDEX t+sssssssssssarsssssssasasrasaseararases 154-158



W664 Series

Tiaek (WE64 Series
Excepl the following WB84 Series

We684-05,33 Series

@ W664-34,35 Series

wWee4-81 Series

W644 Series

0 Ttk { W44 Series
Except the following W844 Series

@ W644-05,33 Series

@ W644-34,35 Series

W644-81 Series

@ WE00/M Series

@ WE84-W844 /MD

WE00/M £ <




7 =Ly P
REF. PART NO.
NO. B@mEFES
01 206590
02 250117
03 240228
04 240052
05 240227
06 240110
07 210003
08 209084
09 240226
10 240045
11 205088
12 250148
13 240001
14 255108
15 207358
16 250158-01
17 250020
18 250157
19 0070174
20 240127
x21 2300474
22 210679
*23 2700664
24 250233
25 210679
x26 270176
27 210679
28 007018A
29 303448
30 004541
31 004522
32 250388
33 004539
34 210003
3 256015
36 210586

*37  250132C9P
*38  250204A9P
*39  250237B9P
*40 250240B9P

*41  250199B9P
*42  250205A9P
*43  250208A9P
*44  250241A9P

45 9A3067
46 943048
47  9A3069
48 943071
49  9A3072
50 206527
51 9A3069
O < R

%z W

A NY -
B E ¥

3

3

#

¥

2

3

3

2

B’

74 NF -

1k A

F - -V

7 x Wb

s AN

s IVA RS

- 3 I
ExvY //M4X5
A -7

B E IR

IEE v

82t

b

ke v

8% i

Ik e v

Ex Y,/ M4X6
= &

ExY, /M6 x 8
E*xY,/M6 X6
8% 1R

iEx Y /M5 X6
3

Ty Voa

A4 0y - N
T —bsNy F

T -baNy F

T - ARy ¥

T — ANy K

7 — ANy F

T — ANy B

F -y F

F — A&~y F
BIEEES RN
o=
FAHERS NN
T -2 T NN
BlEARERT N
#
YHEBERS XN

S

NAME

OIL SIGHT GAUGE
BED PIN

PLUG

PLUG

PLUG

PLUG
PLUG
PLUG
PLUG
PLUG

PLUG
FILTER
RING

PIN

0IL FELT

COVER
COVER
SPONGE
SCREW
MARK

SERIAL NUMBER PLATE

PIN
NAME PLATE
TYPE PLATE
PIN

NAME PLATE
PIN

SCREW
WASHER
SCREW

SCREW

NAME PLATE
SCREW

PLUG
BUSHING

O0IL SEAL

MACHINE FRAME
MACHINE FRAME
MACHINE FRAME
MACHINE FRAME

MACHINE FRAME
MACHINE FRAME
MACHINE FRAME
MACHINE FRAME
STICKER

STICKER
STICKER
STICKER
STICKER
PLUG

STICKER

@ % =Not for sale basically

MACHINE BED FRAME

o
3

— ok ot ek ot Pl ok ok ok ot ok ok ot ok o P ot [N bt et ek et et [N et BN — s D) — — D — — b bk ek ek b e et ek ot ot S N



W664+W644-30,32A,34,812R<
Except WE64+-W644-30,32A,34,81

P

WE00/M E8k<
Except WE00/M

WBB4-W644-05 ¢
\_ Fxeept WBB4-W644-05 J

WG600/M Series
MD-LG B¢
\_ Except MD-LG J




AN—Hig (1)
REF. PART NO,
NO. MR ES
%01  250150-PD

02 240226

03 179107-05

04 250019

05 0070214
#06  250151BTD

07 005242

08 250153

09 007021A

10 240263

11 250154

12 250155

13 007052

14 250021

15 250224

16 0070194

17 250023

18 007052

19 303335

20 250156-TB

21 007075

22 250159

23 007079

24 250234-TD

25 0070194

26 250181

21 004543

28 210025

29 0070224

30 250255

31 0070204

32 303448

33 250256

34 007066

35 210307

36 250257

37 007009

38 202875

39 250231491

40 250225

4 250226

42 007017

43 303448

44  250227A

45 007018

46 303448

47 007052
O = ERTA

% W

7 —-afns— (F)
B’

4 VvE

oYy v
Exrv M4 X112
T s - (E)
%2V ,/H11 x5
oYy vy

E¥xP/ M4x12
B &

7T - AN - ()
A4y o b

B S
Q-I-Ejjl\'—
iy -F
Exv,/M4x8
P A I A
Fx Y

B &
7“_1)—33)\—
FEx v /M5
BERN
YxY,/MBEXGB
T B H N~
Fxv, / M4Xx8
LFEVE Y
kxvY, /M4 x4
= B I #

Ex Y/ M4Xx14
T35 9 b

SEXx Y/ M4x10
B &

7535w b
Bfxv, M4
EHES

74 H-F

Fi2 Y,/ M3X5
B &

kB H-F (H)
By H-F
74 v H-H-F
F¥xv,/ M4x5
&

AL, R

ExY  M4X86
B &

Ex v

NAME

ARM COVER (TOP)
PLUG

OIL SIGHT WINDOW
0 RING

SCREY

ARM COVER (LEFT)
SCREW
0 RING
SCREW
WASHER

ARM COVER (REAR)
GASKET
SCREW
NEEDLE
NEEDLE

SCREW
THREAD
SCREW
WASHER
PULLEY

SCREW

AIR GUIDE

SCREW

LOOPER THREAD COVER
SCREW

BAR COVER
BAR GUARD

TAKEUP COVER

COVER

ECCENTRIC PIN
SCREW

CUSHION

SCREW

BRACKET

SCREW
WASHER
BRACKET
SCREW
WASHER

EYE GUARD
SCREW
WASHER
THREAD
THREAD

TAKEUP GUARD ASSEMBLY
TAKEUP GUARD

FINGER
SCREW
WASHER
BRACKET
SCREW

GUARD

WASHER
SCREW

@ ¥ =Not for sale basically

COVER (1)

QT.

ek st [N DN el o L I W] Pt BN bk el et P N = N btk et et [N —t et ) et et — ol — e

Do o 0D = D DD



WeB4-We44-32 £< @
Except WB64+-WB44-32

11

12

®

W664+844-05,32,33,
34,35 &<

Except WE64°WE44-05,
32,33,34,35

WBB84+W6B44-34+35 /<
Except WE64+WE44-34+35

W6E64-WE44-32 £ <
Except WB64-WB44-32




h—#E (2)

REF. PART NO.

NO. W RES
01 250160
02 250161
03 007082
04 250180
05 007082
06 250162-PD
07 0070204
08 250168
09 210025
10 0070204
11 250176
12 007017A
13 250280-PD
14 0070244

15 250200-PD
16 250170-PD

*17 250172

*18 250173
19 250174
20 007082
21 250175
22 0070184
23 250181
24 004537
25 240228
26 250183

Ok =BETH

k-

MR R
A LRV o
NN\

2 =27
PN

X X

W

3= 3 TR S I Y.

GIMGE Buud whENGe

NAVNN \¢ v

NN

WNTIN ol PTG

e
X
o]

GuN
EmE2T =E-
-

F 4N O
X X
(5 I

~
7
|

¥ BRHEREY HEXKAol MASRFS HARRRA

(HR #h B& ¥ )

NAME

TOP COVER
GASKET
SCREW

FLAT SPRING
SCREW

BED COVER

SCREW

BRACKET/NEEDLE PLATE
CUSHION

SCREW

FLAT SPRING

SCREW

SIDE COVER

SCREW

COVER PLATAE ASSEMBLY

COVER PLATE ASSEMBLY
RINGE

PIN

GASKET

SCREW

CLOTH PLATE
SCREW
ECCENTRIC PIN
SCREW

PLUG

COVER

@ % =Not for sale basically

COVER ()

QT.

0D bt ot b =t R DD 0O e O P ot et OO0 et ek

ottt [N






TuhbE
REF. PART NO.
NO. MR ES
01 250551
02 007036
03 250554-92
04 007128

05 250555-91
06 210091-92

07 005376

08 252056-92
09 004534

10 250557-91

*11 250544

12 240230

13 004547

14 250528481
15 004547

16 250545-91
17 004547

18 250530-91
19 004555

20 004547

21 250514

22 007082

23 250556

24 250561

25 004556

26 004541

27 240126

28 004500

29 206050C

% - A

3f

wEeHA
AN

NN
N NN
22

~ANNN=

W 2 s
e =EZ 0O
\‘:O‘J

x

-~

o

Ve |
X g X\,
U‘IvU‘lw

NNNN A NN 2 NN
LR B+ B¢ BN :
BB O DD

>()(‘l x
U 00— N

>
<

M4 X 8

N

RN - TR R

YNOONON

,

by

M6 x 10

N

v /M6 x 8

by
by

MHX 10
Vel "l

wHEBRE FOWNHEF FRFERF+ FERFxe EHwHo
NNE N W 1N N MMM WM M

in \

-9
X
(=
o
9]

CRANKSHAFT DRIVE MECHANISM

NAME

CRANKSHAFT
SCREW
CRANKSHAFT
SCREW

CRANKSHAFT ASSEMBLY

CONNECTION
SCREW
CRANK
SCREW
BUSHING

WORM

BALL BEARING
SCREW
BUSHING
SCREVW

GEAR (LOWER)
SCREW
BUSHING
SCREW

SCREW

SET PLATE
SCREW

FAN

MACHINE PULLEY
SCREW

SCRE¥W
WASHER
SCREW
TIMING BELT

@ % =Not for sale basically

QT.

bk et et [V} bt — i [P kPt ot ot i

— et et



W664:-W644-30,32,33,34,

35,81,W664-,01G,03L 8¢
{ ) Exeept We64-W844-30,32,33,

34,35,81,W664-,01G,03L

" W664+W644-30,32,33,34,

35,81,W664-,01G,03L 28«
Except W684+W644-30,32,33,
34,35,81,W864-,01G,03L

WBB4+W8B44/RP £ < )
Except WB64-W8B44/RP




LEhigiE
REF. PART NO.
NO. HMHERESE
01 250526B91
02 007028
03 004592
04 007152
05 007153
06 007268
07 2505604
*08 253500-92
09 0070154
10 0070214
11 253501492
12 004534
13 250524
14 004514
15 250506
16 004555
17 004547
18 250552
19 250529-91
20 004547
21  250547A
22 004547
23 250528-91
24 004555
25 004547
26 250566-TD
27 004541
28 004556
20 004501
30 204585

&% =B AA

E R A NS

VNN

FREF+ FEEBRFFF BR2HEY HAHoYR RREA® N

MEN A WHE N N
VN~

ot R

BoHEFR >
BB % v

3¢

AR A VA VAN

SEHES EXE=vW

u 0‘)0‘)0’)01’_\

X ¢n X XXX X

— o [= ) I N N

[\ o NO

—
[+

NN NN AN NN\
a

AN VA
232
NPy W~
XAXV

S

N
==
jaxNar
X X
[ P o1 o0

e
(o] \-,
Xy

ENNF NN A NN NN
22N EBEE¢ER B«
0505\-,03‘-’
X Xp X
OO ~r N

F OO
\NXX¢&

M5 X 14

NAME

MOTION ASSEMBLY
SCREW
SCREW
SCREW
SCREW

SCREW
CRANKSHAFT

CONNECTION ASSEMBLY

SCREW
SCREW

CRANK ASSEMBLY
SCREW
BALANCE WEIGHT
SCREW
JOINT

SCREW
SCREW
SHAFT
BUSHING
SCREW

GEAR (UPPER)
SCREW
BUSHING
SCREW

SCREW

HANDWHEEL
SCREW
SCREW
BOLT
WASHER

@% =Not for sale basically

ARM SHAFT MECHANISM

QT.

Pt ot st et DN et b [N DD — D) e B DO — ekt VD bt

I gy SR Ty



We64+W844-30,32,33,34 We84+W844-30,32,33,34
35,81,W684-01G,03L k< 35,81,W664-01G,03L 25&<
Except WE64-W644-30,32, Except WBB4:W644-30,32,
33,34,35,81,W664-01G,03L 33,34,35,81,W664-01G,03L

WB64-03K 2k&< WEB4-03K &R <
Except W864-03K Excepi WB64-03K

\_ 2§t (2-needle)  3EEt (3-needle)




§HE - SR NEEDLE BAR, NEEDLE GUARD MECHANISM

REF. PART NO.

NO. BHEE S % NAME QT.
01 251014-91 &4 NEEDLE BAR 1
02 206061 e + NEEDLE BAR CLAMP 1
03 005325 ¥xY,/C5x10 SCREW 1
04 251016 v LINE 1
05 206053 Bt & v PIN 1
06 240098 = RFARTY Y NEEDLE BEARING 1
07 240101 B & WASHER i

x08 206063 A 5 GUIDE BLOCK i
09 251017 £KX GUIDE 1
10 0070204 Fxv,/ M4x10 SCREW 1
11 0070214 Lry, / M4ex12 SCREW 1
12 251018 5y F LATCH 1
13 0070214 L xY/MAX12 SCREW 1
14 179040-05 R &> o SPONGE 1
15 206524 kA & OIL WICK RETAINER 1
16 212186 ema 0IL WICK 1
17 XXXXXX & & NEEDLE HOLDER 1

x18 000672 ¢ (UY128GAS # 10S) NEEDLE 3

*19 000671 8t (UY128GAS # 9S) NEEDLE 2
20 004554 IEx 2 M3 x3 SCREW 3
21 004554 Ikx Y /M3 X% 3 SCREW 2
22 XXXXXX # NEEDLE PLATE 1
23 005511-HC M* ¥ /C4 x 6.5 SCREW 2
24 251510-92 =x F % v ECCENTRIC 1
25 004543 IEx Y/ M4 x4 SCREW 2
26 251511 Lo — LEVER 1
27 007086 X3P,/ M4XT SCREW 1
28 251512 #HEe (&) NEEDLE GUARD (REAR) 1
29 XXXXXX #H2 (&) NEEDLE GUARD (REAR) 1
30 004543 IEx Y, /M4 x4 SCREW 1
31 251513-92 vt -— LEVER 1
32 007013 3,/ M3.5%X8 SCREW 1
33 251514 #2& (Fi) NEEDLE GUARD (FRONT) 1
34 XXXXXX #Z (Hi) NEEDLE GUARD (FRONT) 1
35 004543 ik* Y, /M4 x4 SCREW 1

@k = FERT @3 =Not for sale basically

@ XXXXXX 3 = =Ty — 13— @ XXXXXX is one of the gauge parts.

140~153 DA — Ui }ﬁ"{‘.‘iﬂ!& LT ME, Plesse confirm the correct part by the gauge parts lists on pages 140~153.



W684-W844-08D,08E,350 £k ¢
Except WB64-WE44-08D,08E,35D




W= —HiE LOOPER DRIVE MECHANISM

REF. PART NO.

NO. B m&ES 2 W NAME QT.
01 252036-92 = %+ ~ ECCENTRIC 1
02 004547 Ik*x Y /M6 X5 SCREW 1
03 206172 = - FNRTY VT NEEDLE BEARING 1
04 252035 gy F ROD 4
05 252037-91 Bftvr v (#H) PIN ASSEMBLY 1
06 004805 N F v b MSE NUT 1
07 240062 BE & WASHER 1
08 252039 VRAS F 17 GUIDE/LOOPER SHAFT 1
09 201074A L ik # GUIDE 1
10 202286 REAEE SPRING WASHER 1
11 005546 Exrv/CH5X10 SCREW 1
12 252044 M SHAFT 1
13 240232 B & WASHER 1
14 004524 ANEBAENEF M4 X110 BOLT 1
15 201252 AW SPRING WASHER 1
16 240231 B & WASHER 1
17 252046-92 | A LEVER 1
18 004534 Txv,/ MBXT.56 SCREW 1
19 252040-92 & ¥ - HOLDER 1
20 007021 Fx¥Y /M4 Xx12 SCREW 1
21 252041 B & WASHER 1
22 252042 A3 45 - SLIDER 1
23 252043 | PIN 1
24 004543 IkE*x 2 /M4 x4 SCREW 1
25 252045-92 & wF ~ HOLDER 1
26 007021 FExrv / MA4Xx12 SCRE¥ 1
27 252041 B & WASHER 1
28 252047 B WASHER 1
29 252052 Ty Voa BUSHING 1
30 004522 IEx Y /M6 X 6 SCRE¥ 1
31 252049-91 7 v v a (M) BUSHING |

*32 252050 Ty vakik BUSHING 1

*33 252051 wminoy OIL SEAL 1
34 231011 oV vy 0 RING 1
35 004522 kx v /M6 X6 SCREW 1
36 252048 ih SHAFT 1
37 252053-92 w-2-%H LOOPER HOLDER 1
38 007145 NERKF L BOLT 1
39 252055 B & WASHER 1
40 XXXXXX Wo— 2% — LOOPER 1
4 007129 iEx Y M4 x5 SCRE¥ 1

®% =R @ % =Not for sale basically

.xxxxxxu&'-w\— by — 15 — @ XO000(X is one of the gauge parts.

140~ 153 DX — - }ﬁ't'ﬁa LTL{EEN, Please confirm the correct part by the gauge parts tists on pages 140~153.






EUHEE ()

REF. PART NO.

NO. BBRES
01 252607-92
02 004539
03 204084
04 240236
05 240234
06 240237
07 252608
08 252609-92
09 004531
10 240055
11 007041
12 252612
13 252614
14 252615
15 004537
16 252613
17 202176
18 207358
19 252616
20 202176
21 207925
22 252617
23 007142
24 252618-91
25 004547
26 252622
27 004539
28 252620
29 007131
30 252621
31 240017
32 252623
33 007034
34 252624-VB
35 007044
36 252625
37 201629
38 200983
39 240251
40 004550
41 004537
42 252626
43 252660

252671

3

sEN\V
PR«
N9
\:\:x

wvnilt | rmud

W
=
(9]

E ANIANRCEE % H?"N'\ll\'zx o N
AR B AN
VT ¢\ AN
= =
"~ 0o

B B
Erslm

FEWT WU WK
G N U LN S
NN\ T
w2 = =
;o o o

AN

N

GNEEY e N
T IN\NY G
NN

vHEwWRF FORF®H BOH<CO ERIERR FeFyJy HHIEHE F==0B BREYSF FIIFR x
= =

AN NS RE NN

S AN

vy
S

10
10

10

NAME

ECCENTRIC
SCREW

NEEDLE BEARING
NEEDLE BEARING
RING

RING
ROD
CRANK
SCREW
WASHER

SCREW
ROD
LINK
LINK
SCREW

PIN
OIL WICK
OIL FELT
PIN
OIL WICK

FELT
CRANK
SCREW
LINK
SCREW

GUIDE
SCREW
SPRING
SCREW
SHAFT

0 RING
LEVER
SCREW
INDICATION PLATE
SCREW

SCREW
RING
RING
0 RING
SCREW

SCREW
LINER
NUT
SEAL

FEED MECHANISM (1)

QT.

—t i et ek DO bt i et et BN BN bt ot etk fd N b bt et et [P — —_ ) —

—_ et



W664-W644-05,33 £k
Except WE64+W644-05,33

W664-644-05,33,34,
35 <

Except WB84-W644-05,
33,34,35

o W684-W844-34,35EH<
Except WE64-W844-34,35

% = W664:WB44-05,33 %<
Except WBB4+W644-05,33




EVHEE (2)
REF. PART NO.
NO. B RES
01 252610
02 202175
03 240148
04 240097
05 179320-05
06 207358
07 206748
08 240235-92
09 004547
10 2040524
11  252633-91
12 202177
13 206748
14 240241
15 240239
16 007128
17 252675
18 252631
19 207925
20 207925
21 202176
22 004514
23 252659-91
%24 252627
x25 252638
26 240240
27 207925
28 252639
29 007143
30 252628
31 004522
32 252629
33 007130
34 252636
35 202175
36 210766
37 252637
38 240039
39 007056
40 252632
41 210238
42 XXXXXX
43 007019
4 XXXXXX
45 007019
46 252630-C
47 252635
*x48 252640
49 007041
x50 252634
@k = FRAT]

@ XXXXXX G = St TF

3

2w
B\
Ny
=

"
Ny oy
e €
- -

RS
-

M6 X 5

o
<

SR K
y &
NN

|

e

IR = -AN
=

# H EBENY WA HBEWw
G
AN T
= I
® <
X
"

[

< <

- T
~ O
X
(%1}

B =of B
g

W= vE
=0F -\

op

™ B
x\:'.
mm.

~uN\ T
o

2V TEg

AN :
X

< o

X

BeKiE REMEN Y BHEES WIBBE NGBS AFINS IBBEY p
NN AN

"

EEPcm BHeNIN JFWIFRH
¥ vV EwYGG

HhtE T BOFBENEF
38 e

yEHwwH
AU AN TN T

lwdﬁﬁmfwvn—lﬁfﬁﬂbf<Féh

FEED MECHANISM (2)

NAME

CRANKSHAFT
O0IL WICK
PLUG

PLUG

OIL FELT

OIL FELT
FELT
COLLAR
SCREW
OIL SEAL

CRANKSHAFT
OIL WICK
FELT

OIL SEAL
COLLAR

SCREW
BLOCK
BLOCK
FELT
FELT

0IL WICK

SCREW

FEED BAR ASSEMBLY
MAIN FEED BAR
DIFFERENTIAL FEED BAR

GUIDE/DIFFERENTIAL FEED BAR
SCREW
GUIDE (RIGHT)

SCRE¥W

GUIDE (LEFT)
SCREW

LINK

OIL WICK

PIN
BUSHING
WASHER
SCREW
BLOCK

NEEDLE BEARING

MAIN FEED DOG

SCREW

DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG
SCREW

PIN

CRANK PIN
CRANK PIN
SCREW
CRANKSHAFT

@ % =Not for sale basically
@ XXXXXX i3 one of the gauge parts,

QT.

ot ok s ok — = N — D = Y i CFY —t ok ot ot ot ok CFV bt b et et ot ot ol ok ok — [P Y

[SRPRY N T Ry WY

Please confirm the correct part by the gauge parts lists on pages 140153,






% YUHE (3)

REF. PART NO.

NO. BEEFF
01 252641
02 252642
03 252643
04 252665
05 201629
06 004540
07 252644
08 252646
09 240129
10 004540
11 202522
12 252645
13 232508
14 001998-2
15 252648-91
16 206942
17 252651-92
18 007029
19 007132

20 252652-92

21 004531
22 252653-91
23 240235-92

24 004547
25 252657
26 252656
27T 240124
28 007022A
29 252658
30 303448
31 007018A
32 252609
33 211301
34 007059

35 240063

K

v /M5 X8

IR A T 20 .
T =

AN
=
o
X
o

i <® v\

B\
a wn

TN U W=
.
X
fax]

>*\")3‘\.“A.

=\
» 2
[a)]
b4
[ ]

v Ul Hw
A
L

PANE S
=
Y
x
=

BeHENm BEITH cmdEYd cHyxrxfF FOEBCKR FEWMHE n

£

Ny

M4 X 6

Y /M4.5

AZLwe ¥ BB Bxw e

3+ H
TN\
N RN

|
-
<

NAME

BLOCK
GUIDE
FEED BAR PIN
SHAFT
RING

SCREW
LEVER
SHAFT
0 RING
SCREW

RING
SPRING
COLLAR
SCREW
LEVER

OIL SEAL
CRANK
SCREW
SCREW
LEVER

SCREW
LEVER
COLLAR
SCREW
SPRING

SCALE PLATE
SPACER
SCREW
STOPPER
WASHER

SCREW

CRANK

SPRING WASHER
SCREW

0IL SEAL

FEED MECHANISM (3

=
-

ot o o ok ot ot ot ot ok ot St st et ek ik bt b ikt

[y ST g S g —

I e e N el 5] DD DN -



— 22—



RIS PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM

REF. PART NO.

NO. HRES Z PR NAME QrT.
01 253000-91 FEETHE ADJUSTING BAR 1

%02 253003 WEF v b NUT 1
03 240252 HE# s = SPRING |
04 240253 E# 2 SPRING |
05 253026 Ay PRESSER BAR 1
06 253018 B 0IL GUARD 1
07 206139 oo+ PRESSER BAR CLAMP 1
08 005118 Ex 2 /Chx12 SCREW 1
09 253005-91 #EWA GUIDE 1
10 007025A ¥V /M4 SCREW 2
11 007010 Y xv, / M3XE6 SCREW 1
12 240474 B & WASHER 1
13 253008-91 sy - LEVER 1
14 192024 A5 - COLLAR 1
15 ¥00024-1 kx> / W2x4 - SCREW 1
16 206157 Vg LINK 1
17 005386 Bftxv /CT7T SCREW 2
18 253010 E A AN 3 SPRING 1
19 206156 A3 - COLLAR 1
20 005084 ~AFEFNVEF C5X5.5 SCREW 2
21 206149 735 vy (k) BELL CRANK (UPPER) 1
22 005187 Earv,/C5x14 SCREW 1
23 253027 [ I LINK 1
24 005184 Bffaxv 7Ch SCREW 1
25 206148 2735 v2 (F) BELL CRANK (LOWER) 1
26 002022-4 NAXT/ClOX9 SCREW 1
27 253013 | SHAFT 1
28 253014 Lo = LEVER 1
29 007034 ¥ xv,/M5EX10 SCREW 1
30 253015 TSy b BRACKET 1
31 0070194 Fxv,/ M4xX8 SCREW 2
32 004581 AN AR Y/ MHEX20 SCREW 1
33 004805 ABAF ey b ME NUT 1
34 253028 74 v H-=-H-F FINGER GUARD 1
35 XXXXXX ] (4) PRESSER FOOT COMPLETE 1
36 001170-3 Exrv,/C4x9 SCREW 1
37 250230-RA R&HBHY V- H-F GUARD/ FOOT LIFT LEVER 1

&% =747 @1 =No for sale basically

O XXXXXX (3 H = =TT, — 23 — @ XXXXXX is one of the gauge parts.

140-153 HOF = D=2 B TRBLT{ AL, Please confirm the correct part by the gauge paris lists on pages 140~153.



W664 Series

Wee4-08,30,33,34,35,81 iBRa
\_ Puiin sccessory WEBS4-08,30.33,34,35.81 Y,




e P
REF. PART NO.
NO. Bm&ESE

01 254501A92

02 004514

03 254511

04 254503-92

05 004534

06 254504

07 240062

08 004305

09 254519

10 206180

11 306671

12 2545086

13 004547

14 254507
*15 254518

16 207825

17 202176

18 233020

19 212039

20 001227

21 254516-92

22 007020

23 007022

24 257565
®% = PR

R
>

g a4
T wvTmad

3
N
=
o

uvilt
AN

%
By

Fux B B\

4
N
-

N,

Ny =g
GINEEe

AN~ N\

TN

NHEET HFOBY wHEFYF BEIIES HYOFH

\ln** )1!

NAME

ECCENTRIC ASSEMBLY
SCREW

CONNECTION

CRANK

SCREW

SCREW
WASHER
NUT
SHAFT
WASHER

RING

CRANK
SCREW
BLOCK
CRANKSHAFT

FELT

0IL WICK
0 RING
COLLAR
SCREW

LEVER ASSEMBLY
SCREW

SCREW

SPREADER

@% =Not for sale basically

SPREADER MECHANISM

QT.

B = == b BN e R e e —— = BN =

— e —t



244 EMD ML

@ W644 Series ; ycoic. without top cover ihread.

W6E64 Series

Pk~ N URE
2-Needle, With top cover thread,

~
15
2)(A
[
@
()
'
)
//
.

Wes4 Series

@ W644 series

3% LIp:RL
3-Needle. Withoul fop cover thread.

@ W664 Series

IFH  EEEN:ED
3-Needle. With top cover thread.

(

15

Wwee4 Series




FREA TS
REF. PART NO.
NO. G
01 254008
02 0070194
03 192120
04 206115
05 0070184
06 303448
*07  254003B91
08 004531
09 202868
10 254000-91
11 254022
12 002133-1
13 254023B9U
14 254023C9U
15 254019
16 254021
17 254010A9U
18 254010B9U
19 254010C9U
20 254020
21 206203
22 306301
23 005447
24 206202
25 0070194
26 001817-2A
27 210319
28 208450-UA
29 201037
30 208448
31 208447-UA
32 201086
33 201068
34 254023D90U
35 254023E9U

X = IREFT

Ha LHR mw

SH B s
A AN RN

RN
AN
=
[$)]

XN

HHHE™ Tevwl
BRESES
s S

NoF o
=N\ ¥
>0
X 4]
o0

B# wi»=

~
K 2
EO
T~

a0

NNEHBN RHENN O HD HEERBEE W
mm-;;%xz
NN A~ T

\-. \u

SR wHXIERE RHeEyud ¥Rk WwyvHy cBHEYE

THREAD TENSION MECHANISM

NAME

THREAD GUIDE
SCREW

PIPE

HOLDER

SCREW

WASHER
CRANK
SCRE¥W
WASHER
LEVER

COLLAR

SCREW

TENSION CONTROL MECHANISM
TENSION CONTROL MECHANISM
BRACKET

THREAD RELEASER

THREAD TENSION COMPLETE
THREAD TENSION COMPLETE
THREAD TENSION COMPLETE
THREAD GUIDE

THREAD GUIDE

SPRING

SCREW

TENSION POST COLLAR
SCREW

SCREW STUD
TENSION DISC
CUP

SPRING (HEAVY)
SPRING BUSHING

POST NUT

SPRING (MEDIUM)

SPRING (LIGHT)

TENSION CONTROL MECHANISM
TENSION CONTROL MECHANISM

@% =Not for sale basically

QT.

ot 0y —

i sk o ot

—t —t e —t —t

I

ot ok [\

Pt ek ok e et



24
2-Neadle

W664 Series

W664-08,30,33,34,35,81 MM
Put in accessory WE84-08,30,33,34,35,81

%)

W684-01G,03L,30,32,33,34,35,81%R<
Except W664-01G,03L,30,32,33,34,35,81

W684-01C,01E,02,03F,03G,03K,05,08,7128<
Except W864-01C,01E,02,03F,03G,03K,05,08,71

_28_




gt f5 Y RBR1E NEEDLE & SPREADER THREAD HANDLING

REF. PART NO.

NO. BRES 2 W NAME QT.
0f 2535054 B THREAD TAKEUP 1
02 0070194 Ex Y,/ M4x8 SCREW 2
03 303448 & WASHER 2
04 253504-92 L /¥ - LEVER 1
05 004501 AARKENVEF M5 X 14 BOLT 1
06 303067 7 4 SPRING WASHER 1
07 205061 [ RING 1
08 2047544 B35 - COLLAR 1
09 002193 SEXY,/C5x8.5 SCREW 2
10 253503 W SHAFT 1
11 004527 AEARENF M4 BOLT 1
12 201252 KX E S SPRING WASHER 1
13 204107 B & WASHER 1
14 253507 # 18 THREAD GUIDE 1
15 007009 £z, M3xX5 SCREW 1
16 2535084 #: 18 THREAD GUIDE 1
17 007077 M ,/M4x7 SCREW 1
18 2535094 % 2 THREAD SUPPORT 1
19 007008 ZixrY,/ M3 x4 SCREW 1
20 240474 B4 WASHER 1
21 253516 *EFEH THREAD GUIDE BRACKET 1
22 0070194 ¥ xY,/ M4x8 SCREW 1
23 234561 *EAN THREAD GUIDE 1
24 ¥09070-2 Bfxv/WH SCREW 1
25 253517 RF /% SPRING 1
26 253593 N F M TENSION DISC 1
27 253544 ¥ 18 THREAD GUIDE 1
28  007019A FExv/M4x8 SCREW 1
29 303448 B & WASHER 1
30 253545 F v — HOLDER 1
31 234521 b | THREAD GUIDE
32 004535 tk*x ¥ /M3 X 4 SCREW
33 007010 FExY /M3 X6 SCREW 2
34 253506 Ry THREAD TAKEUP 1
35 253514 %8 THREAD GUIDE 1
36 007019A Ex v,/ M4X8 SCREW 2
37 253515 # 8 THREAD GUIDE 1
38 007019A Ex2,/M4x8 SCREW 1
39 253548 #EA THREAD GUIDE 1
40 007019 ExY, " M4x8 SCREW 2
41 303448 E & WASHER 2
42 253547 - THREAD GUIDE 1
43 137108 #HFm TENSION DISC 2
44 137109 E#/s % SPRING 1
45 005387 Brftx v C3 SCREW 1
46 253511 ¥ 1B THREAD GUIDE 1
47 004554 IEx2 Y /M3 x3 SCREW 1
48 250229 HBY) L -H - F GUARD/ THREAD TAKEUP LEVER 1
49 253668 # 18 THREAD GUIDE 1






THigyURHE LOOPER THREAD HANDLING

REF. PART NO.

NO. B RES & W NAME QT.
01 25358%8-91 T%#&Y LOOPER THREAD TAKEUP 1
02 004537 Ikx 2  /"M4x5 SCREW 2
03 253592 THRBYE BRACKET/LOOPER THREAD GUIDE 1
04 253534 # THREAD GUIDE 1
05 210585 B & FASHER |
06 007031 EixY / M2.5%X6 SCREW 1
07 253533 # THREAD GUIDE 1
08 210585 B & WASHER 1
09 007031 Exrv/ M2.5%x6 SCREW 1
10 004543 kXY "M4x4 SCREW 1
11 004538 IEx Y/ M4x6 SCREW 1
12 253600 h SHAFT 1
13 240261 A7 COLLAR 1
14 004554 Ikx Y /M3 x3 SCREW 1
15 2536064 VYR SPRING 1
16 253599 R THREAD SUPPORT 1
17 007009 ¥x9Y//M3X5 SCREW 1
18 253598 735y v b BRACKET 1
19 004543 ikx v,/ M4 x4 SCREW 1
20 253595-91 % =EA THREAD GUIDE 1
21 253607-91 34 v b (#) BRACKET COMPLETE 1
22 253602-91 7 34 w b BRACKET 1
23 253601 ¥ SHAFT 1
24 202647A 27y v ITEY PIN 1
25 240123 Bf i = & CUSHION RUBBER 1
26 007082 ERxY /M4 x8 SCREW 2
27 253605 % % FLAT SPRING 1
28 007017A Ikx Y /M4X5 SCREW 1
28 253586 B THREAD GUIDE 1
30 2535884 /NERF TENSION DISC 1
31 253588 /N F I TENSION DISC 1
32 240242 HE # % # SPRING 1
33 007133 Bitxrv /M3 SCREW 1
34 167079 * E THREAD EYELET 1
35 0070184 FxYV/ M4X6 SCREW 1
36 007008 ExV, /M3 X4 SCREW 1



()

e

roooem

p w&. \ ..li‘_:. :
VAWNEE

&

— 82—



Wi (1)

REF.
NO.

01
02
03
04
05

06
07
08
09
10

11
12
13
14
15

PART NO,
HmER

255035-91
255037
240135
200136
202199

200152
255003
240136
210766
004514

255021
255005
007018A
240143
240144

255038
240145
202199
255099
007018A

255097-91
004821
240006
202199
255094-91

255123
200152
202199
255100-91
255102

007017A
206840
202199
240245
240244

240143
0070184
255039
2001404

1.4
Ny,
NN B

Ve v
N

SNmH A adi b i
NN TN T

&

By

N

BB N H
(IR -

HEYREE whHwY FEYCE SRR

BoH ok S NEWCRH Bwoe BEE S XRwws 48
NN

A AN

- AN I
NN

CENTRRE WY R ObER
N

NOE

vl w

T 5HEHYM RN

B 3
SNV IR ANENAN

NN

N R
=
X
&

M5 X 5

=
-
X
o

M4 X 6

AN
=
>

=
b
X
o

LUBRICATION MECHANISM (1)

NAME

PIPE
JOINT SCREW
TUBE
JOINT
CLAMP

JOINT SCREW
PIPE

FELT

PIN

SCREW

FELT
LATCH
SCREW
TUBE
TUBE

JOINT

TUBE

CLAMP

0IL RELEASE PLUG
SCREW

OIL DISTRIBUTOR
NUT

TUBE

CLAMP

OIL DISTRIBUTOR

JOINT

JOINT SCREW

CLAMP

EXHAUST OIL DISTRIBUTOR
PIPE

SCREW
TUBE
CLAMP
FELT
OIL TUBE

TUBE
SCREW
PIPE
OIL TUBE

QT.

Pt it [N\ e i ot ek ot — D\ b —t DD DD — bt ek et ikt et ek i et [N [ o gy Sy —

[ Sy Sy —






HimkE (2 LUBRICATION MECHANISM (2)

REF. PART NO.

NO. BamES & W NAME QT.
01 255041 4 vy (#) OIL RESERVOIR ASSEMBLY 1
x*02 255048 F A4 oty OIL RESERVOIR 1
03 2022874 B & WASHER 1
04 005138B Ex v, HI1 X 12 SCREW 1
05 004504 Zixv,//M8x20 SCREW 4
06 255042 ovw vz 0 RING 1
07 255091-91 K ¥ 7 () PUMP ASSEMBLY 1
*08 255092 X v 7HE (A) PUMP BODY (A) 1
*x09 255023 ® vy TEE PUMP BODY 1
10 255024 L SHAFT 1
11 255025 2-%- (A) ROTOR (A) 1
12 255026 o —-4%- (B) ROTOR (B) 1
13 255027 o—-%—- (C) ROTOR (C) 1
14 255028 AN COVER 1
15 007026 SEx Y /M4 Xx25 SCREW 2
16 007105 FEx VM4 X 40 SCREW 2
*17 255033 75 v b BRACKET 1
18 255019 AR R N B . % WORM WHEEL 1
19 004514 x> //M65X5 SCREW 2
20 004531 ¥ x v /Mb SCREW 2
21 255093 #HF 2o JOINT SCREW 2
22 206233 T A YE OIL FILTER 1
23 210200 7359 b7 4N - BRACKET/0IL FILTER 1
24 206431 oV 7 0 RING 1
25 21020i-PD & COVER 1
26 007021A E2rv,/M4ax12 SCREW 3
27  9A3002 Z4NE - Y- N FILTER SEAL 1
O% =FRFT @3 =Nol for sale basically






HRER
REF. PART NO.
NO. Wi ES

01 207065-9P
02 207066-PD
03 207067-PD

04 206781
05 005053
06 207068
07 255103-91
08 007082
09 255107
10 0070194
11 240247
12 210766
13 240246
14 202175
15 206851

R
3

==
uuy
AN

HEHCN HMEeY
NF N H NN
K=

wHEvue
- N\3ENVvT NV

m 4 S SN
e omu
= RIRNE S

AN

22
'hvl'#‘\'
(o 4] 4]

NAME

SILI.OIL RESERVOIR UPPER ASS.
SILICONE OIL RESERVOIR (UPPER)

CAP
PIN
SCREW

FELT

SILICONE OIL RESERVOIR COM.

SCREW
NEEDLE COOLER (LOVYER)
SCREW

FELT

PIN

TUBE

OIL WICK
PLUG

HR DEVICE

QT.

— N [ g —y

U R g — g T—y



131 (Dx 4




B R o

REF. PART NO.

NO. B REB
01 009016
02 206338
03 206336
04 259000
05 004512
06 206337
07 205764
08 205765
09 007093
10 206329
11 007027
12 205467
13 009016
14 206338
15 009032
16 207037
17 207074
18 200728
19 202045
20 005020
21 259003-TB
22 004906
23 303335

3

(£ )

RN~
Baws B¥EYN wee an WYAHEP BISEe <
Nwow
NIRNAN
Uy
P

Shob v
%
'S
-

e
¥
&

N
=
(=11

~N G
duow N\
%YVIE

CELBRE »ewexd EBouwFE
wr Y@ E#v
< Hp =
u
X
r
\
Nr
=

Bt
-~
pA

|

INSTALLATION PARTS

NAME

CUSHION RUBBER (SET)
CUSHION RUBBER

NUT

REST BOARD

BOLT

WASHER

CUSHION RUBBER
LINER

SCREW

TREADLE CHAIN GUIDE

SCREW

SPACER

CUSHION RUBBER (SET)
CUSHION RUBBER
SCRE¥W (SET)

CAP/SILICONE OIL RESERVOIR
RING

WASHER

SPRING WASHER

NUT

BELT COVER
SCREW
WASHER

QT.

W B0 s —

R R

[l o e DD

QD =



— 40 —



b VA =]
REF. PART NO.
NO. BEESB
000486A9S
000486B9S
000486C9S
01 000503-SA
02 000509
03 004835
04 000505-SA
05 000505ASA
06 000380A
07 201252
08 004803
09 000381-SA
10 000507
11  000382-S4
12 007102
13 000512
14 004022
15 000502-SA
16 000504-SA
17 004021
18 004805
19 000383-SA
20 000384
21 004014
22 004803
23 000233-SA
24 004012
25 004803
26 000293A
27 000293B
28 000293C
29 004012
30 004803
31  000527-SA
32 000527ASA
33 000506
34 004021
35 004805
3% 000386

3

- BB BS
AN
bt Bt
KRR

N o~
wvvv
—
-
S’

/'\/'\\.
ng
bt —

RN

SERNNE BNRRR R

+ BN WUBNE MDY E BNEHSER e el BoCEHBP dwwR Bekki
U IYRCR O BWYey YuBIYY O wAavw

NN

wEw 4 EEIT T
v B
AN
=
1=

ShHa MR H
A SRN

<
o

Huxw @
AR AN
- Z2-E=
N9 A
g X l_'_X
o b N b
»

SHHEA N SE
[}

v NFe
- &
\ok-
gx
X

(A"

rrrI W AOLZ
RN R B 5 ANy
vwz XK Rz X

-2

H#hER NN el
\CJ'I

gx

o1!—l

kit ®

v,/M6 X 32

NAME

THREAD
THREAD
THREAD
THREAD
WASHER

NUT

BRACKET
BRACKET

SPOOL PIN
SPRING WASHER

NUT

SPOOL TRAY
CUSHION

SPOOL RETAINING
SCREW

WASHER
SCREW
THREAD STAND ROD
JOINT
SCREW

NUT

BRACKET

THREAD GUIDE BAR
SCREW

NUT

HOLDER

SCREVW

NUT

THREAD GUIDE BAR
THREAD GUIDE BAR

THREAD GUIDE BAR
SCREW

NUT

BRACKET

BRACKET

THREAD EYELET
SCREW

NUT

ROD CAP

STAND ASS
STAND ASS
STAND ASS
STAND ROD

. (5-SPOOLS)

. (4-SPOOLS)

. (3-SPOOLS)
(LOWER)

FIN

(UPPER)

ROD

(5-SPOOLS)
(4-SPOOLS)

(3-SPOOLS)

THREAD STAND

QT.
1

1

1

1 1 1
2 2 2
1 | 1
1 1
2 1
3 4 ]
3 4 5
3 4 5
3 4 5
3 4 5
3 4 5
1 2 2
1 2 2
1 2 2
1 1 1
1 1 1
2 2 2
2 2 2
1 1 1
1 1 1
1 1 1
1 1 1
1 1 1
1 1
1 1 1
1

1

1

1 1 1
1 1
1 |
1

st ok et (2D
DN DN (At}
— 3B U



W664-W644-01

W664-01E-01G

\_FiIREZ(HRA, (Put in scoessory) >

WE64-01G




BER&&E (1) (01

REF. PART NO.
(=)

NO. HanES
01 250167

02 250177PD

03 250178

04 250179

05 250182

06 007043

07 250013

08 201191

09 240198

10 004554

11 250236-91

12 007028

13 204585

14 250177BPD

15 2501784

16 250182

17 007043

18 250179

19 250013

20 201191

21 240198

22 004554

23 250263

24 007009

25 258010

26 258011

27 258013-91

28 007020

29 303448

30 250526C91
31 250516C92

32 007028
33 004592
*34 2505174
35 2510104
36 205097
37 007041
38 257718
39 007120

®% = lix A

3

AR~
I 1
B~
S

¥\ O\

wE o

N™ o B
:

PN EedTC
gx
e OO

DTEHN FHEME oM N
SVUNRE FEPew
GRS FuTam RGOS o uY wma»I v
FONN TN NV
uw 2 . 2+ =

N o~ AN\ Y

1

e

[-UETR T E VAN
\
\
=

AN AN

HMER HYyFHe dsEHAH HHEWVFH BoacER
N AN

S - N

SPECIFIC PARTS (1) (-01)

NAME

SLIDE PLATE

FRONT COVER ASSEMBLY

FRONT COVER

HINGE

AUXILIARY PLATE/FRONT COVER

SCREW
SCREW
SPRING
PIN
SCREW

BRACKET COMPLETE
SCREW

WASHER

FRONT COVER ASSEMBLY
FRONT COVER

AUXILIARY PLATE/FRONT COVER
SCREW
HINGE
SCREW
SPRING

PIN

SCREW

BRACKET

SCRE¥

FABRIC GUIDE (RIGHT)

FABRIC GUIDE (LEFT)
FABRIC GUIDE

SCREW

WASHER

MOTION ASSEMBLY

MOTION

SCREW

SCREW
CRANKSHAFT
ECCENTRIC PIN

WASHER
SCREVW
GUIDE
SCREW

@% =Not Tor sale basically

QT.

— MO DI HEODO e e DO DY s DO e e GO e e e DO B3 = DD B b G0 e et bt bt e

— —t e —



W664+W644-02




HRHm (2) 02

REF. PART NO.
NO. B REFES
01 250184-PD
02 250185
03 250187-91
04 007043
05 250179
06 250013
07 201191
08 240198
09 004554

*10  250167A
11 250186-PD

12 007027
13 206439
14 007079
15 204585
16 250193
17 0070174
18 250196
19 0070184
20 250190
2l 206460
22 007027
23 --me--
24 250189
25 005113
26 007027
27 240042

28 000257A9S
29 000247-SA

30 000270
31 0002563
32 000250
33 001448
34 000251-SA
35 004913
36 000252
37 004585
38 303067
39 000226
40 000253
41 000254
42 005161
43 000255
4 004012
45 004803

46 000256-34A

% - EH AT

=

CHNEIFS

MumIIZ e

NN OO% NN

2 \ i3 P

w AN SRR
x g X\/.y
w W °°I

—
-

NN
2T;E A

RGO

SRIENE

"M5 X 8

B v
oba N\ N\ima N\

5X5.5
5x8
F ()

o

By AN wN I NF BRENT RV
\L \Ib
A 2 0

o~
I

~E NN
o
x
[%)]
[\&)

e\ B+0H4
-2 ™
2 N9 N
= o
1> [o's)
x
o

HIASHE ANFEH BYYER HFLHEB GWHIFN BHBRE MEFHB~ cBATT p
AN

MBS T uiic

TENEIT N NIT
AN - RN

o
X

;oo

>

SHEEH
b R G R
[\

© NN\
240
NP
gx
.hl—"

Ny Yl ey

e
.
<

SPECIFIC PARTS (2) (-02)

NAME

FRONT COVYER ASSEMBLY
FRONT COVER

AUXILIARY PLATE/FRONT COVER

SCREW
HINGE

SCREW
SPRING

PIN

SCREW

SLIDE PLATE

FRONT COVER (SMALL)
SCREW

AUXILIARY PLATE/FRONT COVER

SCREW
WASHER

FABRIC GUARD
SCREW

COVER

SCREW
BRACKET

WASHER
SCREW
BINDER
CLAMP PLATE
SCREW

SCREW

WASHER

TAPE GUIDE ASSEMBLY
TAPE BASE

WASHER

PIN

TAPE DISC POST
SCREW

BRACKET

SCREW

SCREW

BOLT

SPRING WASHER
NUT

PIN

HOLDER
SCREW
BAR
SCREW
NUT

KOLDER

@+ =Not for sale basically

=
—

DO et DO = = DD DD = BRI DD D = bt BN e DD = B e

Pk ok ot et ok

0O DO = BB NN NDO CAD bt et et et

fu—ry



W664*W644-03F,03G
WE64-03K,03L

( WE64-W644-03F, )
W684-03L

- \,/
% ; ©
@

.

(" W664°WE44-03G, )
wae4-o
(9 )

(" We84-03K,03L h
B R i ME A (Putin accessory)

@

. v,
(" W664-W844-03K
., fi..
2 3&§t
\ (2- needis) (3-neadls) )




BER&A (3) (0]

REF.

NO. wmE 5
x01 250167

02 250177BPD

03 250177MPD

04 250178A
x*05 250178K

06 250179

07 250182B

08 007043

09 250013

10 201191

11 240198

12 004554

13 240026

14 257569

15 007009

16 257570

17 257575

18 257576

19 007009

20 250263

21 250236-91

22 007028

23 204585

24 250526C91

25 250516C91

26 007028

27 004592
x28 2505174

29 2510104

30 205097

31 007041
*32 000678
x33 000678
O - BF AT

=

T
PPN
T
PR RE

CER WP~

B
30

A
o

SN NEV
E NN
00 |

HANFH BoEHr
w
x
w

) =
X
%))

[ R

¥ \f"\f‘\f"\ \x-\l" \\‘
X
(4]

2okt SRS

RT3 T S AN T
YT T CAIT wIF=wm IIuHE G

~
X8
Ll S
o

1|
N
Z -
o

AN
B
—

W
NN

AN VAN
A NN
mEZZ
v [axNd)]
X X
—
[\ R

PR - AN T
caw
4*4\\
NS
00 00 W
CQAx
> o
*

wwE BHYFH a4d@HEN SH3JAS
v
H

o
N

— 47 —

NAME
SLIDE PLATE

FRONT COVER ASSEMBLY
FRONT COVER ASSEMBLY

FRONT COVER
FRONT COVER

HINGE

AUXILTARY PLATE/FRONT COVER

SCREW
SCREW
SPRING

PIN

SCREW

SPRUE

FABRIC GUIDE
SCREW

FABRIC GUIDE
FABRIC GUIDE
FABRIC GUIDE
SCREW
BRACKET

SPECIFIC PARTS (3) (-03)

(LEFT)

(RIGHT)
(LEFT)
(RIGHT)

BRACKET COMPLETE

SCREW
WASHER

MOTION ASSEMBLY

MOTION

SCREW
SCREW
CRANKSHAFT

ECCENTRIC PIN

WASHER

SCREW
NEEDLE
NEEDLE

@1 =Not for sale basically

QT.

et et et et (8D N DD — —_— D | W W N o T B0 = GO bt el et e

CAD BN



W6E64+644-05

W664+W644-05/FT240 W664:W644-05/FT240A




BRWM& (4) (405

REF. PART NO.
=]

NO. HREE
01 2501684
02 250177CPD
03 250178B
04 250182C
05 007043
06 250179
07 250013
08 201191
09 240198
10 004554

*11  250167A
12 007074
13 250177HPD
x14 250178G
*15  250182G

16 255521
17 252675A
18 255523-C
19 306011
20 255522
21 004522
22 207925
&% =IRFETH

*

WE S I
E OO Y
NN e

AU O wumNIDw
AN
=
w
X
[d5]

NN

A4 ~=
THBE

vl

X
-\, W

2
By

M6 X 6

N OYRFE2PRE ATTHM FHEBEcr EFTIY w

By wx 8| e RJUEV

~
<

SPECIFIC PARTS (4) (-05)

NAME

BRACKET

FRONT COVER ASSEMBLY

FRONT COVER

AUXILIARY PLATE/FRONT COVER
SCREW

HINGE
SCREW
SPRING
PIN
SCREW

SLIDE PLATE

SCREW

FRONT COVER ASSEMBLY

FRONT COVER

AUXILIARY PLATE/FRONT COVER

SHAFT
BLOCK
SHAFT
RING

CRANK

SCREW
FELT

@% =Not for sale besically

QT.

b ek et kst BO = DN b BN =t

—t e ik

[l o



W664°WE44-08A,08D W664°W644-08B,08E

il {Standard)
oA

For light weight fabric

A
For heavy weight fabric

BHIF5 = A (Pui in accessary)

W664-WE44-08

WREN&R




HRAME (5) (-08]

REF.

NO.

01
02
03
04
05

06
07
08
09

PART NO,
=]

T

250177APD
250178
2501824
007043
250179

250013
201191
240198
004554
250167A

257571
257572
007120
258013-91
007020

303448
007019
2575717
257579
007071

257578
250236-91
007028
204585
252053492

007145
252055
2577614
007031
257761

L 2800 8|

3

CHES
NN

et FHoeme wu s
N\
=
[d%]
x
()

N\ Ei#
= =

HAHBR MHEHEr rEBT|Z n
&
<
N
=
'~

[
x X
w

10

- R AN - 0 2 L Ll BN (TN
el w ! Elbw
N N $EN
212
m/\ﬂ'i' [ Fd,-l:-
Xﬁv > e X
o

~
s
(

RN BExHHE
e o BT~

&
-

D

2.5xX6

H 3% H BB
FuHF M

E: Rk
B\g
=

SPECIFIC PARTS (5) (-08)

NAME

FRONT COVER ASSEMBLY
FRONT COVER

AUX. PLATE/FRONT COVER

SCRE¥
HINGE

SCREW
SPRING

PIN

SCREW

SLIDE PLATE

HEMMING GUIDE
HEMMING GUIDE
SCREW

FABRIC GUIDE
SCREW

WASHER
SCREW
HEMMING GUIDE (LEFT)
SPACER
SCREW

HEMMING GUIDE (RIGHT)
BRACKET COMPLETE
SCREW

WASHER

LOOPER HOLDER

BOLT

WASHER
FABRIC GUIDE
SCREW

FABRIC GUIDE

@ % =Not for sale basically

o
-

t— D bt ket

Ll o= Rl n &

— et N3 B

—D N e

s L



W664+644-30,32,33,34,35




EREMS (6) (-30,32,33 34, 35)

REF. PART NO.
NO. T

01 250526C91

02 250516C81

03 007028

04 004592
x05 250517A

06 2510104

07 205097

08 007041

08 250321-91

10 258014

11 007018

12 303448

13 250264-91

14 250209

15 258027

16 258024

17 258026

18 007019

19 007043

20 258047

21 007019A

22 2580464

23 004543

24 250177DPD
*25 250178C

26 250179

27 250013

28 201191

29 240198

30 004554

31 250168B

32 258049-91

33 007143

34  250210-91
x35 252610A
% = 5N A

3t

AN AVANN

NN W

m EERwv
[e>29)]

~

X X E

—
o

i

e 1D v
X
(o2}

~N\ ¥
B =

'
=2

N\ X
| =

WESWD N MuedpE o wwn
&\./

TOTEE v I
SN
3R =

N
-

NG
€ \\
-BE
Lo =3
X X
o0 0

PADANE A\
LN N\
P2 =
;FE'P =
-—X X
- o

SIEFRE BEdABRN WHBABHE AMBEBH SYRERad p

TR Uy E RN O g e

L2 | I
¥
G
N
=
-9

[43]
X
SV

B YIRNE S SR v\
NN O\ Y
o
- X~
[#)]

Y H#N, FREmMr
I~

W NEw
g2 =

b I ANE

SPECIFIC PARTS (6) (30,32, 33, 34, 35)

NAME

MOTION ASSEMBLY
MOTION

SCREW

SCREW
CRANKSHAFT

ECCENTRIC PIN

WASHER

SCREW

SLIDE PLATE ASSEMBLY
FABRIC GUIDE

SCREW

WASHER

AUXILIARY PLATE/FRONT COVER
AUXILIARY PLATE/FRONT COVER
BRACKET

BRACKET
WASHER
SCREW
SCREW
BRACKET

SCREW

GUIDE BAR

SCREW

FRONT COVER ASSEMBLY
FRONT COVER

HINGE
SCREW
SPRING
PIN
SCREW

BRACKET

AUXILIARY PLATE ASSEMBLY
SCREW

CLOTH PLATE COMPLETE
CRANKSHAFT

@% =Not for sale basically

QT.

DN et [V et it — =N DD — A DN — = D) DD = et et — e D et

[ R ]



W664-644-30




BRA#a (7) (0]

REF.

NO. BMR/ES
01 250177GPD
*02 250178F
03 250179
04 250013
05 201191
06 240198
07 004554
08 250182F
09 007043
10 250321-91
11 258050-91
12 303448
13 007017
14 258015B91
15 303448
16 (07018
17 250254
18 007018
19 258014
20 303448
21 007018
22 258047
23 2580464
24 007019A
25 004543
26 257761
27 007031
28 258074
29 258023
30 258020491
31 007143
32 258073
33 303448
34 007017
O = AT

EEHFE BrcBT xn

HEstH wWivHHE FHEVNK Batdud B g

PRS- 2

MJFe e MDA vwExXD

NEDMN FAMNH

b 3
B~
N

H
G
=
N

o3

NN

BITE
X\/.X
o |

VoORiuEiam WIS
‘-’Jh&w

h
|

(#)

=\
~ N\
B2
—
X
o

N¥ N
==
PN

A AN
SARN
- =
1oy
X
»

-8
X X

vy wudyT v
Do
(8]
X
fo]

NI \NE N\

B

&

IS

M4 X 5.5

3

v/M4 x5

NAME

FRONT COVER ASSEMBLY

FRONT COVER
HINGE
SCREW
SPRING

PIN
SCREW

AUXILIARY PLATE/FRONT COVER

SCREW

SLIDE PLATE ASSEMBLY
BINDER COMPLETE

WASHER
SCREW

FABRIC GUIDE ASSEMBLY

WASHER

SCREW
BRACKET
SCREW

FABRIC GUIDE
WASHER

SCREW
BRACKET
GUIDE BAR
SCREW
SCREW

FABRIC GUIDE
SCREW

BRACKET
BINDER
ELASTIC GUIDE

SCREW
FABRIC GUIDE
WASHER
SCREW

@1% =Not for sale basically

SPECIFIC PARTS (7) (-30)

=
-

DN bt bt ot ek

0O DD o= DD O Do 0D = DO DO — = G0 ek [N

— et N3

(NS U Tl V]



WE64+644-32

{£_EM {Finished size)
i .




ERMBm (8) (32

REF. PART NO.
NO. LT

01 250177FPD
*02 250178E

03 250179

04 250013

05 201191

06 240198

07 004554

08 250182E

09 007043
*10 250167A

11 250252

12 007077

13 258072

14 303448

15 007019

16 306941

17 306940

18 003144

19 208286

20 167066

21 001206

22 258069B91

23 258071

24 137906

25 201252

26 005328-HC

27 258068

28 007077

29 250168C

30 007143

31 250280APD

32 258047

33 258046

34 007019A

35 004543

36 007020A

37 258093
L 223 |

&
tol =*
B~

N

=
W

Bme3=
PRI 3
>N

N

~
l

NN\ N
2=
h&w
X;X

lCAJ

RGN
(o]

FuN FuFum »IZw

v NN

HEVEY MEHFH
&<
Lol
XT
-]

NEpwNo
.
N
=
o
x
[0

CERNGHE BEo®
Mg
L |
AN
e}
=]

HEB9H
S NNIF U W NEwAN BRI

FH R

SPECIFIC PARTS (§) (-32)

NAME

FRONT COVER ASSEMBLY
FRONT COVER

HINGE

SCREW

SPRING

PIN
SCREW

AUXILIARY PLATE/FRONT COVER

SCREW
SLIDE PLATE

CLOTH PLATE
SCREW
BRACKET
WASHER
SCRE¥

SHAFT
ROLLER
NUT
WASHER
FASHER

SCREW

BINDER COMPLETE 35MM
BRACKET

WASHER

SPRING WASHER

SCREW

BRACKET

SCREW

BRACKET/NEEDLE PLATE
SCREW

SIDE COVER
BRACKET
GUIDE BAR
SCREW
SCREW

SCREW
COVER

@ % =Not for sale basically

QT.

Pt et [\ e et bt et = — 0 DD e 0O — =D e — A =t N = 0D bk ot ok ot

DD DN bt bt ot

[Spy—



WE64+644-33

WE664°W644-33A/FT221
WE664-W644-33B/FT242A, FT222

(%)¥ O

— 58 —



ERAHBm (9) (%) SPECIFIC PARTS (9) (-33)

REF. PART NO.

NO. MR ES -4 R NAME QT.

x0] 250167A - A SLIDE PLATE 1
02 2501684 T34 w b BRACKET 1
03 258047 7545 v b BRACKET 1
04 0070194 Fxv,/ M4x8 SCREW 2
05 258046 ENE GUIDE BAR |
06 004543 IEx Y /M4 x4 SCREW 2
07T 255521 i SHAFT 1
08 2526754 BN BLOCK 1
09 255523-C M SHAFT 1
10 306011 IE A W “RING 1
11 255522 25 v CRANK 1
12 004522 IEx v /M6 X6 SCREW 2
13 207925 7 x b FELT 2
14 250177CPD w®iH - v— (#) FRONT COVER ASSEMBLY 1
i5 2501788 Bl A - Kk FRONT COVER 1
16 250179 | HINGE 1
17 250182C R AT i A AUXILIARY PLATE/FRONT COVER 1
18 007043 mzsv M4 x8 SCRE¥Y 2
19 250013 vryftx v,/ M4 SCREW 1
20 201191 m < = SPRING 2
21 240198 EHFE v PIN 1
22 004554 Ex Y/ M3x3 SCREVW pA
23 250177HPD HI#»c— (#) FRONT COVER ASSEMBLY !

24 250178G IR A " Y FRONT COVER 1

*25 2501826 HBWwAh Y- AUXILIARY PLATE/FRONT COVER |
26 007074 ¥Ex Y/ MEXD SCREW 1

@t =FRAn] ] @ % =Not for sale basically



WE64+WE44-34A,35A

E WBB4-WB44-34A / |

k W664+-WB44-35A VAN

b (Narrow)

M (Wide)

W664+W644-35B,35D

We64+Wg44-35D




BEREG (10) (-34,3) SPECIFIC PARTS (10) (-34,35)

REF. PART NO.
(=}

NO. BEESE 2 W NAME QT.
01  250321-91 2 ik () SLIDE PLATE ASSEMBLY 1
02 258014 wEN FABRIC GUIDE 1
03 007018 Tx Y,/ M4X86 SCREW 2
04 303448 & WASHER 2
05 258050-91 <A ¥ ¥ - (#) BINDER COMPLETE 1
06 007017 WxT,/M4Xx5 SCREW 2
07 303448 B & WASHER 2
08 258017B91 #HEM (M) FABRIC GUIDE ASSEMBLY 1
09 007017 ExP, / M4x5 SCREW 2
10 303448 B & WASHER 2
11 258023 A B BINDER 1
12 258020491 T AER ( ELASTIC GUIDE 1
13 007143 T xY /M SCREW 2
14 258020B91 = AER ELASTIC GUIDE 1
15 (07143 ExV M SCREW 2
16 303448 B & WASHER 2
17 258015A91 #HEWN () FABRIC GUIDE ASSEMBLY 1
18 007018 Eix v,/ M4Xx6 SCREW 2
19 303448 B & WASHER 2
20 250264-91 #EAHE () /@I A~ - AUXILIARY PLATE/FRONT COVER 1
21 250209 WER HiH ot - AUXILIARY PLATE/FRONT COVER 1
22 258027 7354w b BRACKET 1
23 258024 TS5 hE oy b BRACKET 1
24 258026 B 4 WASHER 1
25 007019 E32Y,/ M4x8 SCREW 2
26 007043 m#s* v /M4 X8 SCREW 3
27 257743 HxEhhi FABRIC GUIDE 1
28 007031 ¥ xY,/ M2.5%X86 SCREW 2
29 2577434 xR FABRIC GUIDE 1

*30 250167A = ViR SLIDE PLATE 1
31 257577A #BIlER (£) HEMMING GUIDE (LEFT) 1
32 007196 Ex Y,/ M4x4 SCREW 1
33 257578 BIIEH (H) HEMMING GUIDE (RIGHT) 1
34 007018 ExY,/M4A4xX6 SCREW 1
35 303448 E & WASHER 1
36 250281 iR Bl A Y - AUXILIARY PLATE/FRONT COVER 1
37 007043 W%,/ M4x8 SCREW 3
38 252053492 w-N-%H LOOPER HOLDER 1
39 007145 NAREN P BOLT 1
40 252055 B & WASHER i
41 2577434A xHBiR FABRIC GUIDE 1
42 007031 YAxv,/ M2.5%X6 SCREW 2

®% = AT @% =Not for sale basically



W664*WE44-71




EARG (1) (1)

REF. PART NO,
o

NO. BEES
01 250177EPD
02 2501784
03 250179
04 250182D
05 007043
06 250013
07 201191
08 240198
09 004554

*10 250167A
11 257569
12 257570
13 007009
14 257761
15 2577614
16 007031
17 250236-91
18 007028
19 204585
20 007009

®3 - KA

Z W

Bi Aoy — (M)
ﬁﬁf—ﬁﬂ
ey
R Bl A Y-
m»v,// M4 x8
eyt x v/ M4
m %

e

IEx Y, /M3x3
B ViR

hmEN ()
w"EA (F)
ExrVY,/ M3IX5
0 x ¥ B iR

M x ¥ iR
Exv,/ M2.5%X6
7545w b (#)
LEixY/MEX10
B &
FxY,/M3X5

NAME

FRONT COVER ASSEMBLY

FRONT COVER
HINGE

AUX. PLATE/FRONT COVER

SCREW

SCREW
SPRING

PIN

SCREW

SLIDE PLATE

FABRIC GUIDE
FABRIC GUIDE
SCREW

FABRIC GUIDE
FABRIC GUIDE

SCREW
BRACKET COMPLETE
SCREW
WASHER
SCREW

@1 =Not for sale basically

(LEFT)
(RIGHT)

SPECIFIC PARTS (1) (-71)

QT.

[P —y — D e DN CAD b ot et et

Lol W B o o e ]



W6E64-W644-81

> W

M (Wide) B (Narrow)




EREes (12) (81

REF. PART NO.

NO. B REFES
01 350247-PD
02 250178D
03 350248
04 2501824
05 007043
06 250013
07 201191
08 240198
09 004554
10 250321-91
11 258014
12 007018
13 303448
14 207786
15 007032
16 257761
17 2577614
18 007031
19 250236-91
20 007028
21 204585
22 235040

23 250526C91
24 250516C92

25 007028
26 004592
*27  250517A

28 251010A

29 205097

30 007041
@t = BETH

R
b3

It
H“/‘\

NEVIS
~NN N\
v ==
NP
2 X3
[ o] ]

Wl FemwIZ wEe
B
—
X
[¥v]

N \EE \F \

s

2

4 X6

Hip@HH MEFHE~ BEH-IF

[\N)
e
X
o

L AVE o SEENE
[2>]

2@ =

[%;] o
P X
Xﬁcn
%

o

Ho WEE HHEN
WHEHP AN N B W NHHE O NEHENM eIy
2]

RGN

X 10

ElHYR
AR~ AN
NN \uw
= mES 2w
w ¢ @& o
X X
(@] ok

[\

NAME

FRONT COVER ASSEMBLY

FRONT COVER
HINGE

AUX. PLATE/FRONT COVER

SCREW

SCREW
SPRING
PIN
SCREW

SLIDE PLATE ASSEMBLY

FABRIC GUIDE
SCREW

WASHER

CLOTH GUIDE
SCREW

FABRIC GUIDE
FABRIC GUIDE
SCREW

BRACKET COMPLETE
SCREW

WASHER
WASHER
MOTION ASSEMBLY
MOTION
SCREW

SCREW
CRANKSHAFT
ECCENTRIC PIN
WASHER

SCREW

@1 =Not for sale basically

SPECIFIC PARTS (12) (81)

o
b

0O = = DY BO = DD = — e D DN [ Yy XY O = =

Y el o



W664-W644-05/FT240,FT240A
W664-W644-33A/FT241

W6E64°W644-33B/FT242A

FT241
W664-W644-33A
FT242A
W664-W644-33B
FT240
W6864+We44-05
FT240A
We64-W644-05

FT242A

W6684+W844-338

We64-We44-338 @

L‘\ /

W664°W644-05

M2 EA
(Put in accessory)

FT240A

( W664:W644-05/FT240
W664-W644-33A/FT241




FTDEVICE (05, 33)

Tu rd pord oyt d =l el el o A el A At O A A A CJ i rd v O] el e e el e e el A A O A O A e o e v v O vt e et
=3
—
o | - e
m — [ |
= [2=] m
(<3 ] = =
4] =3 =1
- wl (7] (7]
P | -l £ (7]
@ ] - e~
~~ = = - a0
[ ] ~~ = <5 ] . = T
b= =] — o = = [£2]
[4-3 (=9 o - ] [l a. [l = - T
— [£5] - = . | [£3] (=] 23 R ae Xoae]
(-] — =~ L] — — L N o ]
~— S =
= [ ] &=l (- (23] 2. ) f<a 5] =) = = (<] ) x) (]
ey [ = — (£ <9 < = (< £ [ =] — = (] (] [andl zull 2]
-t - — . [« -] — —_— — — — = [—] (- f=—1 = [ ]
= = =] o0 = == = = = -ty = - o= == mmm
[Zs] L] = (4] = = = = St bt St acd acd b} =] oo = L] w2 = L& R L&)
o L4~ -] (25 ] [4-] =] 3] L R ] (4] [4-] =3
B bl B [ g4 o= b = == == Lk -] B ) ) = 0 s A B O B o B O = B ) B B =1 o B ] B bed Bme [x] 0] Fe}
[caR- g ci] Y =] Y 2] 5 e (4] = Ey i e RO € = A . [ x1 £z x3 (x} £x) Ex) Ex) Fzy O €51 B 1 O Cx3 = O @~ 2 2] B -
“ e a0 — 0 O e— O = o N -] [ -y - (=L ] O 25 2 e B B B o O, 0o O, OF Oy g — [ M- - O = O U0 e - O 20U
gt —_— 00 A D ] = oD L& 30 - S — . o0 [ [ N oo S OoOLA.L o Cxmiomo -} - O -l OO Ol KD o el -l
= A4 AU bt S OonNDO =M Lo Qoo OV - U QY. 7 N s | SUrDval I B 300 B0 m o) B B B
o
— [Te) A.“
x 0 X wvw ™ - 10 Lo
o’ . © o . R
© v © © 0w ~ ©v © ~© @ - W p X +- 100 m Hw~
X X x X X2 x  x X X % ~ Bx x ~x @ x @ 1N N\ BN\~=
+ B o~ B~ © e s 2 Vv o ®Ho = S T Y
= 2 W =24 = “~ =23 = SgsS+ = ~ HE = “~= N =2 =2 N B OH +B¥Pam
ANSN T YaN\NTon N %= NENDN ENTN s N 4 BN ON N S N NEN 1T T e
& WAANDNE BADNEN D L DNEOAND HONMIN L D KO RKKAKD KK & aDNEDN okl L O NN
pnm BoxkB= K4EAN K@% T Kbtk = s wAewae wx I SHERBEI4 K 244 4R
M gy Modio HiBHRE™ B{<Bobt SEHESUN BFRBEFES U HEUHER BHRERE nnkKBREK NKBRS
a. — — - - - S
(=) (=] (=21 o o p= hDo =
qnﬁo [} - [~ et 1 ] [} -t} ] - | I I |
w10 o [Te- Mo NTo R Te Rk u O U U u oo (e b BT R B T+ O =D — oS D Ouuu O WY U~ W =<ro =t OO =P =
A N ouwo=H = O LD = (== Nl N T RTs) OO oDOoOwWmo L Ou O ud O OO UD (- To- X T4 N ) oOWwwu SO O oo o SOoOoOoOoOo
DA..H NoOMNOoOM NN SOOI, o DO MNND S OMOM S WO, O MND SN SOSMNOMNOD N NOMm O OO
— 03D = LD O -0 h o — O O D WO =000 — O] CTY T L) O—-coho b B B L LT ) w0 =00 h O e B T r ) O =00 O — 0 T
SCOoOoOOo Lo R R e B | = — ) 0] [ T ot [N ] S I o MM oY OO = = w=f =y = = e i e A T ] T W Tr N Te Nl e YTy

SCREVW
WASHER

004012 ExY/ M4x12
200698 B &

56
57



W664+644-33A/FT221
W664+644-33B/FT222




FTEER (1) (:33)

REF. PART NO.

NO. B RES
0 255519A9P
02 255531
03 004500
04 004502
05 007081
06 230030
07 255548
08 255546
09 240008
10 255574-91
11 004514
12 202176
13 255581
14 255579
15 004546
16 268577
17 202176
18 255578
19 255603
20 240251
21 004539
22  255582-92
23 004539
24 007181
25 004535
26 255583
27 240251
28 202176
29 255604
30 004553
31 255617
32 208949
33 255618
34 255619
35 004543
36 210241
37 255620
38 004516
39 004805
40 007020
41 255646
42 007021
43 303448
44 255638
45 007253
46 007020
47 255644

b

SO RN &
N &N\ X
2’
® .
X o X
oo
o x©

NUNEN VIOEZRD B
N A

(AN AN - RN
N~ N W 7
28 =
B O

=3 vE
AN - +]
~ ht

N Rt~

333 F v
LN
NONNBEN
SE2EET=E
Wkl O
X XX

»oodm N

* >‘§:
5,

w BN

NEON

N
2 w
=
x
1%

Gl |
=
1=
x
o))

FEIBUE Wu oS D

A iy

HEg@EHY HIUSIME F3¥*O0c RFoBCE RFREEFHEF OHN-%8 FeocsBRF YHXYHAB HIHHKHON g
i oww

N NERE

K

[y
o

NAME

BRACKET
0 RING
SCREW
BOLT
SCREW

WASHER
SPRING
NUT
KEY
CRANK

SCREW

0IL WICK
LINK(RIGHT)
LINK (CENTER)
SCREW

SHAFT

OIL WICK

LINK (LEFT)

GUIDE SHAFT(LEFT)
0 RING

SCREW
GUIDE SHAFT(RIGHT)
SCREW
SCREW
SCREW

SHAFT
0 RING
OIL WICK
LEVER
SCREW

LEVER SHAFT
0 RING
SPRING
COLLAR
SCREW

WASHER
BRACKET
BOLT
NUT
SCREW

FINGER GUARD
SCREW
WASHER
CLOTH GUIDE
SCREW

SCREW
SPONGE

FTDEVICE (1) (-33)

QT.

et et e et [ ok ok ok o ot skt ft otk b b —t et ek ek ek i b ik et st ot etk k. —_—— ) b

OO bt bt ot i

—



WE64°W644-33A/FT221
W664-W644-33B/FT222

Wwe64,644 11
-33B/FT222

W664,844
-33A/FT221




FTEE (2) (93

REF.

NO.

01
02
03
04
05

06
07
08
09
10

PART NO,
wREE

255534-91
204161
255533-91
007082
255545-91

007028
2575734
007062
255571A
007012

2555864
2555294
255625
255640
255643

004538
004554
255630-91
007020
303448

601047
306168
511009
007029
302832

306587
303097
300386
300387
306676

204023
004515
300385
303335
004515

000390
004905
601120
600175
526003

#

oy

A n
R
VXE S’
00 ~r

WHuN G

NN NN

NN
~2H

<

/M5 x 10
v,/ M3 x6

A

2/ M3.5%x6

.
A
-

e3>
@ O O

NN NG
NN\
===

SN

RN R B A e
TN\ we 3

A B

[IANF 4

FAbr,/M6X14

SHERwIHE Bo<sRFm YHENY BHLIFF »SEEE HgSHbH

BE>e R By

SRS

FNb,/ M6X14

) /4.5

.:."“7’
7

IR ESEER
|
=l
o N

~
4
~

NAME

LOWER
LOWER
LOWER
SCREW
UPPER

SCREW
UPPER
SCREW
CHIP G
SCRE¥W

SHAFT
SHAFT
SUCTIO
AIR BL
HOLDER

SCREW
SCREW
PIPE H
SCREW
WASHER

RUBBER
BRACKE
AIR CY
SCREW
KENUCKL

PIN
RING
LINEK
LEVER
WASHER

WASHER
BOLT
LATCH
WASHER
BOLT

CHAIN
SCREW
JOINT
AIR TU
YALVE

FTDEVICE () (-33)

KNIFE HOLDER ASSEMBLY
KENIFE
KNIFE CLAMP ASSEMBLY

KNIFE LEVER ASSEMBLY

KNIFE
UARD

N PIPE
OWER

OLDER ASSEMBLY

CUFF
T
LINDER

E

BE

=)
-

PO DO e i s [ SN [ P S ot ot ot ot

— e bt

e L L L S

[SURPRENY N Y



W664°W6E44-34A,35A,35B/FT540




F T 3R (-34A, 35A, 35B)

REF.

PART NO

NO. B RES
*01 2526104
02 255552
03 004547
04 007057
05 240039
06 179160-05
07 255553
08 255554
09 004547
10 240008
11 2525574
12 202174
13 202175
14 255077
15 007061
16 255555
17 230030
18 255548
19 255546
20 255549-9P
21 004501
22 004502
23 255557
24 255564-91
25 007028
26 257574
27 007062
28 255560
29 007030
30 2041614
31 255558-91
32 007082
33 255615
34 007012
35 255567-91
36 608005
37 255562
38 007143
39 601115
O - HAT

3

NE B

WO Ny
zo
o1 X

[z TN TN
F LAV
X o
[a—y
-~

n

#EYHYY BIRFYwY
Ny

=

(o]

X

(o) ]

¥ BN TmNde
CHERY  HuNT

Hu Pl =
AN
=2
[\)
x
Do
-3

Z T A

NI e
NIObe ®%& o«
O -+

%Y N NEBE W IR

..,
—
-

N

BSHE»% %
—~ G
¢ B\ Ew

W ERNNE N MNAMNGN

S
S

Y /M4 x 5.5

X

RHwyr BHRSHEH- ARAHE AP WERRE

HH e )

NAME

CRANKSHAFT
CRANK
SCREW
SCREW
WASHER

BUSHING
NUT
CRANK
SCREW
KEY

LINK

OIL WICK
0IL WICK
LATCH
SCREW

SHAFT
WASHER
SPRING
NUT

BLACKET ASSEMBLY

BOLT

BOLT

GASKET
UPPER KNIFE
SCREW

UPPER KNIFE
SCREW
LOWER ENIFE
SCREW
LOWER KNIFE

LOWER ENIFE
SCREW
¥ASTE CHUTE
SCREW

SUCTION PIPE ASSEMBLY

HOSE BAND
LATCH
SCREW
CONNECTOR

FT DEVICE [-34A, 35A, 35B)

QT.

[ - et e o ot ok et [N b —

N =

HOLDER ASSEMBLY

el ]

HOLDER

—t et bt

CLAMP
TOP

[N et pret et

bt BN bt et

@% =Not for sale basically

— 73 —



WE64*W644-30,34A

O [OICIOF 5 =
W644-30,34A PImSIC
Put in accessory




mEYO—-5>—&& (1) (30,4A) FABRIC TENSION DEVICE (1)  (-30, 34A)

REF. PART NO.

NO. BRES % I NAME QT.
01 259026-91 kY o -5 —$%®| () FABRIC TENSION DEVICE ASS. 1
02 259021-91 @io -5 -%& () FRONT ROLLER ASSEMBLY 1
03 259022-91 Te-5-¥®| (4) LOWER ROLLER ASSEMBLY 1
04 259023-91 #Ho -5 -H®E () REAR ROLLER ASSEMBLY 1
05 259004 T35 4H5 v b BRACKET 1
06 004905 xxv (£) /4.5 SCREW 2
07 259015 A A A VA CLAMP LEVER 1
08 259005 ith SHAFT 1
09 259006 i =F JOINT 1
10 007068 N AT/ M5EX10 SCREW 2
11 004511 NAEAAENF MBE X 25 BOLT 1
12 2590154 25 v T L - CLAMP LEVER 1
13 259012 [ SHAFT 1
14 259013 o- 3 ROLLER 1
15 259020 h 35— COLLAR 1
16 004543 IEX Y,/ M4 X4 SCREW 1
17 259014 h 5 - COLLAR 1
18 004543 IEx Y /M4 X 4 SCREW 1
19 259007 A 2 U BRACKET 1
20 004905 xXx Y (£) /4.5 SCREW 3
21 137142 E & WASHER 3
22 306829 £ MK GUIDE PLATE 1
23 306830B Wite B CLAMP PLATE 1
24 2590154 5 v T Ln- CLAMP LEVER 1
25 204023 E & WASHER 1
26 259018-91 © — 3 - (4) ROLLER ASSEMBLY 1

*27 259009 -5 - ROLLER 1
28 240250 it * K RING 2
29 240249 K-wwmrTYy vy BALL BEARING 2
30 205061 [T - RING 2
31 1801484 ] SHAFT 1
32 259010 TS5y oy b BRACKET 1
33 259011 7354w b BRACKET 1
34 004503 NARENVEF /M6 X 20 BOLT 1

®F =BERATH @4 =Not for sale basically



W664°W644-32

Put in accessory

MmSAICEA

OHO®W




MEYVO-S—%R (2) (82

REF.

PART NO.

NO. BB ES
01 259026A91
02 259021491
03 259022491
04 259023-91
05 259004
06 004905
07 259015
08 259005
09 259006
10 007068
11 004511
12 2590154
13 259012
14 259013
15 259020
16 004543
17 259028
18 004554
19 259014
20 004543
21 259007
22 004905
23 137142
24 306829
25 306830B
26 2590154
27 204023
28 259018491
29 2590094
30 240250
31 240249
32 205061
33 180148A
34 259010
35 259011
36 004503
37 259018-91

%38 259009

O = AT

3

f"\f"‘\f"\ﬁ
=

T =
NN g
- B B
b $5E 35 38 0
o ol
nEEN

A

CHREY S WEASH Rp
AN
(=9
o,

WEH BYd W wodooi
NN
N

b
AHENF M6 X 25
v Ly —

e
|

|

M4 x 4
M3 X 3
M4 x 4

o e W |
NN N

-

(B /4.5

B wy il ulw
N, dm —_~

<
~
p
|

TR

N

2

R B - VAN

g

2

TY T

¥ |
- -

M6 x 20

(I SN TEN 1
M vy |
IRt

N 1
N

0ot WNEBF% Fod@Ey FIMEIN FrRafF o8N]
~_~
g2 -

FABRIC TENSION DEVICE )  (-32)

NAME

FABRIC TENSION DEVICE ASS.

FRONT ROLLER ASSEMBLY
LO¥ER ROLLER ASSEMBLY
REAR ROLLER ASSEMBLY
BRACKET

SCREW
CLAMP LEVER
SHAFT
JOINT
SCREW

BOLT

CLAMP LEVER
SHAFT
ROLLER
COLLAR

SCREW
COLLAR
SCREW
COLLAR
SCREW

BRACKET
SCREW
WASHER
GUIDE PLATE
CLAMP PLATE

CLAMP LEVER
WASHER

ROLLER ASSEMBLY
ROLLER

RING

BALL BEARING
RING

SHAFT
BRACKET
BRACKET

BOLT

ROLLER ASSEMBLY
ROLLER

@3 =Not for sale basicslly

o
-

et ok ek et ot ek panad DD = = =N A

—— D G

b — = DD DN [Nl e )

et et et



®OO®

WEG64*WE44-33




HRYO—5—%F (3) () FABRIC TENSION DEVICE(3) (33

REF. PART NO.

No. B REE & W NAME QT.
01 259027-91 #HE»He -3 -HiFE (H) FABRIC TENSION DEVICE ASS. 1
02 259024-91 WHiv - -H®E (M) FRONT ROLLER ASSEMBLY 1
03 259025-91 Twou-3>-%¥8 (M) LOWER ROLLER ASSEMBLY 1
04 259023-91 #Hvou-3>-%£8 (M) REAR ROLLER ASSEMBLY 1
05 259004 A A BRACKET 1
06 004905 XxvY ($£) /4.5 SCREW 2
07 259015 VAR B AR VA I CLAMP LEVER 1
08 2590054 K SHAFT 1
09 259008 i+ JOINT 1
10 007068 NEAX Y/ MEX10 SCREW 2
11 004511 ANARF N I‘/M6><25 BOLT 1
12 2590154 VAR I il VAR CLAMP LEVER 1
13 306823 H SHAFT 1
14 306838 734 v b BRACKET 1
15 002913-1 Ikx2Y,/C10 x 4.5 SCREW 2
16 259017 #h SHAFT 1
17 307025 o-— 3 - ROLLER 1
18 007052 Ex v SCREW 1
19 204520 & & WASHER 1
20 307026 BEEN CLOTH GUIDE 1
21 002022 IEx¥,/Cl10x5.5 SCREW 2
22 306843 h s - COLLAR 1
23 259007 TS5 H w b BRACKET 1
24 004905 Xx v () /4.5 SCREW 3
25 137142 B & WASHER 3
26 306829 EAR GUIDE PLATE 1
27 306830B &l CLAMP PLATE 1
28 2590154 VAR Iy A VIVA S CLAMP LEVER 1
29 204023 BE 4 WASHER 1
30 259019-91 o-35— () ROLLER ASSEMBLY 1
31 259016 2 -3 - ROLLER 1
32 240250 I RING 2
33 240249 H-wR7Y)yr BALL BEARING 2
34 205061 i RING 2
35 253008B i SHAFT 1
36 259010 AR A I BRACKET 1
37 259011 73545 9 b BRACKET 1
38 004503 RBERHENLF MBE X 20 BOLT 1
33 259018-91 o-3 - (#) RCLLER ASSEMBLY 1

x40 259009 o -3 - ROLLER 1
41 1801484 M SHAFT 1

@% =HEHRFT @1 =Not for sale basically

—79 —



W664-W644-33B )




o AAHEE (1) (99) ELASTIC ATTACHING DEVICE (+33)

REF. PART NO.

NO. B EE 2 W NAME QT.
01 258045-91 I ofrEE (#) ELASTIC ATTACHING DEVICE 1
02 258031 Bftx Y/ M5 SCREW 1
03 004820 NEF v M5 NUT 1
04 258032 735y b BRACKET 1
05 007027 ExY,/ M5x8 SCREW |
06 258038 i SHAFT 1
07 258037 T - F BLADE 1
08 007040 m /M3 x 4 SCREW 2
09 258039-91 L - () LEVER ASSEMBLY 1
10 007017 ®xP,/M4A4X5 SCREW 1
11 258036 3 AR STOPPER 1
12 007079 T xv, / M5 X6 SCREW 1
13 258041 BT X SPRING 1
14 240266 H 5 - COLLAR 1
15 007008 ExY /M3 X4 SCREW 1
16 240267 h 35— COLLAR 1
17 004543 IE* 2 /M4 X 4 SCREW 1
18 258044 o-35 - ROLLER 1
19 167066 E & WASHER 1
20 007012 EIhR Y/ M3.5X6 SCREW 1
21 258043 1 SHAFT 1
22 204585 E & WASHER 1
23 004805 N+ v b M5 NUT 1
24 258042 734w b BRACKET 1
25 259015 » 5 v T L CLAMP LEVER 1
26 204585 B & WASHER 1
27 258035 T3y oy b BRACKET 1
28 007027 £ Y,/ MbEX8 SCREW 1
29 258034 &N Y - HOLDER 1
30 007018 S x Y,/ M4X6 SCREW 1
31 258033 TAEWN ELASTIC GUIDE 1
32 004554 IFx Y /M3 x3 SCREW 1
33 307023 b VA BLADE 1
34 007168 it 2 Y /M3.56%86.5 SCREW 1
35 307019 TALHAF ELASTIC GUIDE 1
36 307018 TAHAF ELASTIC GUIDE 1
37 005631 e A BOLT 1






HGER (1) [(-34A35A) HG DEVICE (1) (-34A,35A)

REF. PART NO.

NO. BB ES & ¥ NAME QT.
01 350419-91 EREFARAEE () FABRIC GUIDE SWITCHING ASS. 1
02 350406 LY — LEVER 1
03 204520 E & WASHER 1
04 350407 A AR S SPRING 1
05 007198 Bxv /M6 SCREW 1
06 007199 it x v ML SCREW 1
07 3068454 =k PLATE 1
08 0070184 ¥xv/M4x86 SCREW 1
09 204185 oV rv7” 0 RING 2
10 350402 737w b BRACKET 1
11 007064 XY,/ M4.5%x10 SCREW 1
12 350403 M SHAFT 1
13 306737A h - COLLAR 2
14 004543 IEx 2 "M4Xx4 SCREW /
15 240308 h - COLLAR 1
16 2580304 pi- AL BRACKET 1
17 007027 Ex Y,/ M5EXS SCREW 1
18 004803 ANBF v M4 NUT 2
19 350235 73 v b BRACKET 1
20 007018A F2xY/ M4X6 SCREW 1






HGER (2) (30A32) H@ DEVICE {2} (-30A,32)

REF. PART NO.

NO. BREFES & K NAME QT.
01 350420-91 ERHFAMAEE () FABRIC GUIDE SWITCHING ASS. 1
02 350406 LN - LEVER 1
03 204520 B & WASHER 1
04 350407 LI A SPRING 1
05 007198 BxY /M6 SCREW 1
06 007198 Evitx v /M5 SCREW 1
07 3068454 =k PLATE 1
08 007018A ¥ xrT/ M4X6 SCREW 1
09 204185 oy v7” 0 RING 2
10 350402 7355 v b BRACKET 1
11 007064 Exv//M4.5X10 SCREW 1
12 350405 759 v b BRACKET 1
13 007027 ¥x2Y/Mb5Xx8 SCREW 1
14 350404 i SHAFT 1
15 306737A h 5 - COLLAR 2
16 004543 kXY /M4 X 4 SCREW 2
17 240348 FE#E /% % SPRING 1
18 004305 ~AF vy b M NUT 2
19 3502724 735 w b BRACKET 1
20 350273 AN~ Y- SPACER 1
21 007029 ¥xv,/M5EXx12 SCREW 2
22 350275 73 v b BRACKET 1
23 350274 W SHAFT 1
24 004805 ANAF v b M5 NUT 2
25 0070184 FExV/ M4x6 SCREW 1



HGO003,HG004

\

HG001,HG002

~




HGEE (3) HG DEVICE (3

HG001+003(-34A,35A]*HG002+004(-30A,32) HG001+003 (-34A,35A) *HG002:004 (-304,32)

REF. PART NO.

NO., B o ES & W NAME QT.
01 350422-91 ~%¥a (#) PEDAL COMPLETE i
02 206329 HER TREADLE CHAIN GUIDE 1
03 004905 Ax v (F) /4.5 SCREW 1
04 000126 8/ CHAIN i
05 000480 Ny PEDAL 1
06 207340-9S EbY¥EBIER (&) KNEE LIFTER ASSEMBLY 1
07 207343 L SHAFT 1
08 207350-SA 7 I 4 v b BRACKET 1
09 005543 A HEALE WH BOLT 1
10 207342-SA 7V - &4 FRAME 1
i1 004906 A% (F) /4.8 SCREW 2
12 207344-SA % 5 - COLLAR 1
13 005543 O Kk /W BOLT 1
14 207341-5A 7 b — A FRAME 1
15 004906 KXKxv () /4.8 SCREW 2
16 207349 Lot - LEVER 1
17 005543 mEHENVE /WS BOLT 1
18 000390 #H CHAIN 1
19 207348-SA 7 547 v b BRACKET 1
20 005543 mAFENVE /WS BOLT 1
21 207347 W SHAFT 1
22 005542 RAF v b WT NUT 1
23 207345 EYYF KNEE PAD BASE 1

*24 207346 E¥YTH - KNEE PAD 1
25 005543 ez B A BOLT 1
26 207351 #E (4) PULLEY ASSEMBLY 1
271 207352 730 v b BRACKET 1
28 004908 A% (M) /4.5 SCREW 2
29 207354 vifxv /M8 SCREW 1
30 202577 i ] RING 1
31 202924 B & WASHER 1
32 207353 #E PULLEY 1
33 004812 NAEF v b M8 NUT 1
34 202922 B & ¥ASHER 1

% = ERFT @4 =Not for sale basically



y HG101,HG102

EXUH—F
MOMENTARY
SWITCH




HGEE (4)
HG101(-34A,35A) *HG102(-30A,32)
REF. PART NO.
NO, BRES

01 811076-91

02 811075

03 302097

04 004121

05 350409

06 004502

07 204585

08 004805

09 004905

10 302095

11 005266

12 742202

13 350408-91

14 306792

15 002022-4

16 306793

17 2011686

18 350410

19 708004

HG DEVICE (4)

HG101(-34A,35A) HG102(-304,32)

NAME

SOLENOID ASSEMBLY
SOLENOID

BRACKET

SCREW

STOPPER

BOLT
WASHER
NUT
SCREW
LEVER

SCREW

JUNCTION CORD
PITMAN ROD COMPLETE
CONNECTOR

SCREW

ROD

PIN

PITMAN ROD

KNEE SWITCH ASS. (MOMENTARY)

QT.

[ — ot ok ok ot ot ot b ek ket

Pk st [N et



HG101,HG102

BIRSICHEA
Put in a

coessory

100V

©

200V

220V

@ 240V

©

\

~




HGE& (5) HG DEVICE (5)

HG101(-34A,35A)HG102(-30A,32) HG101(-34A,35A)+HG102 (-304,32)

REF. PART NO.

NO. BRES & W NAME QT.
01 760135 PLavtom-5- PL CONTROLLER (100/200V) 1
02 760136 PLavbto-35- PL CONTROLLER (220/240V) 1
03 742076 BR - F POWER SUPPLY CORD 1
04 742075 BHa-F POWER SUPPLY CORD 1
05 742077 BRaI-F POWER SUPPLY CORD 1
06 742078 BHa-F POWER SUPPLY CORD 1
07 760134 R SHASSIS 1
08 760106-JA A /% — COVER 1
09 202013 2y vaydh RUBBER PLUG 1
10 004107 Y /M4 X186 SCREW 1
11 303026 & & WASHER 1
12 004802 + vk« M4 NUT 1
13 201252 N R ER SPRING WASHER 1
14 205722 8% 1) NAME PLATE 1
15 9A3068 BREERS < ELECTRIC CAUSION LABEL 1
16 307079 a7 5 BRK INDICATION PLATE 1
17 303500 7547 v b (A) BRACKET COMPLETE 1
18 303499 73% v b BRACKET 1
19 004911 Kxv (£) /4.1 SCREW 3
20 748045 - T NVA by Y- CABLE STOPPER 3
21 004920 A% (F) /3.1 SCREW 4
22 748042 3¢ RAIN BAND 4



HG301




HGEE (6) (-30432)

REF.
NO.

PART NO.
BaE

350292-91
513075
527005
350272
007029

350273
350274
240344
007017
004805

350275
007018
522007
522032
601049

608002
601053
300590
004810
004304

210061
004806
350293-91
531001
601116

600016
601107
600077
300216
300220

000197
004910
204585
005183
005118

003044
137142
601102

Fwmd
N NN

)0
[

SHAX N HUNHHK g
h: BN
WA W ONTE U MG

2N
-2
\4&
gx
o O

P de 3w
TE
p—

W T\
w | | 2
|
Ny
|

Ao
vt X
-J'hﬁcn

PSS FNTHN
p
\
-

MY B B2uwdi)
o

N
gv
NN
X en
;;H

N
~&

PR

A
%CD
g

]
N

SNRER Brool@E

SNk e
NN

H+ w—-
-
K
|
Ny
|

(#)

LA SN

A
o \\ —~N
- OO0

N’
N
o1}
sy

orn
X X
o
(W |

N
@
o

BB WHHE\
3

JREP B 3 v D> e

HG DEVICE (§) (-304,32)

NAME

AIR CYLINDER ASSEMBLY
AIR CYLINDER

SPEED CONTROLLER
BRACKET

SCRE¥

SPACER
SHAFT
COLLAR
SCREW
NUT

BRACKET

SCREW

FILTER/REGULATOR ASSEMBLY
FILTER/REGULATOR
CONNECTOR

HOSE BAND
JOINT
BRACKET
SCREW
SCREW

WASHER

NUT

KNEE SWITCH ASSEMBLY
AIR VALVE

CONNECTOR

TUBE

JOINT

TUBE (2.5X4X550)
BRACKET

VALVE ACTUATOR COMPLETE

BRACKET
SCREW
WASHER
SCREW
SCREW

NUT
WASHER
JOINT

o
-

[N bt bt et N

ik i — NS NS DI DD e — et N b

— e DG DO -

—_— =



HG302




HGER (7) (-30A32)

REF. PART NO.

NO. BHREBE
01 350292-91
02 513075
03 527005
04 350272
05 007029
06 350273
07 350274
08 240344
09 007017
10 004805
11 350275
12 007018
13 522007
14 522032
15 601049
16 608002
17 601053
18 300590
19 004910
20 004304
21 210061
22 004806
23  350294-91
24 000480
25 302470
26 303991
27  306733A
28 306731
29 531001
30 601107
31 600081
32 6011104
33 600063
34 004320
35 240272
36 300468
37 004320
38 300469
39 004320
40 306733
41 303991
42 302469
43 004910
4 601102

R
3

edm
A ol BN
NNy
= | |
o~
| B
W

$ \¥ m=s
Zruvy

HUNH K
4]
X
o

PpiE =R F -2
h:: VR
i
|

LA D BRI BECAS S B
e N\
-2

G 9 THEN

[N L AN

G TN\ ¢

wo| Ig"r
N
gx
%1841}

AN At
-;"'Il,.\':D
< B
I\-—/

p b AR L
Mg I OB M4
<
-
NG A

R e

NH

g\./
AN
X e

[y
=)

A 2
AN
PN
A=

o

A=
-

e |
WY e
e 4N
N vw

-
LN
.. T

>1->PI
HAuN, N

cBUWEY B JHu
e 2N B
LAV

uy e
~N NG

otk mhESEN FASEREEY BRNmE O mOHE
o

JH et |

» F (§1)

NAME

AIR CYLINDER ASSEMBLY
AIR CYLINDER
SPEED CONTROLLER

BRACKET
SCREW

SPACER
SHAFT
COLLAR
SCREW
NUT

BRACKET
SCREW

FILTER/REGULATOR ASSEMBLY
FILTER/REGULATOR

Ny
i

CONNECTOR

HOSE BAND
JOINT
BRACKET
SCREW
SCREW

WASHER
NUT

PEDAL
BRACKET

BALL JOINT
PITMAN ROD
BRACKET
AIR VALVE
JOINT

TUBE
CONNECTOR
TUBE
SCREW
SPRING

ACTUATOR
SCRE¥W
COLLAR
SCREW
PITMAN ROD

BALL JOINT
BRACKET
SCREW
JOINT

PITMAN-SWITCH COMPLETE

HGDEVICE(7) (-30A,32)

o
-

BN bt ot pad ek DN — = = =

bt [N

—— = N B [ SO

Y el — b ik bt ft

b DN



HG300




HGER (8) [(-34A35A] HG DEVICE (8) (-34A,35A]

REF. PART NO

NO. Bm&EE & B NAME QT.
01 350232-91 =7 vy v¥- (M) AIR CYLINDER ASSEMBLY 1
02 513070 TT VY)Y - AIR CYLINDER 1
03 527006 AE-Farvbibe-3- SPEED CONTROLLER 1
04 258030 7345 v b BRACKET 1
05 007027 ¥xY /M5 X8 SCREW 2
06 258029 A b oy sY - STOPPER 1
07 350235 737 v b BRACKET 1
08 007018 ExrY,/ M4AXEB SCREW 2
09 748004 = S N BAND 3
10 522014-91 Vv Fa b -4 - () FILTER/REGULATOR ASSEMBLY 1
11 522032 74 NP —LFal—-4%—- FILTER/REGULATOR 1
12 601049 F—-AVaAdvh CONNECTOR 1
13 608002 F - ANV F HOSE BAND 1
14 601089 % F JOINT 1
15 601072 [ PLUG 1
16 300590 735 9 b BRACKET 1
17 004910 AX2v (£) /5.1 SCREW 2
18 350233-91 e¥ 24 v ¥F (M) KNEE SWITCH ASSEMBLY 1
19 532001 7N T AIR VALVE 1
20 601110 # F CONNECTOR 1
21 600016 Fa-7 TUBE 1
22 601097 #F JOINT 1
23 600077 Fa-7 TUBE (2. 5X4X550) 1
24 600141 Fa-7 TUBE 1
25 300216 75y v b BRACKET 1
26 300220 NRWTT7TsFx—4% - () VALYE ACTUATOR COMPLETE 1
27 000197 73 v b ' BRACKET 1
28 004910 X2 () /5.1 SCREW 2
29 204585 E & WASHER 2
30 005183 Ex v /Chx 1T SCREW I
31 005118 ¥xv/C5x12 SCREW 1
32 003044 NAF v b CH NUT 1
33 137142 B & WASHER 1



HG303

PO
(LI >
! -~




HGEE (9) (34A35A) HG DEVICE (9) (-34A35A)

REF. PART NO.

NO. WMRES 2 ¥ NAME QT.
01 350232-91 =x7 ¥ Y v4&-— (i) AIR CYLINDER ASSEMBLY 1
02 513070 TT VY VY- AIR CYLINDER 1
03 527006 At -Favirbo-35- SPEED CONTROLLER 1
04 258030 v A BRACKET 1
05 007027 £ 2V, M5XS SCREW 2
06 258029 2 by st — STOPPER 1
07 350235 7S5y b BRACKET 1
08 007018 Fx Y,/ M4x6 SCREW 2
09 748004 B — XV F BAND 3
10 522014-91 v &¥a2L-—-% - (H) FILTER/REGULATOR ASSEMBLY 1
11 522032 74 V% —L¥al -4~ FILTER/REGULATOR 1
12 601049 E O A CONNECTOR 1
13 608002 k- RNV F HOSE BAND 1
14 601072 % PLUG 1
15 601089 i F JOINT 1
16 300590 7345 9 b BRACKET 1
17 004910 AXxv () /5.1 SCREW 2
18 350295-91 Y v b= v A4 v F ($) PITMAN-SWITCH COMPLETE 1
19 000480 R PEDAL 1
20 302470 TS5y b BRACKET 1
21 303991 - advh BALL JOINT 1
22 3067334 v bwrvowy F PITMAN ROD 1
23 306731 75y v b BRACKET 1
24 532001 TN T AIR VALVE 1
25 601097 i F JOINT 1
26 600083 Fa-7 TUBE 1
27 600080 F a2-7 TUBE 1
28 601110 i =F CONNECTOR 1
23 600015 #a-7 TUBE (4X6X830) 1
30 004320 NAXY/M6X10 SCREW 1
31 240272 FE#8 /% % SPRING 1
32 300468 PO F a2z - — ACTUATOR 1
33 004320 NAXY,/ME6X10 SCREW 1
34 300469 h 35— COLLAR 1
35 004320 ANEXY /M6 X10 SCREW 1
36 306733 ¥y besvow K PITMAN ROD 1
37 303991 X-nvad vt BALL JOINT 1
38 302469 73545y b BRACKET 1
39 004910 Kx v (F) /5.1 SCREW 2



W664+W644-34A,35A/HG300,HG303

— 100 —



HGLEE (10) (-MA35A)

REF.

PART NO.

NO. B REFS
01 350234-91
02 300468
03 004320
04 240272
05 306731
06 004320
07 300469
08 004320
09 531001
10 601116
11 600101
12 601110
13 600015
14 350236-9U
15 300415-9U

%16 300390-UA
17 300392
18 300391
19 004202

*20 300416-UA
21 300407-91
22 300404
23 004202
24 004805
25 303067
26 300409
27 300400
28 300417
29 300401
30 300418
31 300419
32 300420
33 300421
34 210525
35 300411
36 601024
37 600142
38 608000
39 302218
40 004905
41 300412

% = \ERAY

3

P B IR D
SR e
NNON 7T N\HY

n
(
N,

1

R AU
b.
i

SANH BN N HABYER wWHEB Y
N

A

o

X

>

SoREMY Bl B e@EE BHOFSDE GEHIENm W
| SmIPFE 7|

NG EE e R BN
BYwuye

NN B0 BRERE

o & 3 3

B wa

R
@

NAME

PITMAN-SWITCH COMP
ACTUATOR

SCREW

SPRING

BRACKET

SCREW
COLLAR
SCREW
AIR VALVE
CONNECTOR

TUBE (4X6X1010)
CONNECTOR

TUBE (4X6X830)

DUST DRUM ASSEMBLY
COVER ASSEMBLY

COVER/BODY
GASKET
GUIDE PIN
SCREW
COVER

FILTER

GASKET

SCREW

NUT

SPRING WASHER

HANDLE
CONNECTOR
CONNECTOR
NUT

BASE

VALVE

PIN

SPRING
NAME PLATE
FIBER DRUM

CONNECTOR (LARGE)
HOSE

CORD BAND

SADDLE

SCREW

LATCH

@ % =Not for sale basically

— 101 —

HGDEVICE (10) (-34A,354)

f =
-

LETE

(e R - SNy Pt kPt et — P e

Q0 QO QO = st

— = OB DO 0N DN bt o et

— et — —t

[a—



¥ 104 KL, Refer 0 page 104.

e o-5>—%8 R AL (NAEINNEE)

RP. DEVICE TYPE | ROLLAR TYPE MATERIAL | APPLICABLE MODELS (STANDARD EQUIPMENT)
AP110A 2ok o 1 e ¥ 28 W6E4-844-32AB,32AC
Flat Urethane rubber -33AB,33BB
- "y weuwsoi%smc
b ov -33AB,33BB
RAP113A Gear 07) 2 Nylon S4AB,34AC
WeB4-81AB.21AC

RP113A @




RPE®E (1)

REF. PART NO.

NO. B RES
01 256500-92
02 004555
03 004548
04 256501
05 240236
06 256502
07 004547
08 256503
09 004548
10 254504
11 240062
12 004805
13 201635
14 005060
15 256504-9P
16 256507
17 256508
18 004523
19 210069
20 256509
21 206180
22 306671
23 211247
24 256536-9P
25 256545
26 004518
27 004514
28 256546
29 256547
30 007062
31 256540
32 256544
33 256522
34 256523
35 007141
36 306789
37 007079
38 004821

3

FeFREH RN

| & 3%

EA AR
NNV
==

- (o> N e
X X
00 00

N vy

N
P

PN W\
wE =
N \® ©
zx X
cnoo O

e AN

WD N RN
=
o

=
AN
p

N b/ M6 X 35
Y-

% Hp AR
< 2

N

-
~~
B
S’

610

XN
=

HE3FE MUBSHFE ZEXJIRO WFIIE cmFYHFX
AN
2=
m'l"

Gl wmy #®

RN
(I

(4]
| X
AO}
-

I N L NH Fw
~~
=W

CHAS Wo@o &
N
=
=

B o5k

oy W
SN N

T &

\U‘I
gx
e O

NAME

ECCENTRIC
SCREW

SCREW
CONNECTION
NEEDLE BEARING

COLLAR
SCREW
CRANK
SCREW
SCREW

WASHER

NUT

COLLAR

SCREW

BRACKET ASSEMBLY

0 RING
PLUG
BOLT

O0IL SEAL
SHAFT

WASHER

RING

PLUG

BRACKET ASSEMBLY
GUIDE BAR

BOLT

SCREW
COVER
COVER
SCREW

LOWER TOOTHED ROLLER
LOWER ROLLER
CONNECTING PLATE
LEVER

SCREW

CUSHION RUBBER
SCREW
NUT

— 103 —

RP DEVICE (1)

QT.

bt b pimi funs ek [ N —y ik [\ et — NS = DN = (U NN N

DD = =N

[Nl ot n) [Nl e






RP DEVICE {2)

RP&@E (2)

(] — O] — —t gy ] (V) ] ] ] — ] ) OV vl v v e =t = —t — e Bt KN K ] Y — D =i v — o — — O3 NN — — o —— o
<t
[ o
— (23]
[==] o |
= —
R = =]
i . - L) - o
0 M [~ (L] -1 [4-]
- - ¥- =1 b [==] -1 (=
(22 Qo L] [+ =] =] == L] (=4
Lep RPN ip] [==] =) (4] 3] = £ o (23 ==
AN =] [ ] = [ 3] - - —
o - LD [+ -l — -} -1 02 =l — o
= — - -l =g m oo
= = — ] = [~ A b [+ -} o =
=1 ] = oo < = [7pycn] [-—f- e =] L4~ =i [= g4 <] (=
Ry ) 2 e B B o @BEErhd B bt B @ B RO MO S i 2 — @ e B
=1 DODE N D= =] B EEEE SOEEE S e O =) ] ) e (== Nl o S cals] = =) === =0 He=mm @
- ol el et e, ] O A S l) e menmer SOt MWL PR DR e EmE a0, o
e OO —mA.AEOS OD—OD @OEMmO-t DOINWE OAECD Nt ODODJI— PACJId QODPEEOD —-oDE-— D-COoaa, O
= M-yl MMM MO0 A00Aa00B MONNO NRAAVY BEEREZV ONNoa, SOyl NnEZ0Oey AoeEm=d ZEmbD
o © w
(o] — - o
x X o X o N 4] L):_
[Te]
w (o] — o [<e] — o ’ x - o
—~— = = - X 1 - =w 0 I1OX — tOo -~ A n oo -
22 O\ N2 e 0w X X N x o0 X X0 X o~ BXN X =~ =2 2~ x
s i - = 1 = L S e ~ = B N2 o ~ N NAHN o
LR “2 BN N =2 B 423 N EN B EET NI\ = ¥ e & F
» AN A NS DL D D D NS N MEN 2N ONARA TRENED N EaN N =2 > 210 N\
B ORENK 27 RE DNADKT 461448 B DN DD PN AT A SV S AT B e A WA . W T B 720 " N1 .U T A
PONEET wEBENT 4ENEE LELER BE 4 0nEK SR UEDND BN et 2 >0 N EEHEm ) 2 ¢
M ONREIGR HHEENC BHOEER ORORE BiIEHs BRNGY Elgind REH(SE BHESK uHRAE SEN s KEKow 2

e — o3 — o

o0, @ > =g =

Qe o - < ! < ) < 1 I
O NN O W AROO O NEEOT— MMOO® NONO0 OIONGS MIFMINO HDHOMT F e 1O —OMm oF
Nﬁ — O DI+ OO0 NMNMNMNLED CIWOM M COMMNM MO TI-WreoO T eEOMLUW MWD e O 0
IO BN OO DWW D OoOWWIN OV WN~-ID oo OW N=OoOWN WK DT OWw T~ o
Tﬂm DWW NOOW = PO WOWWNO WOy WS oo OO0 OO0 OO O-OOoWw Ti==0o -
WO O o COoOoOwnoOd WINWT WDOWOoOW OWNOO WIYITOOD WooOWwmwo OTOoOWWN COOoOWNWo WMUDTTW OoOMmMown o
o NMINOMN NMNNMNGO SOoOMNOM MANCNN NOMNOMN ONCICO NNNOO NOOMM MAOoOMNMN COoOMNMNO NN OO o
I UY WO ~OIME W0 MO O O OMO ST WO NI OO o 0NMTU Do
OO0 OO0OOr et ] OO OISO M MMOMOIM MOMMOMT g g g g W WwUE DWW w o

— 105 —



W664-01CA,CB,CC

257517-32
257517-40
257617-48
257517-56
257517-84

F=J—=n=y RIERE

GAUGE PARTS

CONSTRUCTION CHART

| |
NG NG
3.2 257015 (AsB+C) 32 5 257017 (AB*C) 56 5.6 257018 (A+B-C}56
4.0 257015(AB+C) 40 6.4 257017 (A+B+C) 84 6.4 257018 (A-B+C) B4
4.8 257015(ABeG) 48
© ©

o

A Type

B Type

)
7!

[ |
. | ] [

cams 257242-16F 257243~ 16F
-] ] [ [m]

COMMON PARTS 21515 = B
257585 H = :
(Wesd) :

} 257289- 16F 257290-16F
= tg z
- mmH
—IH 2 — 125
|~ |~ -
257566 |
NG NG
% 3.2 257460-32 5.6 257481-56
40 257480-40 8.4 257481-84
8 257460-48
5.8 257480-56
257567 6.4 257460-64
b 5 5
Q Q
e <]
257588 JJ J}
’ |
We64-01CACB,.CC W664-01CA,CB,CC
X 232+240248+256+264 X 356364
I it |
MACHINE NEEDLE PLATE
Wobd-01CA A TYPE
W664-01CB B TYPE
W664-01CC C TYPE — 106 -




W644-01CA,CB,CC

257517-92
257517-40
267517-48
257517-56
257517-84

H—J—t—v RIEHE

GAUGE PARTS
CONSTRUCTION CHART

NG
5.6 257518-568
8.4 257518-64

NG
|
| i
NG NG NG
3.2 257015(AB+C) 32 5.8 257T017(A-8+C) 56 5.8 257018(A-B-C) 58
£.0 257015(A-B+C) 40 6.4 257017 (A2:C)64 8.4 267018 (A-B-C) 64
48 257015(ABC) 48
© @ ©
UHF " HH NG NG
i ; F ; il ,E ;
ﬂ} i ﬁ?
A Type B Type B Type C Type
@
—-IEI.D 2.0 % 1.0 % 2.0
| | |
| i [
257242-16F 257243-16F
= ] B
[E% - T
257288-16F 257290-18F
- =
e S o
— I f —HHAH
|~ L~
|
NG NG
3.2 257482-32 5.8 2574683-58
4.0 257482-40 6.4 257483-84
4.8 257462-48
5.8 257482-56
6.4 257462-64
0 (o)
[} [7) O
=] <)
We44-01CACB.CC WE644-01CA,CB,CC
X 232+240-248-256°264 X 356384
w n i I
MACHINE NEEDLE PLATE
W644-01CA ATYPE W—r— HEFI06AEBBLTIHES L,
W644-01CB B TYPE See page 106 for the [ooper and needle guards.
W644-010C C TYPE - 107 -




W664-01EB Loy RIUEHE

GAUGE PARTS
CONSTRUCTION CHART

NG
5.6 257518-56

NG

NG
5.6 257128858

OB

251243~ 16F
gI=ls|

257268-16F

i

NG
5.8 25T4T2A56

Was4-01EB
X 358

Nwer¥—e 27y ¥ — HRB 106 HEBRLT(HES L,
See page 106 for the looper , spreader and needle guards.

- 108 -



W664-01GB

=== RIHERRE]

GAUGE PARTS
CONSTRUCTION CHART

NG
5.8 257018656
6.4 257018864

257243-10F

oo

257200-16F

2

___I :
L.~

' 1A RN}

NG
5.6 267472-56
8.4 257472-84

- 109 -



W664-02BA,BB,BC

57511 32

2
2
251517 i
557517 56

NG
3.2
40
4
5.8
6.4 257517-04

Y—S—i—y FFRAER

GAUGE PARTS
CONSTRUCTION CHART

NG
3.2 257029(A+B+C) 82

e

@f

B Type

A Type

0 257030 (A+B-C} 40
4.8 257030 (A-B-C) 42

7

56 257032 (A-BoC) 56
6.4 257032 (A+B+C) 84

[Tz

©

257244-16F 257245-16F 257246-16F
HEH =
SEIE(E .l,:§ =HEH 1:§ E{=IS{E 1;3
257281-16F 267202-16F 257243-16F
= g B A
NG NG NG
3.2 257917432 4.0 267318A40 5.6 257319A56
4.8 257318M48 8.4 257319A64

T30 ) ~
(@ @
o ) o]
N,
- NG &——NG XX——NG
W664-02BA,BB,BC Wé&64-02BA,BB,BC W664-02BA,BB,BC
X 232 X 240248 X 258+264
H # O\

MACHINE NEEDLE PLATE
W664-02BA ATYPE N—rt— 2T Ly — HZFI06HEBHBL T ESY,
W664-02B5 BTYPE See page 106 for the looper , spreader and needle guards.
W664-02BC CTYPE ~ 110 -




W664-02BA,BB,BC Y—Y—rt—y FHEEE

GAUGE PARTS
CONSTRUCTION CHART

NG
5.6 257518-56
8.4 257518-84

NG
5.8 257033 (A'BC) 58
8.4 257033 (A'B-C) 84

"H[I ——r—NG

N

B Type C Type

257248-16F

=
e i
=l

LLLLLITTT

[IHHIITHY

267208-16F

NG

5.8 257321A56
6.4 257321A84

W664-02BA BB,BC
w i it M X 358+364
MACHINE NEEDLE PLATE
W664-02BA ATYPE ]
No—28m— w & — 2 ; s .
Wé64-02BB BTYPE P AL e ¥ — HZRI06EEBBELTC A0

See page 106 for the looper , spreader and needle guards.

W664-02BC CTYPE 11—




s S— Y FIHEER

GAUGE PARTS
CONSTRUCTION CHART

W644-02BA,BB,BC

NG

3.2 267517-82
4.0 257517-40
4.8 257517-48
3.8 257517-58
6.4 257517-84

I 1
NG NG NG
3.2 257029 (AB+C) 42 4.0 257030(A-B-C)40 5.8 257032{.\'8'0 56
4.8 257030 (A-B:C) 48 6.4 257032(A-B-C) 64
© ©

- -

C Type

257244-16F 257245-18F 257248-16F

—HHH Ezg »EE Ezg ;;ggz £:§

H B q - o E -

257201-16F 257282-18F 257293-16F

= = B
NG

4.0 257323A40

NG
5.6 257324A58
4.3 25732348

6.4 257324A84

@
W844-02BA BB,BC W644-02BA,BB,BC W644-02BA,BB,BC
x 232 X 240248 X 256264
- I | # &

MACHINE NEEDLE PLATE
Wedd-02BA ATYPE N—rt— SR I06EEBML T RS,
W644-02BB BTYPE See page 106 for the looper and needle guards,
W644-02BC CTYPE -1i2 -




y—J—rt—y FEURHE
W644-02BA,BB,BC GAUGE PARTS
CONSTRUCTION CHART

257083 AB-G)58
3 257033 (A-B<C)64

7

aU

257246-16F

==

l.GE

LLELTTET

257203-16F

[~

NG
5.6 257326A56
6.4 257326A64

I ] it i’

MACHINE NEEDLE PLATE
W644-02BA ATYPE
W644-02BB BTYPE
W644-02BC CTYPE

We44-02BA,BB,BC
X 358364

N—S— HZR 16 HEBRL T HEL,
See page 106 for the looper and needle guards.

- 113 -



W664-03FB'FC,LB B——18— HIHERER

GAUGE PARTS
CONSTRUCTION CHART

NG NG
3.2 267517-32 5.8 257518-98
4.0 257517-40 8.4 257518-84
4.8 257517-48
5.8 257517-56
6.4 257517-64
=ING
I I_|
{ |
NG NG NG NG
3.2 257088(B-C)32 4.5 257099 (B-C) 48 5.6 257096(B-C)56 5.6 257087 (B+C)58
4.0 257098(B-C) 40 6.4 257006(B-C) 04 6.4 257097 (BC)64
© © ©)
’-‘ 7—vNG [ 7NG [ V—NG
© "1 @ fi° Cldvhs

| 1
25T242-16F 268102-18F 259103-16F
i = Egﬁg = e B
2 ) H h
| J
|
258214-16F 254215-16F
NG
5.8 257468-56
6.4 257488-84
(s
= 0
5]
NG
We64-03FB,FC We64-03FB,FC
X 2324240+248-256-264 X 356384
® i # iR
MACHINE NEEDLE PLATE A== ATy S~ SRR I06 HEBRL TS £&L,
Wo64-03FB B TYPE See page 106 for the looper , spreader and needle guards.
W664-03FC CTYPE -114 -




W644-

F——1—y FIRRE

GAUGE PARTS
CONSTRUCTION CHART

03FB,FC

257517-32
257517-40
257517-48
%57517-50

NG
3.2
W
48
54
0.4 257517-64

56 257518-56
6.4 257518-684

NG
3.2 257088(B-C)32
4.0 257008(B-C) 40

©

NG
4.8 257098(B-C)48

©

257097 BeC)58

251098 B'c 53
4 257087 (B-C)64

4 257096(B

74—-—NG

257242-16F

2

l.ﬁm

N
RLLULLTTT Ll

250102-18F

258103-16F

in K

A

250214-16F

M
i

IGE

259215-16F

Hafl
(i

IGE

NG
3.2
4.0
48
5.6
6.4

q

G
il b

=3

| =

NG

257469-32
257469-40
257469-48
257469-58
25746004

257470-56
257470-84

5 0
6.4

=7
1

@

—_——

8
)

|
=)

W644-03FB,FC

W644-03FB,FC

X 232:240+248+256+264 X 356-364

# W
NEEDLE PLATE

® W

MACHINE Wi $H2I3 106 HEERL T £E 0,

W644-03FB B TYPE Sece page 106 for the looper and needle guards.

W644-03FC CTYPE - 115 -




W664-03GB,GC

NG

4.0 257517-40
4.8 257517-48
§.8 287517-56
8.4 257517-84

b

J=t—y FHENE

GAUGE PARTS
CONSTRUCTION CHART

NG
5.8 257518-58
6.4 257518-84

| |
NG NG
57103 B'G; §.6 257104 (B-C)56 5.8 257108 B'G; 56
257103 (B:C 6.4 257104 (B-C) 64 B.4 257105(B+C) 64
© @ ©
-7__,«; 7—»«: 7—-1%
5 E 5
© © | ®
B Type C Type B Type C Type
X ] 3.5 . X - 3.5
l { |
| I |
257242-16F 257243-16F
[E% £ fE 3 =
259211-16F 250212-16F

H

A

257471-40
257471-48
257471-5¢
25T4T1-84

W684-03GB,GC
X 240+248-256+284
I | it &
MACHINE NEEDLE PLATE
W664-03GB BTYPE
W664-03GC CTYPE

NG
5.8
X

251472-56

4 257472-684

z

NG

- 116 -

W664-03GB,GC

X 3564364

N—2— 2T o ¥~ HRZBI6EEZBL T H3,

See page 106 for the looper , spreader and needle guards.




W644-03GB,GC

y A S % 1 1o

GAUGE PARTS
CONSTRUCTION CHART

NG
4.0 257517-40
4.8 257517-48
5.8 257617-56
6.4 257517-04
|
| |
NG NG NG
4.0 257103 (B-C) 40 5.6 257104(B'C)56 5.8 257105(B-C)56
4.8 257103(BC)48 6.4 257104 (BC) 64 8.4 257105(B-C)64
O © Q
rNG J “7-_-———NG |-| T7‘*&16
E ’
1 | |
I ] I
257242-16F 257243-16F
E E N HE B
250211-16F 259212-16F
|
NG NG
4.0 257473-40 5.8 257474-58
4.8 257473-48 6.4 257474-84
5.8 257473-56
6.4 257T473-64
[¢) o
0 s Q
S S
Q0
>
NG
W644-03GB,GC W644-03GB,GC
X 240-248-256-264 X 356+364
W ft &
MACHINE NEEDLE PLATE == FRF 106 HEBRL T a0,
W644-03GB BTYPE See page 106 for the looper and needie guards.
W644-03GC CTYPE — 117 -




W664'03KB ===y RFHRRE

GAUGE PARTS
CONSTRUCTION CHART

NG NG
4.5 257517-43 5.6 257518-58

j—= NG

NG NG
4.8 267133648 5.8 257134B58

257242-16F 257243-16F

A -

LLLLLLOTT

[ aEananwaEnny |
[1snswennn
1

259211-16F 259212-16F

257471843 257472856

(o) o)

n = '
e e
= b
- =)
NG NG
I |
Wié64-03KB W6E64-03KB
X 248 X 358

A=t 2T L F— SRR I06HEEBHLT{HEE,
See page 106 for the looper , spreader and needle guards.

-118 -



H=T=N—) RINERE

GAUGE PARTS
CONSTRUCTION CHART

- 119 -



W664-05BA,BB

NG

8.2 257517-32
4.0 257517-40
4.8 257517-48
5.6 257517-56
6.4 267517-84

H=—=pi— ZFRRER

GAUGE PARTS
CONSTRUCTION CHART

NG
3.2 257049 (A°B) 32

-744—- NG

NG
4.0 257050 (A-B) 40
4.8 257050 (A-B) 48

-7‘—b NG

NG
5.8 257052{A°B)S6
6.4 257052(A-B)64

o

©

250104-16F

LGE

258106-16F

[HI],
117,

[T
6

250216-16F

250217-16F

=

259218-18F

=1

NG
3.2 267418-32

S7418-40
STH19-48

—
mon
N hy

NG
5.6 257420-58
8.4 25T420-84

g 5
aD
L 1]
=5 NG
W664-05BA,BB Wa84-05BA,BB We64-05BA BB
X 232 X 240-248 X 256264
Wi # W
MACHINE NEEDLE PLATE h=rtm AT Uy ¥ — FRI106HEBRLTHE AL,
W664-05BA ATYPE See page 106 for the looper , spreader and needle guards.
W664-05BB B TYPE — 120 —




W664-05BA,.BB ==y BIERE
¥y

GAUGE PARTS
CONSTRUCTION CHART

NG
5.6 257518-56
6.4 257518-64

oJ@
o'

NG

NG
5.6 257053 A'B 50

8.4 257053 (A
@)
7" NG
/]
A Type
0.5
259108-18F
259218-16F
NG
5.8 267421-56
6.4 257421-64

W664-05BA,BB
X 356-364
L S # =’
MACHINE NEEDLE PLATE . :
< W= 2Ty ¥~ HZRI6HEEZERL T EE L,
664-058A ATYPE See page 106 for the looper , spreader and needle geards.
‘W664-05BB BTYPE -121 —




W644-05BA,BB

NG

3.2 267517-82
4.0 257517-40
4.4 267517-48
5.6 257517-58
8.4 267517-84

F——n—y FFREE

GAUGE PARTS
CONSTRUCTION CHART

NG
3.2 257049 {AB)32

NG
40 ZSTUEBEA'B 40
4.8 257060 (A-B)48

©

|
NG
5.8 257052(A'B)58
64 257052{A'B) 64

©
7‘—'— NG

25¢105-18F

R

-

P
WLLILITIT

 imns
I

250108-16F

LitiId]
[T
1]

LTI

OIIII

258218-16F

259217-16F

=1

259218-16F

=

NG
3.2 257422-32

NG
4.0 257423-40
4.8 257423-48

NG
5.8 257424-58
8.4 257424-84

@
i
=X
NG
\—_—
W644-058A BB We44-05BA BB W644-05BA,BB
X 232 X 240+248 X 256264
S | i "
MACHINE NEEDLE PLATE Mot GHZI 106 HEABRL TS a0,
W644-05BA ATYPE See page 106 for the looper and needle guards.
W644-0SBB B TYPE - 122 —




F—T——y FRIIRREERA

W644-05BA,BB GAUGE PARTS

CONSTRUCTION CHART

NG
5.8 257053 (A-B) 58
8.4 267053 (AB) 84

-

®

A Type B Type

25¢108-16F

S

[£11]

[ NRNERANIR NN

259218-16F

NG
5.8 257425-56
8.4 257425-64

=

o0
AP &n

w B # W
MACHINE NEEDLE PLATE
W644-05BA ATYPE
W644-05BB BTYPE

W644-058A,8B
X 356+364

- 123 -

N—ri— HZRDHEBBRLT SN,
See page 106 for the looper and needle guards.



W664-08AB,AC

57517-40
S7517-43

l 257084 (B-C)40
4.8 257084 (B-C)48

I

257242-16F

===

| naERNANRAEN |

1.6]]:~

257204-16F

NG
4.0 257460-4
4.5 257460-4

()
N
Q
e
W664-08ABAC
X 240248
- B ¢ f
MACHINE NEEDLE PLATE
Wo64-08AB BTYPE
W664-08AC CTYPE

—124 -

NG
5.6 257518-56
6.4 257518-64

i

NG

G 257096 (B-C) 58
8.4 257085(8+C) 64

b
m

257243-16F
A x|

B

257285-16F

' IWNEED |

NG
5.6 257461-56
5.4 257461-84

WB664-0BABAC
X 356364

===

GAUGE PARTS
CONSTRUCTION CHART

W=t 2w ¥ — §3

BI6EEBHELT RS L,

See page 106 for the looper , spreader and needle guards.



F—Y—t—y FEREE
W644-08AB,AC GAUGE PARTS
CONSTRUCTION CHART

NG
5.8 257510-58
6.4 257518-64

57617-40
57517-48

NG
4.0 257084 (8-C) 40 251095 B-C)58
4.8 257084 (B+C) 48 4 257095(B+C)64

© ©

I 7

B Type C Type

257242-18F 257248-16F
257284-16F 257205-16F
: A _F
—ia] B —ig B
|~ L~
NG
4.0 257482-40 5.8 257483-58
4.8 257482-48 8.4 257483-84

o) (o)
~
[<) Q
S8 S
W644-08AB.AC W644-08AB.AC
X 240+248 X 358-364
.S | # R

MACHINE NEEDLE PLATE A= rf— SRR 106 HERML T EE L,
W644-08AB B TYPE See page 106 for the looper and needle guards.
W644-08AC CTYPE - 125 —




W664-08BB,BC )iy FERE

GAUGE PARTS
CONSTRUCTION CHART

NG NG
4.0 257517-40 §.8 257518-58
4.8 257517-48 6.4 267510-04
NG NG
4.0 257107(B-C)40 §.8 257108(BC)56
4.8 257107(B-C)43 6.4 25T108(B-C)84
© ©

7 e

Oife
B Type C Type
259109-18F 259110-18F
n .
fi % %iﬁga s
255218-16F 259220-16F

RN |
T1ITT

LRy

AL
\

NG NG
4.0 257470-40 5.8 257430-58
4.8 257479-48 8.4 257480-84
(s) (o)
[o] [+]
o] o)
) -
— |
NG NG
W664-08BB,BC wee4-088B,BC
X 240-248 X 356+384
I | # W
MACHINE NEEDLE PLATE N—rf— AT Uy ¥ — SHZHI106HEBRL T S,
W664-08BB BTYPE See page 106 for the looper , spreader and needle guards.
W664-08BC CTYPE — 126 -




W644-08BB,BC

H——i—v FFEE

GAUGE PARTS
CONSTRUCTION CHART

NG
4.0 257517-40
4.3 257517-88

NG
4.0 257107 (B-C) 40
4.8 257107(8+C) 48

259110-16F
B 35% 3
259215-18F 259220-16F
‘ s i i R
_—a "
NG
4.0 257481-40 5 257482~ 568
48 257481-48 6.4 2574B2-54
(o) ©
[+] o
o] O
JM-
NG NG
W@44-08BB,BC Wa44-088B,BC
X 240248 ® 356+364
I #  ®
MACHINE NEEDLE PLATE N—rie PRI 106 EEBML T H &,
W644-08BB BTYPE See page 106 for the looper and needle guards.
W644-08BC CTYPE —-197 —

257108 B-C 58
257108(B-C

T




W664-08DC,EC

NG
4.0 257517-40
4.8 257517-43

NG
4.0 257125C40
4.8 257125048

R

©)

—

O

F === FIHRER

GAUGE PARTS
CONSTRUCTION CHART

NG
4.8 257517-48

257242-16F 250106-16F
i:i [HHEEH f—'g
d & EE T
257204-16F 250216-16F
1 B |
— e — 5515 :j:g
— L~
NG

4.0 257480-40
4.5 25T480-48

Wee4-08DC
X 240-240

— 128 —

NG
4.8 25T478-88

G
[+]
L)
NG
|
W884-08EC
X 248

== 27 Ly ¥— $HZRI6HEBBLT RS,

See page 106 for the looper , spreader and needle guards.



W644-08DC,EC

NG
4.0 257517-40
4.8 257517-48

NG
4.0 257125C40
4.8 267125048

—7‘7~—— NG

piiy

257242-16F
B
d H B
257294-16F
L~ -

NG
4.0 257482-40
4.8 257462-48

LN
]
9H ©

W644-08DC

X 240248

- 129 -

Y—Y—ri—y IS
GAUGE PARTS
CONSTRUCTION CHART

NG
4.8 267517-

?

259106-16F

T
[LLETTITTT
1

259219-18F

oM

) ]|

NG
4.5 26748148

©
[+]
o

00
NG
I
We44-08EC
X 248

No—3— R 106 AEEML T HE L,

See page 106 for the tooper and needle guards.



W664-30AB,AC ==y FIRER

GAUGE PARTS
CONSTRUCTION CHART

NG
4.0 257517-40
4.8 257517-48

NG
5.8 257518-58
6.4 257518-84

NG NG
4.0 257122(B-C)40 5.8 257123{5'0}58
4.0 267122(8-C)48 8.4 25T123(0-C) 64

© @

[ |12

255109-16F 258110-16F

1 -'!—r-
AAA
N —
LLLLLLITIT
—
T

[ 18000

250219-16F 259220-16F

L
LI
Iijiily

NG NG
4.0 257T47§8-40 5.8 2574B0-56
4.0 257479-48 6.4 257480-64
(o}
Q
o]
'y (i)
W664-30AB,AC W684-30ABAC
x 240+248 X 356+364
#w i it K
MACHINE NEEDLE PLATE

== RV ¥F— HERI6AEERLTIHEL,
W664-30AB BTYPE See page 106 for the looper , spreader and needle guards.,

W664-30AC CTYPE - 130 ~




F=S——y FIERER
GAUGE PARTS

W644-30AB,AC

NG
4.0 257517-40
4.8 257517-48

CONSTRUCTION CHART

NG
5.6 257518-58
6.4 257518-84

NG
4.0 257122(B+C)40
4.8 267122(B-C)48

259109-16F

NG
5.6 257123 (B-C)56
84 25T123(B-C) 84

©

Il

250219-18F

JLII1LH

NG
4.0 257481-40
4.5 257481-48

258110-16F

by
1 GE

259220-16F

11

NG
5.8 257482-56
6.4 257482-64

(o) o)
[«] [+
[~} Q
NG NG
Wo644-30AB AC W644-30ABAC
X 240248 X 356+364

L T
MACHINE NEEDLE PLATE ArS— GHRIR 2 EEBBL T 0,
W644-30AB BTYPE See page 112 for the looper and needle guards.
W644-30AC CTYPE -131 -




W664-32AB,AC,BB,BC Ym—ri—y FIHERE

GAUGE PARTS

W644-32AB,AC,BB,BC CONSTRUCTION CHART

|
o

— NG

NG
5.6 257518-5¢
6.4 257518-684

NG
5.8 257033 (B-C)58
6.4 257033(B-C)64

e

B Type C Type

257248-16F

H

T

(LI ITTT

[T T

257203-16F

NG
5.8 308841
6.4 307042

==
Q J
o
BN
W664+844-32ABAC,BB,BG
X 3564364

wm B #t R
MACHINE NEEDLE PLATE

N—idm 2Ty ¥ — HZIB106HEZERBL T I,

Wob4+644-32AB BTYPE See page 106 for the looper, spreader and needle guards.

W664+644-32AC CTYPE - 132 -




W664-33AB,AC,BB,BC F— =1 FPRRAE
W644-33AB,AC,BB,BC CONSTRUCTION. CHART

o.
o?

b NG

NG
5.8 257518-56
6.4 267518-84

NG
g.ﬁ 257053 sB'C 54

4 257053 (BC)64
@
7 NG
C Type
% 2.0
258108-16F

it
1

| EpanaBanRRE
1

| IREEVEEINNNEY

259218A16F

WEB4-644-33AB,AC,BB,BC
x 356-364
I | W)
MACHINE NEEDLE PLATE M=r8= 27 by ¥ — $HRE 106 HEEBRL TS EE 0,
W664-644-32AB BB B TYPE See page 106 for the looper , spreader and needle guards.
W664-644-32AC BC CTYPE - 133 -




W664-34AB,AC
W664-35AB,AC,BB,BC

F—S—1i—y RIHERE

GAUGE PARTS
CONSTRUCTION CHART

NG NG
4.0 257517-40 5.8 257518-56
;g gg;g};-;g 6.4 257518-04
|
| i
NG NG NG
4.0 257100(B-C)40 5.8 257101(B:C)58 5.6 257102(B-C)58
4.8 257100(B-C)48 0.4 257102(B-C)84
@ © © '
- | 1 | NG 10 4 NG
74—4.— NG 7 ﬂ[’ /7_
il il
L1
O 1
| |
| l
258100-18F o 269101-16F
HEEHE [ HEHEE
= Tl B
250202-16F 259203-16F

WL I

L]
j

NG
4
4
5.

0 257485-40
8 257485-4%
& 257485-56

o]

W664-34AB,AC » WBB4-35AB.AC BB,BC

X 240248256

L

MACHINE NEEDLE PLATE
W664-34AB B TYPE
W664-34AC CTYPE
W664-35ABBB B TYPE

W664-35ACBC

C TYPE

_134_

NQ
5.6 257488-58
6.4 257488-84

W684-34AB AC » WE64-36AB,AC,BB,BC
X 3584364

A—3— 2L o ¥— HEZRBI6HEBRL T E W,

See page 106 for the looper , spreader and needle guards.




H=Si—— THEEER

GAUGE PARTS
CONSTRUCTION CHART

W644-34AB,AC
W644-35AB,AC,BB,BC

NG NG
4.0 257517-40 5.8 257518-58
4.8 257517-48 8.4 257518-84
5.8 257517-56
EL )
[+
i NG
1
] |
NG NG NG
4.0 257100(B-C)40 5.8 257101 (B+C) 56 5.8 257102(B+C)56
4.8 257100(B-C) 43 6.4 257102(B-C)84
® @ @) '
Hq-7—-’—-N0 ~‘7‘—’-—NG r--7~'NG
%} , b
il UL HJ[
® o — Q
B Type C Type
%
. —-El.o % 2.0
l | i
| | |
1t 259100-16F . 269101-18F
e s By 5
259202-16F 259203-16F
]
NG NG
4.0 257483-40 5.8 257434-56
4.5 257483-48 6.4 257484-64
5.6 257483-58
@
I
o
[+]
WB44-34AB,AC - WB44-35AB AC BB,BC WE44-34AB,AC » WB44-35AB,AC,BB,BC
X 2404248258 X 358-364
- B | # OW®
MACHINE NEEDLE PLATE
W644-34AB B TYPE
W644-34A0 CTYPE N—oi= HEZRI6BESEMLT{ Kb,
W644.35AB+BB B TYPE See page 106 for the looper and needle guards.
W644-35AC-BC CTYPE — 135 -




F=S—=i8— FIERE

GAUGE PARTS
CONSTRUCTION CHART

NG
4.3 257135048

I
[%]

!

259100-16F

g e

[ FEEEEINNRANEREN

259202-16F

T

257485-48

o 0

W664-35DC
We44-35DC
X 248

== Ry ¥— HRINGHEBRLTREEL,
See page 106 for the looper , spreader and needle guards.

— 136 —



N=—=n—y RIERE

GAUGE PARTS
CONSTRUCTION CHART

W664-71AB,AC
W644-71AB,AC

NG
5.6 257518-56

NG
§.8 257518-56
B.4 257518-64

NG
5.6 257518-56

NG
5.6 257518-56
6.4 257518-84

0 0]
p o? o?
NG NG r~—={ NG —t NG
NG NG NG NG
5.6 257112858 5.8 257112058 5.8 257112B56 5.8 257112C58
8.4 257111284 8.4 257112C64

m
[

mr

I/
i

C Type C Type
%
. % 2.0 . —Ez.o
| | | |
| I
259110-16F 259110-18F
H E F§ H HE E 1:§
5 b S:
259220-16F 269220-16F
— Y = —— HH <
I l
I | [ I
NG NG NG NG
5.8 257430-56 6.8 257480-5¢ 5.0 257482-58 5.8 257482-56
8.4 257480-64 8.4 257482-84
[o) o] o o)
[« [«] [+] o]
[+ J = [+] [»] o)
NG NG NG
WG64-71AB x 356 WE64-71AC X 356-364 W644-71AB X 356 WB44-T1AC X 358-364
K %t & |
MACHINE NEEDLE PLATE == X7 L ¥~ HZEHI06HEBRBLTHE L,
W664+644-71AB B TYPE See page 106 for the looper , spreader and needle guards.
W664+-644-71AC C TYPE - 137 -




===y FIERRA

GAUGE PARTS
CONSTRUCTION CHART

W664-81AB,AC

NG
4.0 257517-40
48 25T517-48

NG
40 257111{&0 40
4.8 257111 (B+C) 48

NG
5.8 257510-58
6.4 257518-84

NG
§.6 257112(B+C)56
6.4 257192(B-CI64

@ 4
1]l

259109-18F 250110-16F
250219-16F 258220-18F

3unEn |

——

L

NG
4.0 257479-40
4.8 257479-48

JigERans |

NG
5.8 257430-58
6.4 257430-64

0
[
o)
f iy
WE64-81ABAC We64-81ABAC
X 240+248 X 356-364
L A ] it B
MACHINE NEEDLE PLATE it RT Uy ¥ — SHRRI6EHEBMLT H 0,
We64-81AB BTYPE See page 106 for the looper , spreader and needle guards.
W6b4-BIAC CTYPE — 138 —




F—S—i13—y ZHHERER

GAUGE PARTS
CONSTRUCTION CHART

W644-81AB,AC

NG
4.0 257517-40
4.8 267517-48

NG
4.0 257111[5'0 40
4.8 25T111(B-C)48

]}

©

O ¢

B Type C Type

gt i

250108-18F

TT1]

Ll
RLILIILLLE
| Eanananeni

258218-16F

jipumnnn |

NG
4.0 257481-40
4.8 257481-48

=) [a)
: g
Q J‘
NG NG
Wé44-81ABAC We44-81ABAC
X 240-248 X 356364
(- T | S
MACHINE NEEDLE PLATE Lot SR I06EABRL T HA L,
W644-81AB BTYPE See page 106 for the looper and needle guards.
W644-81AC CTYPE — 139 - )

[ | NG

5.6 257518-58
I 6.4 257518-84
o

G
548 257112{8'0 56
6.4 257112(B-C) 84

T

259110-16F

IR

LIS TILL

259220-16F

ILLITTN

NG
5.8 257482-58
0.4 257432-84




W664 Series

W664 Series

GAUGE PARTS LIST(1)

H=SR—IE (1)

o1 & vo- # y9- o ve- roe
SYBEZIAN 505152 196152 89526T 895162 491-082452 | 491-€¥2iSZ BO1L0-FIOM
96-2Ly152 95a810.52 85-816152 9se
ﬂmﬂuw " c9s25Z 198152 805L52 p9SIc2 BSVZIFIST | 491-862152 | der-eveisz | es@eziLc? 96-BIGISE ose SAL0-re9M
sSoL § o~ Yoy vo- oL
SYDszZIAN 95- 18VLST 950810252 95-BISIST 95t
301-082252 | deL-EvZLSE
¥o- « ¥ Ya- o2
585152 195252 895152 99S152 gs- 9soll0LcE | 05- « 9sz o010-FeIM
se 8 _ N
SYOBZLAN 8- ) ~ Bb- 82
or- « doL-882262 | A90-20262 | oD« or- oz
Ze-00¥LSZ ZEOSI0LEZ | 2E-216262 zez
S0 # L g~ Y-« e
SYDszian oS- 1o¥LS2 958810482 | 05-e16I6T ocE
401-082162 | d91-cv2LsE
¥o- vog ve- ¥a2
505252 195152 885282 pacL82 95- « 029410282 | 8g- # 8c2 8010-FOsM
s6 # - -
SYOBZIAN 8- grg s¥- « vz
or- 491-682L5T | 491-2¥2LST | ov@ oy- « orz
Ze-00vISZ ZEASIOLST | ZE-LISLSZ e
sot # o oy Po- o og
SvosziAn 96- 197162 SSVBLOISZ | B5-8IGIST oce
491-06252 | J81-evTiST
o- # oy » ro- # e
sess62 106262 #5262 Bs262 95— « 9SVLII045Z | 98- 8z YOL0-PO0M
s6 # . . n
SYOBZIAN 8 8w« 8r- « avz
ov- « 40L-882I5Z | ADL-ZW2LSZ | oWy or- obZ
ze-oovIsT Zevsl0252 | Ze-l1552 Zez
uvay 1NOYd 1004 20a 800 31vd H3d10H “03ds/
ANa3aN H3QVIUdS QHVNS S1033N 434001 Y3ISSIUd | Q333440 | Q334 NIVW 103N Fa33aN 3oNvd 3dAL INIHOYW
# —&RNLE (B)&= 8 _ (W=H =\t T BORER BARE poe

|

{f a o o

PREYE

- 140 -



W664 Series

W664 Series

GAUGE PARTS LIST(2)

=S R—UE @)

so1 # oy v yoD vo- « o
SvoeziAn esYIZELSE BS0EE0L52 P5-815262 sce
40L-€62162 | d01-0¥252
YoV Yoo Yo- « voz
cosLeT 106262 895152 eusisz PSYBLELSZ psoze0LeZ g5~ sz 0aze-roIM
ss i
sry # 8o Bh- oz
SYDBZ1AN 4910 -Z82LST | ADk-SPELIST
OPVBIELSZ orD080£52 ob- orz
ZEVLICLSZ | de)-182i52 | d0M-¥¥ZIST | CEOB20IST | TE-LISLST 2zez
sot ¢ oV veg ¥e- rot
SYDezZIAN wVIZELSZ 959E80262 95-816LST st
491-£62252 | J91-9¥ZIST
yov vog vo- « roz
suszsz 10e10Z gocscz PpcLez 9CYBLELSE 9592750252 95- 86z aazo-reaMm
S8 #
ey «# 8d ~ 8¥- B8
svoeziAn 401-262252 | d01L-Sv2IcT
obVBLELST oYAOE0LST | Ob- oz
ZEVLISIST | d9L-18ZI5T | JOL-¥PEIST | ZE@EZOISZ | 2ZE-11SISE z6z
so1 # vov o« oy« ¥o- « ¥oE
SYOBZIAN 95V IZELSE BSVEEDLSE 95-8SIST ose
JOL-E62I5Z | JO1-BKELSE
oy o vay « ¥a- oz
coclez 106182 8oc2cT 05262 9SVEBLELST 9SVZEDLST P 95z vaT0- FOOM
S6#
sy - oy« Br- ¥z
syosziAn 401-262262 | doL-S¥2isZ
OPVBIELST OVVOEOLSZ or- ovz
ZEVLICISZ | J9M-te2e52 | d0M-vE2SZ | Zevs2olsZ Ze- 115182 zez
uvay 1NOHA 1004 504 9204 alvid H3010H "03ds!
033N | H3IQVIHS aavn® NI 434001 ¥3SSI¥d | Q3 3N0 | qIIINIVR Fa3aN F1a33N NV 3dAL INIHOWW
1 —sency | @ER | WEs —yi—t Taf BOTWE BOHRE wa

f a o o <

RS

- 141 -



GAUGE PARTS LIST(3)

W664 Series

st g 9SGTIPISZ | J9L-ZIZESET | JBL-EPEISZ | 0SAVELISE 95- 215252 95E
SvDRZIAN S95262 196257 895162 905262 BHEO - YOOM
BPELIPISZ | d9)- 112652 | J9E-Z¥TLSZ | BPACCLLSE BY- L1615 82
soL # re- # P90~ ¥o- - rot
svoszian 95-2216T 95501162 BS-BISISE age
491-Z12662 | H0L-EVZISE
va- veD o va- o« b0z
55152 185152 20552 995262 ODEO- FIM
95~ « 850¥01LS2 85- 952
se#
SYOsZLAN - "o 8y- e
491-112652 | de1-2¥elIST
oF- LL¥LSE OVOEOLISZ | OF-21515Z orz
oL 4 yo- ¥el « I ¥oE
SYDBzZLAN 85-2IpISE SGESOLIST 95 -B1GL82 pce
481-212652 | 91 -EbZLST
- ¥og «# o- | 414
696162 195252 895252 995152 aDE0-¥e9M
g5~ 85801262 9 o sz
SB §
SYDBZIAN - ava ~ - = oz
491-11265Z | d01L-2pZi5T
or- LIvLEE OraEDLISE oF-L16262 orz
soL # -« 90w e — ot
syoeziAN 85-BaFLEZ 950260252 85-81G262 9¢¢
do1-512862 | d91-colesz
- %90 o po- w voz
595152 195152 895262 905252 95- 950080252 a5~ # 85z DJL0-FOPM
s6 # N - R
SYSFIAN sr- o 491-z01662 | ®YOeEOLSET 8b- arz
or- 40L-¥12652 o) o or- orz
H40L-2r2LsZ
Z6-2ovIST ZEDBOOLST ZE- 116462 zez
sol # e vod « vo- ¥8E
SYoDBZIAN 95-80bLET 959260452 95-81SLST pse
doL-cizecz | doi-tolssz
¥o- # vod re- ¥z
s0625Z 105252 805,52 996152 85- 959960152 9%- # 86z a1'94£0-FooMm
ma* . - - o
SYBEZIAN By~ o 461-20I6SC | BraB60.ST 8F 852
or- ~# 481 -FriI26SE ovg or- w ore
491 -2Y2L5T
28-0¥LST ZEQB60.ST ZB- 116262 262
Hv3Y 1NOHA Lood 800 9509 aivd Y3gToH "03ds/
FI03IN | ¥IAVIMLS QUVHB TSN 34001 W3SSIWd | Q33I 440 | QIIANWW | TI033N 310338 3onve 3dAL INIHOVW
# —&HNLT (BIEHE _ ([R) X 45 o Ll | T BARHF B/A¥E -5 ¥

Y=Y t— U (3)

W664 Series

Q B &

&

<

S5

e

- 142 -




W664 Series

W664 Series

GAUGE PARTS LIST(4)

V3% (4)

JIN—"

H—

SoL # ¥o- vod ¥o- « vag
SvosziAn 95-12PIST PCAES0Z5Z 9581552 95t
491 -81Z85Z | J91-BOLESZT
vo- veg « ta- yoz
s05262 196162 895152 905152 95 -02KIST 95825062 | 98- # sz aaso-ream
se#
ab- & ave « gr- 1Y
SyDaziAn 401-£12652 | d91-501852
ov-BI¥LSZ ovaos0LsZ | ov- # orz
Ze-8Ib26Z | doL-e1zecz | Joi-pOlesz | zegevozsz | ze-ilesez zez
- yo- « yoy o« PO~ o ¥oE
Svoazian 95~ LIS 2EYESOLSE 85- 816167 o5E
461-912652 | 491-901652
¥9- o oy « ¥a- oz
$95262 106182 805.5T 995157 85 -0ZPISE asvzsolsz | 9s- # sz vES0-rooM
St
ab- « 8y o s¥- ovz
SvDeeIAN 401-112652 | 491-50L65Z
OF-BIYISZ oMVOs0LSZ | OF- » orZ
ZC-8IPIST | S01-012852 | JOL-FOLBEZ | ZevBKOLSZ | zZe-llelc zez
uvay INOHA 1004 v0a 504 31vid HIA10H ‘03ds/
033N | H3IAVIELS QIYND 31033N 434001 ¥3SSId | Q334 A0 | QITAINIYW | FIGTIN e EE 90V 3dAL INHOVIN
1# ST (B & 4# _ (|48 —yi—=1f Tat ROTEE FARE e

f a o o

IR K

— 143 -



GAUGE PARTS LIST(5)

W664 Series

W664 Series
5 — T N—"YFK (5)

Q(MMN»”): cosLI62 196262 BO5L52 095262 8¥r-6Lvise 491 -6L26%52 491 -601852 i1 o0 AW ay-2152152 ere 030 - o9
se 8 evr-08¢ise -] co TA ¥ AT 8v-116162 ere
SYORZEAN SOSLST LOSISZ BOSLST 8e6IcT 491 - r8ZISE J91-er2i62 O080-ro9M
o¥-08¥IGT oFD5ZLLISE oF- L1552 o¥e
SOl § - o0 ¥o- « Fot
SYBBZLAN 491 - 022BST 401 -0} 10852
95-08¥252 965901282 | 9S-815I52 gt
spsiee 195252 805162 2906152 0a80-rIeM
so 4 or- o 80 o 8- 82
SVO8ZLAN 401-612652 | 491-801662
or-68Li¢152 o¥D.L01152 oFr-L16452 or2
sov # - - og ~ ¥o- o
SVDEZLAN 491 - 0ZZ65T 401 -0L1652
95 -08¥1S2 ocgeoLICT 85 -8LGIST ase
£05152 496152 895152 996/5T 9880 - F99M
s6 & 8- # erg -~ Br- # are
SYDEZIAN 481 - 612852 401 - 808652
0¥-61¥LS2 09101252 ob-L1514T ore
so1 # FO- # ) - ra- » ¥oE
SvBzAn 401-S6225T | d0K-EPELST
85~ 19PLST 950580L52 P5-BLG2ST -1
595252 185252 BaSLSZ D062 OV80-FI9M
s6 # 8- 80 # 8- « 14
SYBEZIAN 401 - Féelse 401 -g¥eLise
or-09viST OrOTrBOLST oF-Lisise ore
so1 ¢ vo- o« e - vo- o ¥oE
SYHEZIAN 491 - G62262 d81 -e¥eLse
95- 19P252 858560262 95-816252 <214
SOSL62 196152 89s15¢ 206162 ayed-rish
g6 § Bb- 8rg # 8- « erZ
SVOBIAN 491-¥6226T | d01-ZHTLST
O¥-09¥252 orgranice Or-LI1S152 4314
uvay LNOU 1004 v0a 500 21v1d HIQOH "03ds/
T1a33N H3AYIHS QHVA® 31G33N 434001 ¥3SSIud | Q3334410 | Q334 NIV 27033N 31033N 39Nvo 3dAL INHOWVI
# —&LY (B=4 _ ([B)% 4% -\ BOVEE RAOFE Wi B & i

{f a o o

- 144 -



W664 Series

W664 Series

GAUGE PARTS LIST(6)

Y — 58—V (6)

S0l § 2i0L0E 80 # ra- « roe
SYD8ZIAN S95I5T 195252 895252 905262 4917812852 491 -801652 28 ‘OVEE - FIM
0£020€ 950ES0LST | 9S-BICIST ose
co § z1020¢ voa o bo- ¥oe
SYDBZLAN 696152 1B56IST BosisT 905252 4B1YBITEST 401 -901652 ad ‘avee - rasm
oLoz06 90HESOL6Z | 95-816.6T ose
soL § Zrolot oD « ra- # ot
SYOBZIAN 2037 3 L95IST 896252 99552 481 - €62252 401 -8¥2Z182 08 ‘OVTE-rItM
L8080t 8SDEE0IGZ 85 -wILSLSE BSE
sor § zvoLoe voa » vo- o voe
SYI8ZIAN CO5LST LE951S2 BOSLST 905152 dJo1-g62L52 401 -8¥Z152 ad ‘ayze - reom
LPBO0E SSHEE0.ST 95-R1G182 ase
S0l § - » 80 ¥a- vot
SVOSZIAN 491022657 | d9t-0L165T
05-08¥252 950€21.52 | 05-81SIST vse
S86152 196162 806152 996262 OVOL -FagM
se 4 8- # 8ra ~ 8- arz ’
SYOEZLAN 301 -6126%2 491 -6801652
OF-6LPL52 o¥deLL8e ob-LISL52S ore
sor 8 va- » vod o~ - o voe
SYOBZIAN S01 -02Z65C 401 -01185%
85-08YL5T 8SUETL LSS a85-81ulse a5¢
595462 o552 B9S.6Z posL82 . AVOL- IS
o b - n svd - o 8¥e
SYBEZIAN 401 -8l1g8se 491 -601652
or-6lvise ovaZeLise or- L1615 ore
uvay LNOY 1004 200 s0a 3Lv1d HIQTOH '03ds
31G33N | HIOVIUdS QGVS 1G33N 434001 Y3SSIUd | QIS A4G | QITA NIvK T1033N 31a3aN BNV 2dAL INIHOYW
" —secy | @Es | wEs —\i—A Taf BHRWE BOZE G wa

{ & & o

IR E

— 145 -



GAUGE PARTS LIST(7)

W664 Series

W664 Series
F—=InN—IK(7)

SoL # ¥o- « rap v ¥o- ¥oE
SYDIZLAN 491-02286Z | d91-0118SZ
05-08VLST 950211252 95- 816462 95g
coclsz 10625T 895.5T 885152 OVI9- YOO
S8 # 8k~ # BFD «# 8Fr- ~ B8re
SYBITIAN 301-812662 | J91-6018SZ
or-8IpLST oroLLLISE or- 216462 orz
solL # vo- # g ~ P — e
s 491-0Z2652 | dOL-011652
SYD8ZIAN 95-0BFLCZ acazII LS 9G-gLSL282 ase
$95252 106262 805252 996152 BYIS-rIoM
o4 gb- stg » gr- g
S2AN 4p1-s1Zecz | doL-eolesz
SYD OF-BL¥LST oPELLLISE ov-L1515Z ovE
soL o- o~ Yoo # ¥o- Yoe
SvBBZIAN 59015E 106262 805152 995252 495-02265Z | d481-0L165Z OVIZ-¥99M
95-08¥L52 950211262 95-816452 ose
m«.mmou_qu spssez 185162 895152 995252 9S-08VIST | 491-02265C | JPK-OLI6SZ | OSEILLLST 95-816252 gse AVIL-FOOM
ﬁww% A0 coclez 196152 895152 905152 8P-SBPLST | HOL-Z0ZBSZ | J0V-00L6SZT | SPOSELIST ab-215L52 8rz DOSC - FIOM
soL ¥ Lo ¥9D ~ - « oe
SYD8ZLAN 95-BRYISZ | J0L-E0ZBST | dJ9L-101BST | 9SOZOLISE 85-815.62 ssg
_ R 04 'OVSE-FIOM
\ sesLcz 185252 BoCICZ 09552 o5~ « 950100257 85- « 952 v i
s6
gr- 8¥D 8r- & L
syoazian 401-20265Z | dJOL-0016SZ
OF-58YPIST 0PO00LLSE Ob- 216452 ovZ
sol ¥ 8- o« 88~ ¥o- « vee
SYOEZIAN BS-08VISZ | dJOL-£0265Z | J0L-L0MGSZ | 0SB20ML5Z BS-BISISZ ase
. . 88 'avst-room
, sogLeZ 186262 805.52 98SLST 95 ssaL0LLS2 95 952 QYrE - t99M
s8
gh- & era - 8- ¥
syoszian 401-20266Z | dJ9L-0016SZ
Op-58bLIST 0v8001262 Ob-11618Z orz
Hv3y INOHH 1004 904 504 A1vd y3aIoH "0ads/
AN | YIAVIMLS YIS aaaN 34001 Y3SSIHd | 0334’40 | 0IIANIVW | 31A33N 31033 Fonvo 3dAL INIHOVW
# —SRALY (BIZE _ (R 45 =1t SO HARE . 253 i ot

f & o o

£ 4

— 146 -



GAUGE PARTS LIST(1)

W644 Series

W644 Series
H—UnR—u&1)

soL # ro- » oD » ro- # ¥oE
svyoeziAn 95-EOPLST BSOBIOLSE | 9S-81GL6T sse
401-062252 | 94 -€¥ELST
vo- v vo- # oz
- 106152 0552 98552 g5- 9SOLI0IST | 9S- 95z 0010-FFOM
S8 § _ _
SYDBZIAN 8-~ 8y - B¥- o 8rz
ov- & 401-892252 | 491-202LST | O¥D ~ or- ovz
ze-zobicz ZEOS1016T | 2E-L16252 2c2
S0t # vo- ~ rog « o- » vot
SYDEZIAN 05 -$0b2S2Z 8ca8l0LSZ | 95-815i6T 9ge
491-082262 | de)-evaisz
vo- « vog « vo- oz
- 195152 806252 00552 9g- » 00010462 | 95~ 952 8010-¥PSM
se i - _
svonaian o gvg ~ 8- & Brz
or- 491-882152 | 404-20TLSZ | ova or- « ovz
zZe-zovisT zeasiolsz | ze-li6152 2
soL # Ll Y ¥o- « »oe
SYOBZLAN 95-£9bISZ PSVRIOISE | 9c-mLSlsE oce
491-062152 | 491-EV2LISZ
¥o- vov vo- vz
- 106162 p0sLcZ pocicz 96- « 0SVIIOLEZ | 905- « 02 VOL0-FFOM
- % W " _
cvasaiAn v grv gb- vz
ov- 401-68ZLEZ | ASL-ZVELST | oWy ov- ovz
zE-zovice ZEVSIOISE | Ze-L1616T zez
‘ yv3y 1NOYS 1004 004 500 alvid Y3Q10H "03ds!
Fa33N H3Qv3ds RTGEIREE 434001 ¥ISSIWd | 0334340 | G334 NIVW 033N 330338 3dAL INIHOVW
1= —KeLY (B4 _ (8} |5 =\t L lgba B WMATE - 23 4 e

f 2« o o

BLdS

4

~ 147 -



W644 Series

W644 Series
L =T NR—=U%(2)

GAUGE PARTS LIST(2)

sot 8 vov o v9D ro- e
SvoszIAN BSVOZEL52 95DEE0252 95816152 pSg
H0L-£62252 | dA0L-9¥2LST
vov « o o« vo- # voz
- 05152 895252 09SL52 PSYIZELST 9S0ZE0LST | 9§- ez 08Z0-rrom
so#
oY o D w 8p- 8¥e
SYoBZIAN 401 -262467 | d9L-SK2IS2
OWVEZELSZ ovo0E0LEZ | oF- orz
ZEVETLISZ | J01-182LST | JOL-¥PZIST | ZEOBZOLST | ZE-L1SIST zez
sot § Yoy o voa vo- yor
SYDRZIAN 9SYOZELST 959EE0L5E 95-815.52 95¢
401-£82/62 | dJ01-0VZIST
vov vod vo- oz
- 106152 80652 00652 9SVIZELST 95aZE0L5Z | OG- « sz aazo-rrem
so#
8Py« srg ~ BP- « ave
SvosziAn 481-26225T | d9L-SHILIST
OPVEZELSZ orgosossz | ov- ovz
ZEVITELCT | J01-18TL5T | J0L-PTIST | ZE@EZOLEZ | Ze-216162 zce
801 8 — vy yo- yoe
SYDEZIAN 95VEZELSE 85VEL0L52 95-BLSLST 9sE
401-682462 | d0L-obZicZ
Yoy voy Y- oz
- 19625Z 896262 908162 9cVKZELSE 9SVZEOISZ | 0S- oSz vazo-rram
se i
gy« 14 A 8- 8T
S¥OBZIAN 491-362252 | d481-5¥2LST
OVVEZELST oPVOE0IST | OF- # orz
ZEVIZEISZ | 401-1BZIST | JBL-V¥VTISZ | ZEVEZOLSZ | Ze-l1616Z zcz
HvIY INOH4 tood 5OQ 904 31vid HIAT0H "03d8/
TIOEN | HIAVIUAS VRS AN ¥3doo1 u3SSAUd | Q3IIA A4 | OGITANVW | FIaIAN Fa3aN 30NV IdAL INIHOVW
B —&RLY (RIEIE 1 (x4 o Lad | Tebf ROYEE BA¥E -2 =iz -4 A

{ & o o

£ 4

e

— 148 -



GAUGE PARTS LIST(3)

W644 Series

SOl & Ll ve0 # ¥o- # rae
SYoRZIAD 05 -PIVIST 850501262 96816452 oSt
401-212682 | d9L-E¥2IST
¥o- o ¥8) # va- vz
185152 ses/o2 99626 DDEO-FFIM
95— 950701162 g5~ # sz
s6
SYDBZIAN or- # [ A BF- are
491-112652 | d81-ZP3iCE
OF-EL¥ISE o¥O80LLS2 OF-LiSLST ove
so1 # yo- « rem bo- « poc
SYDEZIAN G-w2PICE 95501262 95-815252 oct
491-212662 | d01-EV3ISE
va- ¥oa # ¥o- « oz
195252 896.16T 9955 HOEO-FFIM
so ¥ ps- w 958¥01252 96— ez
SYOEZIAN S ora « oy« orz
do1-112852 | d81-2bTISZ
or-givie ovacoL s 0y -£18282 orz
sol 4 ra- o 0O - e
SYORZIAN 95-0L¥252 980160152 95-BISISE ose
491-612652 | ddo1-c01682
Po- « 9D # po- o2
195252 896162 995157 95~ 250960452 95- « 952 O4E0-FFOM
ss ¥ _ i _
SYBIZIAN gv- # 48L-ZOI6SZ | BYOBEOLSE ab- = e
op- 491 -¥1z6sE ory - oy- orz
d91-2v2Ise
ze-soric2 260860452 26- 215182 262
S0l # ¥o- g Po- w o€
SY9RZLAN 9G-0Lb162 958260252 85-815.62 9se
491-612652 | J91-£01652
va- o« voa o po- # voz
10552 206252 pocIcZ ps- # 959880252 95— o 252 E3E0-FFOM
S8 N _ _
SVOsZIAN Bp- o 401-201652 | ©v@BBOLSZ Br- & 8re
or- 491 - ¥1Z652 o« ov- « orz
481 - ZPZLST
2c-690L52 Z£A860.L6C 2E- L1528 e
HvIY 1NOuH 1004 00d 504 3Lvd Y3A10H "03ds/
033N auvAS Ta3aN Y3400l ¥3SSIMd | 3333410 | QII3NIVW 10338 T1a3aN 39NVO 3dAL INHOVI
# (RIZE 15 _ (R)E & —\—1f Tehf BOHREE BOA¥E =5 B

H—TR—I%(3)

W644 Series

f & b o <

PEEXNK

- 149 -




GAUGE PARTS LIST(4)

W644 Series

S01 # ¥o- 9 ~ $9- ¥oc
Svoez1AN 95 -GZFIST 969E50252 oS -BIS252 9cE
491-81265Z | dJ0L-80i652
o- vog - ¥oz
108162 socicZ 206152 96 - ¥EVLST 958250L5Z gs- 9cz a50- FIoM
sof
BF- 8ra gr- ~ 8rz
svoszian J91-£12652 | 491-SOLBSZ
oF-€ZrL0T 0v8090L6Z oF- orz
26-2EKLST | 401-D1266T | doL-voLesZ | Zederolss ZE-L15L5T zez
sol ¥ ¥o- Yoy [ pot
SVOBZIAN 95-SZPLSE 9SVES0LST 96 -BLGIST 9cE
401-81Z6SZ | 3494 -BOL6ST
$o- yoy va- voz
19815T 88615T 806167 96 -¥2rI62 95YS0L5T 85- 8sz VES0-FFOM
s6 i
gy- BrY o gr- « avz
SvosziAn H01-£126SZ | d401-501852
ov-£2r292 obvosoLS2 o¥- oz
ZE-TIPLST | d49L-91Z6SZ | J9L-POIBSZ | ZEVBFOLSE ZE- L1552 26z
yvay 1NOYA 1004 904 noa alvd H3G70H "0ads/
F1a33N TS 030N 434001 HISSIMd | G3I4ANG | QITAINYW | 31033N F1033N Ionve 3dAL INIHOVW
*® BIEE | WEHS v/ Tyt BORGE BORE Bz i WA

y—TNR—IFK(4)

W644 Series

|

f a o o

& 4

;

<]

- 150 -




W644 Series

W644 Series

GAUGE PARTS LIST(5)

Y= IN—="Y R (5)

vt - 195152 805152 v85.52 Br-18257 | 494-612052 | 491-60165Z | EYOBTILST | 8Y-liSIST e 2300-¥roM
. o &« 8-« ¥z
4. - 195162 805262 pesLcZ d01-v6215T | d91-2¥ELST 2a80- 1M
or-zov1sZ o¥oSZiLSZ | Ob-I1626Z ovz
cot 4 - o ¥90 « vo- ¥oe
SvoRzIAN 40L-022662 | d91-0L1662
95-28¥152 850801257 | 95-BISLSZ ose
- 105152 895252 9552 2800-rPoM
. By 230 8y- evz
4. g 401-61265C | 49L-60165Z
Ok - 18PICT ordi01252 or-L15IS2 or2
o & va- « g - vo- o voe
SvoRzIAn 491-022652 | J9L-01166T
95-ZBbLST 9SUB0LISZ | ©5-8ISISE vse
- 195152 89552 pec162 8890-Y1OM
. -« srd 8- » erz
SYDEZIAN 491-812652 | 91-801652
oF - iBKL5Z ovazorzez | ov-215452 orz
ot ¥ yo- « "o o -« yoe
SvarzAn 291-66ZL5Z | H9L-€YZL6T
95-£8FLSZ 960660/5Z | 9G-81SI6Z ose
- 195152 85152 905152 oVeO-PIIM
. - 840 8- « orz
v AN doL-v82I5Z | d0L-2yTLST
oF - Zob252 ovOvBOISZ | OF-L15I52 orz
01 4 vo- o vog ~ - o voe
SYDBZIAN 491-562262 | doL-EvzIsE
95 - £0VLS2 959560/57 | 9S-BIGISZ ose
- 196162 805252 905152 . aves- rrom
so 4 - o g« o o ovz
SVaea AN d91-v82I52 | 48)-2¥2LST
Ov-Z8¥252 ovGYR0LST | OF-LlSISZ orz
uvIy INOH4 1004 900 D00 aLvid HIGTOH "03ds/
433N H3av3ILdS QuvnD SNasEN y3doo ¥3SS3ud | Q3344 | G333 NIvi 31023N 37033N 30Nvo 3dAL INIHOVA
B —&6NLE (B&# 7 ()& & it Yoot '} Tebt BOREE BA¥E f—& H

{f a o o

d 4% 9

- 151 -



W644 Series

WG644 Series

GAUGE PARTS LIST(6)

v 2% (6)

IN—"

By

so1 ¢ zloL0s vo vo- o voe
v - 105262 890152 995257 40LY91Z657 | d9L-901862 o ‘ovee - oM
010208 9SOESOLSZT | 9S-BESIST osc
sob & z1020¢ R~ vo- o roe
svanzan - tos52 gosL52 g0s252 401V21Z65Z | 91-901852 88 ‘avec- oM
otoz0¢ 9SEES0IST | 0S-BIGLST oSt
so1 8 Zv0L08 o« "o « ¥oe
svamzan - tos1sz 896162 996262 401-£82IST | 401 -9¥ELST 0@ ovEs-rrom
L¥800E 9SOEEOLST | 0S-BISLST vse
T Z¥020¢ voad » - voE
v - tosse 895152 995252 401-€B2LST | d01-9¥2LST 89 ‘Gvzc- oM
1¥800€ 958CE0LST | 95-B1S.52 vse
co1 4 o ¥ » ro- »oe
SvarziAN d01-0z2652 | 401-011852
89-28¥.92 950€ZLLST | 95-816462 #se
- 1os162 895152 095252 oVoE-From
584 By« a0 - o #rz
SVoBZIAN 40L-612057 | 401-601852
oF-18¥262 0¥OTTLLIST | OF-L16252 orz
so1 ¢ o vom « vo- o voe
Svabzian 401-022652 | 401-011652
05 -28¥152 00GE21L6Z | 9S-BISISE o5t
- 195252 895152 995252 avoc-rrom
co 8 ov- ava - o gvz
oot o 401-612852 | 401 -B03652
or-1a¥252 ovazzLisz | ov-lisise ovz
uvay LNoHA 1004 00 20Q auvid H3QIOH 23S/
FIGFIN | HIAVIUAS QHVND 3710338 434001 ¥3ISSIUA | QIIA4A0 | 033INIVW ETEET 03N Jonve 3dAL INHOVA
- —&RNLY (BlE = _ (R) X 4% e it Tt BOIWE ROTE i

f & o o

IR N

-152 -



GAUGE PARTS LIST(7)

W644 Series

soL -« 9D # vo- ot
SYOBZIAN 401-0Z265Z | d91-011652
95- 28152 950211282 | wS-BISISE ss€
- 1BGLST BacIGE 2 L FATA aYIe-FIrSMA
sa ¥ gr- = 80« gr- 8z
SYOSZLAN J01-812652 | d94-B0MBSZ
or- 18¥LST OVOLLIISE | OF-ZiSiSE orz
soL ¥ ve- # ved » ro- « voE
SYOBZIAN 4o1L-0226¢Z | 29L-0L1662
95-Z8P2ST 958211 L5 95-816162 8se
- 19515 8095.52 995LST AYIS-rrom
s ¢ Bh- « eva B¥- @ 2wz
SYORZAN 40L-B126SZ | J91-8016SZ
oF- 18¥LSZ oraLLLISE ov-L15I52 orz
o1 § to- veD w ro- ro£
SYDBZIAN - L5157 Bo%L6Z o0cL0Z 401-02280Z | 491L-0L186T DY IL-FPOM
95-ZBrISZ 850211152 95-BL5L5T st
m«.wawmw " - 295252 896252 895152 05-Z8¥2S7 | dD1-0Z266Z | 4DL-0L1BSZ | BSAZLLISZ | ©S-BISLST ose YLL-PPEM
m.quu»ﬂ AN - 05162 895262 soszez ev-SRPISZ | 40L-202662 | HOL-0018SZ | BFISELICZ | eF-216.62 8r2 OaSE-¥raM
oL va- veD vo- 9
SYoBZIAN 8S-¥BPISZ | d401-£02652 | d4P1-101652 | 8SOZOLIST 95-916252 o
- _ _ 08 'OVSE- M
\ 195252 8eG15Z 905152 95— 950101IST | 95- o 952 by
s6
k- 8¥d 8r- « e
SvosziAn 401-2026SZ | d0t-00185Z
OP-SBPISE OVDOOLISZ | OF-216152 ovz
soi # ve- « g - ve- voE
svosziAn 95-¥B¥IST | dJOL-£0ZBST | JOL-LOLESZ | 959Z0LLSE 95-81626Z 868
- i ; a8 ‘avsc-rram
, 195152 895252 905152 95— 958100252 95- 95z avee. vhom
sB
av- B8 8p- 8+2
SvVOsZIAN 481-20265Z | d01-00185Z
OF-£BPISE OYE00L4SZ | OF-L16252 orz
yv3y 1NOUA 1004 900 noa ETR P H3Q10H *03ds/
JNGIIN | HIAVIHIS P 434001 ¥ISSIMd | Q34 A4iA | QIANIVW | TiaIIN 31a33N Jonve 3dAL INIHOVI
a —se0cy | BEE | WEE | - T4 BORNE | BORT B w

g —=SNR—IRK({T)

W644 Series

f «a b o

£ 4

‘\\

9

- 153 -




INDEX

—

D W 2D 0 0o
OMD=I@W RN OO

[ Db B TR R R o)

Lond

0
A B e L 2] =]

L]

O LN AN LN DD -t

No. NG. ND. NO.
PART NO. PAGE REF. PART NO. PAGE REF. PART NO. PAGE REF. PART NO. PAGE REF. PART NoO.
¥00024-1 23 18 1 004501 73 21 1 Q04547 9 15 | 004905 78 6 1 007013
¥09070-2 29 24 1 op4s02 67 17 | D04547 9 17 1 004905 79 24 3 007018
000126 87 4 1 004502 69 4 | 004547 9 20 1 004905 87 3 i 007018
000187 93 31 1 004502 73 22 | 004547 11 17+ 004905 88 0 1 007018
000187 97 27 1 004502 89 6 | 004547 11 20 | 004805 101 40 007018
000226 45 39 . 004503 76 34 1 004547 11 22 1 0049086 38 22 ., 007018
000233-54 41 23 1 004503 77 36 1 004547 11 25 1 004906 87 11 v 007018
0006247-54A 45 20 | 004503 78 38 1 004547 15 2 ¢ 004906 87 15 1 007018
000250 45 3% | 004503 165 4 1 004547 17 25 i 004808 37 28 1 007018
000251-SA 45 34 1 004504 35 B ¢ 004547 1 9 . 004910 67 48  0DT0184A
000252 45 38 004510 108 10 1 004547 21 24 1 004910 93 19 . 0070184
000263 45 31 1 004510 105 29 004547 25 13 1 004910 93 32 . 0070184
000253 45 40 1 004511 75 11 | 004547 73 3 1 004910 95 19 . 0070134
060254 45 41 1 004511 77 11 004547 73 0 1 004010 95 43 . 0070134
000255 45 43 1 004511 79 11 1 004547 108 7 1 Q04910 97 1T 1 0070134
000256-54 45 46 1 004512 39 5 1 004548 103 3 1 0049810 97T 28 1 0070134
000257495 45 28 1 004514 11 14 | 004548 103 9 1 004910 98 17 | 0070134
000270 45 30 1 004514 19 22 . 004550 17 40 & 004810 98 39 1 0070134
0002934 41 26 1 004514 26 2, 004553 87 2 1 004011 21 19 | 0070184
0002938 41 27 | 004514 33 10 | 004553 69 30 ¢ 004913 45 35 1 0070184
000293¢C 41 28 | 004514 36 19 004564 13 28 & 004820 91 21 & 0070184
0003804 41 6 | 004514 67 4 004564 13 21 ¢ 005020 39 20 . 0070184
000381-54 41 9 | 004514 69 11 004554 29 47 1 005053 37 § . 007019
000382-54 41 11 | 004514 143 27 004564 31 14 | 005060 103 14 | 007019
000383-54 41 19 | 004514 145 24 004564 43 180 | 005084 23 20  00701%
000384 41 20 004515 1 32 004554 43 22 005113 46 25 007019
000386 41 36 1 004515 1 35 004554 45 9 005118 i3 8 007019
0090390 T1 36 1 004516 g9 238 004554 47 12 005118 93 35 ¢07019
000390 87 18 . 004518 103 26 004554 4% 10 005118 97 31 ¢07019
000480 87 5 1 Dp045Z2 i 004554 51 9 0051388 35 4 0070194
000480 95 24 | 004522 15 30 004554 53 30 005161 45 42 0070194
000480 99 19 | 004522 15 35 004554 56 7 005183 93 34 0070194
000502-54 41 15 1 004522 19 31 004554 57 7 005183 97 30 0070194
000503-54 41 1 1 004522 49 21 004554 59 22 005184 23 24 0070184
000504-54 41 16 . 004522 59 12 004554 63 9 005187 23 22 0070194
000505-54 41 4 1 004523 103 18 004554 66 9 005242 5 7 0070194
000505454 41 5 1 004524 15 14 004554 1 17 005266 89 11 0070194
000506 41 33 1 004527 29 11 1 004554 7 18 005325 13 3 0070184
000507 41 10 1 004531 17 9% .+ 004554 81 32 005328-HC 57 26 1 0070194
000509 41 2 1 004531 21 21 | 004555 9 19 005376 9 7 1 0070194
000512 41 13 1 004531 27 8 004555 11 14 005386 23 17 0070194
000527-84A 41 31 . 004531 35 20 004555 11 24 005387 29 45 0070194
000527A8A 41 82 1 004534 9 B 004555 103 2 005447 27 23 0070194
000671 13 19 1 004534 11 12 004558 9 25 005511-HC 13 23 0070194
000672 13 18 | 084534 16 18 ; 004556 11 28 005542 87 22 0070194
000678 47 32 1 004534 25 5 1 004568 106 35 005543 8T 8 007020
000678 47 33 1 004534 105 50 004531 23 32 1 005543 §7 13 1 007020
001170-3 23 38 | 004535 29 32 1 004585 45 37 | 005543 8§ 17 1 007020
001208 57 21 | 004535 69 25 | 004592 11 3 | 005543 87 20 1 007020
001227 25 20 1 004537 T 24 1 004592 43 33 | 005543 87 25 1 007020
001443 45 33 1 004537 17 16 & 004582 47 27 . 005548 15 11 . 007020
001317-24 27 286 1 004537 17 41 & 084582 53 4 : 005631 g1 37 1 0070204
001993-2 21 14 | 004537 31 2 . 004592 65 26 . 007008 29 19 0070204
002022 70 21 | 004533 31 11 ¢ 004802 a1 12 . 007008 31 36 ¢ 0070204
002022-4 23 26 1 0045338 71 16 & 004803 41 & ¢ 007008 Bl 15 0070204
002022-4 8% 15 | 004539 3 33 1 004303 41 22 & 007009 5 37 . 6070204
002133-1 27 12 ¢ 004539 17 2 . 004803 41 25 | 007009 29 15 . 0070204
002193 29 9 1 004539 17 27 1 004303 41 30 . 007009 31 17 . 007021
002913-1 79 15 ¢ 004539 67 8 1 004803 45 45 1 007009 43 24 . 007021
003044 93 36 | 004539 8T 11 | 004803 83 18 | 007009 47 15 . 007021
003044 97 32 | 004539 69 21 | 004805 15 6 ;1 007009 47 19 1 0070214
003144 57 18 . 0045239 69 23 | 004806 23 33 1 007009 63 13 1 0070214
004012 41 24 1 004539 106 30 E 004805 25 &8 . 007000 63 20 1 0070214
004012 41 29 1 004539 105 47 004805 41 18 © 007010 23 11 ¢ 0070214
004012 45 44 1 004540 21 6 1 004805 41 35 1 007010 20 33 ¢ 0070214
004012 67 56 1 004540 21 10 . 004805 69 39 . 007012 67 41 | 0070214
004014 41 21 1 004541 3 30 1§ 004805 81 23 1 007012 71 10 | 00T022
004021 41 17 1 004541 9 26 . 004805 85 18 1 007012 73 34 1 0070224
004021 41 34 1 004541 11 27 § 004805 85 24 1 007012 81 20 . 00T0224
004022 41 14 1 004543 5 27 1 004805 89 8 7 007013 13 32 | 0070244
004107 91 10 . 004543 13 25 & 004805 93 10 : 00T015A 11 9 . 0070254
004121 39 4 [ 004543 13 30 | 004305 95 10 & 007017 5 42 1 0070254
004202 101 19 ¢ 004543 13 35 | 004805 101 24 1 007017 56 13 © 007026
004202 101 23§ 004543 15 24 | 0048095 103 12 . 807017 55 34 1 007027
004304 93 20 { 004543 31 10 | 00480% 106 56 1 007017 Bl 6 1 007027
004304 95 20 ¢ 004543 31 19 | 004308 93 22 1 007017 Bl 9 007027
004320 96 34 1 004543 53 23 | on4sos 95 22 1 007017 81 10 1} 007027
004320 95 37 & 004543 55 25 | 004812 87 33 . 007017 93 9 | o0Q7027
004320 95 39 1 004543 57 35 , 004820 81 3 & 007017 95 9 . oQ7027
004320 99 30 1 004543 59 6 | 004821 33 22 1 00TO17A 3 1% & 007027
004320 99 33 ! 004543 69 35 1 004821 183 38 | 007017A T 12 1 007027
004320 99 35 « 004543 75 16 | 004821 106 12 1 0070174 31 28 1 007027
004320 101 3 ¢ 004543 75 18 | 004835 41 3 1 007017A 33 31 007027
004320 101 6 & 004543 77 16 1 004904 67 50 | 0070174 45 17 1 007028
004320 161 8 . 004543 71 20 1 004905 67 52 . 0070174 67 24 . 007028
004500 $ 28 5 004543 81 17 L 004905 71 31 0 00701% 5 45 1 007028
004509 67 16 . 004543 83 14 E 004905 75 6 1 007013 53 11 . 007028
0045 69 3 1 004543 85 16 004905 75 20 . 007013 55 16 1 007028
004501 11 29 1 004546 69 15 .+ 004905 7T 6 1 007013 56 18 | 007028
004501 2% 5 1 004547 9 13 ¢ 004805 TP zZ 1 007013 55 21 1 007028

E  d il L

00 CAY ek e
A EPENEN G D S SR Y e Ol B K ) R ST DD D e

E]

G G Pt &S =2 8N D Pt

0D B B C =
L B I CII LI LN LN

1 671 ik b e b = 0D D OO E0 G0
[ ]



INDEX

NO. NO. Ro. KO, KO,

PART NO. PAGE REF. PART KO. PAGE REF. PART NO. PAGE REF. PART NO. PAGE REF. PART NO. PAGE REF.
007018 61 3 | 007028 63 1% . 007083 105 128 201181 55 5 | 206115 21 4
007018 61 18 © 007028 85 20 . 007083 105 43 201181 57 5 1 206139 23 1
007018 61 34 | 007028 65 25 1 007083 105 61 201181 59 20 . 206148 23 25
007018 65 12 | 007028 8T 37 . 007088 13 27 201101 83 7 1 208149 23 21
007018 81 30 ¢ 007028 71 6 1 007093 39 19 201191 66 7 . 206158 23 19
007018 93 12 . 007028 73 25 1 007102 41 12 201252 15 15 1 206157 23 18
007018 95 12 ¢ 007029 21 18 : 007105 35 16 1 201252 29 12 206172 15 3
007018 97 8 .+ Q07029 71 24 1 007120 43 39 201252 41 7 1 206180 25 10
007018 99 8 Q07029 85 21 | 007120 51 13 201252 57 25 1 206130 108 21
0070184 3 28 4 007029 93 5 « 007128 9 4 201252 91 13 1 206202 21 24
0070184 722 1 007029 95 5 . 007128 19 16 1 201620 17 37 1§ 206203 21 2
0070184 21 31 5 007030 73 29 1 007129 15 41 1 201629 21 5 1 206233 35 22
0070184 27 6 3 007031 31 6 1 007130 19 33 | 201635 103 13 ; 206329 39 10
0070184 31 35 . 007031 31 9 . 007131 17 29 . 202013 81 9§ 206329 87 2
0070184 33 13 . 007031 51 29 1 007132 21 19 | 202045 39 19 206336 9 3
0070184 33 20 . 007031 55 2T . 007133 31 33 202174 73 12 1 206337 9 8
0070184 33 371 1 007031 61 28 , 007138 106 58 | 202175 19 2 . 206338 9 2
0070184 45 19 007031 61 42 007139 105 48 | 202175 1% 35 | 206333 39 14
0070184 83 8 007031 63 16 007140 105 34 1 202175 37 14 1 206431 35 24
0070184 a3 20 007031 65 13 007141 103 85 1 202175 73 13 1 206439 45 13
0070184 85 8§ . 007032 65 15 007142 17 23 1 202176 17 17 1 206460 45 21
0070184 85 25 007034 17 33 007143 19 29 & 202176 17 20 5 206524 13 15
007019 19 43 007034 23 129 007143 53 33 1 202176 19 21 206527 3 50
007019 19 45 007036 9 2 007143 65 31 202176 25 17 | 206590 3 1
007019 29 40 007040 81 8 007143 57 30 202178 69 12 | 206748 19 7
007019 51 17 007041 17 11 007143 81 13 202178 69 17 . 206748 19 13
007019 53 18 007041 19 49 007143 81 15 202176 69 28 | 206781 37 4
007019 51 1§ 007041 43 37 007143 67 43 2021177 19 12 1 206840 33 32
007019 81 26 007041 47 31 007143 73 38 202199 33 5 1 206851 37 16
0070194 5 16 1 007041 53 B 007145 15 38 202199 33 18 | 206042 21 16
0070194 5 25 1 007041 45 30 | 007145 51 26 202199 33 24 207037 39 16
0070194 23 31 1 007043 43 8 007145 61 39 202199 33 28 & 207065-9P 7 1
0070184 27 2 1 007043 43 17+ 007152 11 4 202198 33 33 . 207066-PD 37 2
0070194 27 26 1 007043 45 4 | 007153 11 6 202286 15 10 | 207067-PD 37 3
0070194 29 2 1 007043 47 8 007156 87 45 2022874 35 3 | 207068 37 6
0070194 29 22 . 007043 49 5 007168 81 34 202522 21 11 207074 9 17
0070194 2% 28 | 007043 51 4 047181 69 24 1 202577 87 30 . 207340-98 87 &
0070194 29 38 | 007043 53 19 0071586 61 32 1 202647A 31 24 . 207341-54 87 14
0070194 29 38 | 007043 56 9 007198 83 5 © 202863 27 8 1 207342-54 47 10
0070194 37 10§ 0607043 57 9 007198 85 5 | 202875 5 38 1 207343 87 7
0070194 53 21 1 007043 59 18 007199 83 6 © 202901 106 68 . 207344-84 87 12
0070194 55 24 1 007043 61 26 007199 86 & ¢ 202922 87 34 1 207345 87 23
0070194 57 34 1 007043 §1 37 © 007253 87 22 1 202924 87 31 . 207346 87 24
0070194 59 4 1 007043 63 5 1 007253 69 45 . 204023 71 31 1 207347 87 21
0070194 67 26 1 007043 §5 5 | 0DOT268 11 6 1 204023 75 2§ 1 207343-84 87 19
007020 25 22 1 007044 17 35 | 009016 39 1 1 204023 17 27 1 207349 87 16
007020 43 28 | 007052 5 13 | 009016 39 13 1 204023 79 % 1 207350-84 87 8
07020 51 16 1 007052 5 13 | 0498032 39 15 ¢ 2049524 19 16 | 207351 87 26
007020 6% 40 007052 5 47 1 009050-90 67 53 204084 17 3 & 207352 87 21
007020 69 46 1 007052 79 18 1 137108 2% 43 204107 29 13 1§ 207353 87 32
007020 71 19 | 007058 19 39 . 137109 29 44 204161 67 31 | 207354 87 2%
0070204 5 31 1 007057 13 4 1 137142 75 21 1 204161 71 2 . 207358 3 15
0070204 7 7T | 00705¢% 31 34 1 137142 77 23 1 2041614 73 30 . 207358 17 18
0070204 7 10 1 007081 73 15 1 137142 79 25 1 204185 83 0 | 207358 19 &
0070204 13 10 | 007082 67 35 1 137142 93 37 | 204185 85 9 | 207786 65 14
0070204 57 38 i 007082 1 8 137142 87 33 1 204520 79 19 | 207925 17 21
0070204 67 20 . 007062 73 27 187441 106 52 1 204520 B3 3 | 207926 19 1¢
007021 15 20 . 007082 108 30 137441 108 57 1 204520 85 3 . 207925 19 20
007021 15 28 1 007084 83 11 E 137906 87 24 . 204585 i1 30 . 207925 19 27
007021 69 42 ., 007064 85 11 1 167086 57 20 1 204585 43 13 | 207925 25 16
0070214 § & 1 007086 5 34 | 167066 81 19 © 204585 45 15 1 207925 49 22
0070214 5 9 . 007068 105 14 1 167079 31 34 | 204585 4T 23 1 207925 59 13
0070214 11 10 . 007063 75 10 1 179040-08 13 14 1 204585 51 24 | 208286 57 19
0070214 13 11 & 007068 77 10 1 179107-05 § 3 1 204585 63 19 | 208447-UA 27 31
0070214 13 13 . 007068 79 10 1 178160-05 73 6 1 204585 65 21 208443 27 30
0070214 35 26 . 007068 105 22 1 179320-05 19 5 1 204585 81 22 . 208450-UA 27 28
007022 25 23 1 007068 105 38 1 1801434 75 31 1 204585 81 26 1 208949 69 32
0070224 5 29 . 087071 51 20 | 1301484 17 33 1 204585 89 7 . 209084 3 8
0070224 21 28 & 007074 49 12 1 1301434 19 41 | 204585 93 33 | 210003 307
0070244 T 14 ) 067074 59 26 | 192024 23 14 1 204585 97 2% . 210003 3 034
0070254 23 10} 007074 106 37 1 192120 27 3 1 204754A 29 8 1 210025 5 28
0070254 106 11 & 007075 § 21 1 200098 67 57 . 205061 29 7 1 210025 i 9
007026 35 15 E 007077 28 17 E 200136 33 4 1 205061 16 30 & 210061 83 21
007027 39 11 ¢ 007077 57 12 ¢ 2001404 33 39 . 205061 77 32 1 210061 95 21
007027 45 12 &+ 007077 57 28 | 200152 33 6 1 205061 79 34 . 210069 103 19
007027 45 22 ¢ 007079 5 23 . 200152 33 27 1 205088 3 11 1 210091-92 9 6
007027 45 26 & 007079 45 14 | 200728 39 i 205097 43 36 1 210200 36 23
007027 81 5 1 007079 81 12 | 200983 17 1205097 47 30 1 210201-PD 35
007027 31 28 ! 007079 108 37 . 201037 27 i 205097 53 1 1 210238 19
007027 83 17 1 007081 67 18 1 201068 27 i 205097 85 28 1 210241 89
07027 85 13 ¢ 007081 69 5 2010744 15 9 1 2054867 39 12 1 210307 5
007027 97 5 . 007082 7 3 201086 27 32 1 205488-UA 67 B4 | 210319 27
007027 39 5+ 007082 T % 201166 89 17 ;| 205459-UA 67 55 | 210525 101
007028 112 ¢ 007082 7 20 201191 43 8 | 205722 91 14 | 210585 31
007023 43 12 . Q07082 9 22 201191 43 20 205764 38 7 1 210585 31
007028 43 32 . 007082 31 26 201191 45 7 1 206745 39 8 | 210536 3
Q07028 47 22 . Dotosz 37 8 201191 47 10 . 208050C 9 28 | 210679 3
007028 47 26 . 007082 67 33 201191 49 8 | 206053 13 5 | 210679 3
007028 51 23 . 007082 1 4 201191 51 7 1 208061 13 2 . 210679 3
007028 53 3 . 007082 73 32 201191 53 28 | 206063 13 8 | 210766 19

— 155 —



INDEX

ND. NO, NQ. NO. NO.
PART NO. PAGE REF. PART NO. PAGE REF. PART NO. PAGE REF. PART NO. PAGE REF. PART NO. PAGE REF.
210766 33 9 | 240250 77 30 1 50178 43 3 . 250388 3 32 | 252824-YB 17 34
210768 37 12 | 240250 79 32 1 260178 51 2 1 250508 11 15 | 252825 17 386
211247 103 23 240251 17 39 | 2601784 43 15 | 250514 9 21 . 252628 17 42
211301 21 33 | 240251 87 7T . 2501784 47 4 1 250516C91 47 25 1 252827 19 24
212039 25 19 | 249251 87 10 | 2501784 B3 2 | 250516C91 53 2 | 2526238 19 30
212186 13 16 240251 89 20 | 250178B 49 3 | 150516C92 43 31 | 252629 19 32
230030 67 12 1 240251 89 27 . 250178B 59 15 . 250516C82 65 24 . 252830-C 19 46
230030 60 6 ¢ 240252 23 3 ¢ 250178¢C 53 25 1 2505174 43 34 1 252831 19 18
230030 73 17 1 240253 23 4 1 250178D 65 2 1 2505174 47 28 1 252632 19 40
2300474 3 21 1 240257 106 7 1 250178E 57 2 1 2505174 53 5 | 252833-91 18 11
231011 15 34 1 2402574 106 & 1 250178F 55 2 1 250517A 65 27 | 252634 19 54
232508 21 13 1 240253 105 20 . 250178¢ 40 14 | 250524 11 13 . 252635 19 47
233020 25 18 1 240259 105 32 | 2501786 59 24 . 250526891 11 1 252636 19 34
234521 29 31 1 240261 31 13 260173k 47 5 | 250526CH1 43 30 1 252637 19 37
234561 29 23 1 240263 § 10 . 250179 43 4 | 2560526C01 47 24 1 252638 19 2%
235040 65 22 1 240286 81 14 1 250179 43 1% 1 250526CH1 63 1 | 252639 19 28
240001 3 13 1 240267 21 16 . 250170 45 5 1 250526C01 65 23 | 252640 19 43
240008 33 23 . 240272 §5 35 1 250179 47 8 1 250528-91 11 23 | 252841 21 1
240008 67 5 1 240272 99 31 | 250179 49 8 E 250529-91 11 19 | 252842 i1 2
240008 69 9 1 240272 101 4 1 250179 51 6§ 1 250529A91 9 14 | 252643 21 3
240008 73 10 1 240308 83 15 | 250179 §3 26 . 250530-91 9 18 . 252644 i1 7
240011 105 54 1 240344 83 8 1 250179 §5 3 | 250544 9 11 . 252645 21 12
240017 17 31 1 240344 95 8 | 250179 57 3 1 250545-90t 9 1§ 1 252646 21 8
240026 47 13 1 240348 85 17 . 250179 50 16 1 2505474 11 21 1 252643-91 21 15
240039 19 38 . 240474 23 12 1 250179 63 3 | 250551 9 1 | 252651-92 21 17
240039 7305 1 240474 20 20 . 250180 7 4 1 1250552 11 18 ¢ 252652-92 21 20
240042 45 21 1 250013 43 7 1 250181 5 26 1 250554-02 9 3 | 252853-91 21 12
240045 3 10 7 250013 43 19 | 250181 7T 23 . 250565-01 9 5 | 252656 21 26
240052 3 4 ¢ 250013 45 6 1 250182 43 5 | 250558 9 23 | 252657 21 25
240055 17 10 : 250013 47 9 . 250132 43 16 | 250557-91 9 10 252658 21 29
240062 15 7 1 250013 49 7 1 2501824 §1 3 | 2505604 11 7 i 252659-01 19 23
240062 26 T 1 250013 61 6 | 2501824 65 4 | 250561 8§ 24 | 252660 17 43
240062 1063 11 . 250013 §3 27  250132B 47 7 | 250588-TD 11 26 | 252665 21 4
240063 21 35 | 250013 55 4 | 250132C 49 4 2510104 43 35 . 252871 17 44
240097 19 4 & 250013 57 4 . 250132¢C §9 17 | 2510104 41 29 , 252875 19 17
2400938 13 8 & 250013 59 19 . 250182D 63 4 | 2510104 53 8 2526754 49 17
240101 13 7 & 250013 63 6 1 250182E §7 8 1 2510104 65 238 2526754 69 3
240102 105 33 1 250013 65 6 . 250182F 66 8 . 251014-01 13 1 253000-91 23 1
240110 3 6 . 260019 5 4 1 2501826 49 15 | 251018 13 4 253003 28 2
2401144 165 42 250020 3 17 1 2501826 §9 25 251017 13 9 253005-91 23 9
240123 31 25 1 250021 5 14 . 250183 7 26 1 251018 13 12 . 253008-91 23 13
240124 21 27 & 250023 5 17 1 250134-PD 45 1 . 251510-92 13 24 ! 253010 23 18
240126 9 27 4 250117 3 2 1 250185 45 2 | 251511 13 26 . 253013 23 27
240127 3 20 1 250132COP 3 37 | 250136-PD 45 11 | 251512 13 28 253014 23 28
240129 21 9 1 250148 3 12 | 250137-91 45 3 . 251513-92 13 31 253015 23 30
240135 33 3 | 250150-PD 5 1 1 250139 45 24 | 251514 13 33 253018 23 8
240138 33 8 | 250151BTD 5 6 1 2506190 45 20 . 252035 16 4 2630286 23 5
240143 33 14 | 250153 5 8 1 250193 45 16 1 252038-92 15 1 263027 23 23
240143 33 38 | 250154 § 11 1 250196 45 18 | 252037-91 16§ 263028 23 34
240144 33 15 1 250185 § 12 1 250199B9P 3 41 | 252039 15 8 263500-92 11 8
240145 33 17 | 250156-TB 5 20 | 250200-PD T 15 ¢ 252040-92 15 19 . 253501492 11 11
240148 19 3 i 250167 3 13 i 250204409 3 38 ¢ 252041 15 21 1 253503 2% 10
240188 43 9 . 260158-91 3 18 250205A9P 3 42 . 252041 18 27 . 253504-92 it 4
240198 43 21 | 250159 § 22 i 250208497 3 43 1 252042 15 22 . 2535054 29 1
240198 45 8 | 250160 7 1 250208 53 14 | 252043 15 23 . 253508 9
240198 47 11 E 2501861 12 1 250209 61 21 | 252044 15 12 1 253507 9 U4
240108 49 &4 , 250162-PD 7 & . 250210-91 53 34 | 252045-92 15 25 1 2535084 29 18
240198 51 8 1 250167 43 1 1 250224 5 15 1 252046-92 15 17 © 25350%A 9 18
240198 83 29 | 250187 47 1 &+ 250225 5 40 1 252047 15 28 . 253511 29 44
240198 55 6 | 250167a 45 10 250226 5 41 1 252048 15 36 . 253514 29 3§
240108 57 6 1 250167A 49 11 | 2502274 5 44 | 252049-91 15 31 . 253515 29 37
240108 59 21 | 2501674 51 10 ¢ 250229 29 48 1 252050 15 32 . 253516 2¢ 21
240198 63 & | 2501874 57 10 | 250230-R4A 23 37 . 262051 15 33 1 253617 ¢% 25
240198 65 & | 2501674 59 1 | 250231491 5 39 | 262052 15 29 1 253533 il 1
240226 3 9 . 2501674 61 30 . 250233 3 24 | 1252053-92 16 37 . 253534 31 4
240228 5 2 1 2501674 63 10 . 250234-TD 6 24 © 252053492 51 25 | 253544 % 7
240227 3 5 1 250188 7 8 1 250236-01 43 11 . 252053492 61 38 . 253545 2% 30
240228 3 3 1 2501684 49 1 1 250236-91 41 21 1 252055 15 39 . 253547 29 42
240228 T 25 . 2501684 69 2 . 250236-91 51 22 1 25208% 51 27 | 253548 29 39
240230 9 12 1 250168B 53 31 | 250236-91 63 17 | 252055 61 40 . 253588 81 28
240231 16 16 & 250168C §7 29 1 250235-91 65 19 | 252056-92 $ 8 | 253588 31 a1
240232 15 13 . 2§0170-PD T 16 1 250237B9P I N i 2525574 73 11 1 25635384 31 30
240234 17 &5 . 250172 T 17 . 250240B9P 3 40 . 252607-92 17 1 . 253589-901 i1 1
240235-92 15 8 250113 T 18 . 250241A9P 3 44 1 252608 17 7 | 253592 31 3
240235-92 i1 23 250174 7 19 . 250252 57 11 1 252609 21 382 1 253593 2% 26
240236 17 4 250175 7 21 1 250254 §5 17 | 252609-92 17 8 | 253595-91 31 20
240234 103 & 250176 T 11 & 250255 5 30 1 252610 19 1 | 253598 31 18
240237 17 & 250177APD 51 1 1 250256 6 33 | 2526104 53 358 | 2535990 31 16
240239 19 15 250177BPD 43 14 1 250257 5 36 1 2526104 78 1 1 253600 31 12
240240 1% 26 250177BPD 47 2 . 250163 43 23 | 252612 17 12 | 253601 31 23
240241 19 14 250177CPD 49 2 . 250263 47 20 | 252613 17 16 . 253682-91 31 22
240242 31 32 250177CPD 59 14 . 250264-901 53 13 1 252614 17 13 | 253605 i1 27
240244 33 35 250177DPD 53 24 | 250264-91 61 20 | 252615 17 14 | 2536084 31 15
240243 33 34 250177EPD 63 1 1 250280-PD 7 13 | 252618 17 1¢ | 253847-91 i1 u
240244 37 13 250177FPD 57 i 250280APD §7 31 | 252617 17 22 . 253668 29 49
240247 37 11 250177GPD 55 1 1 250281 61 36 | 1252813-91 17 24 | 254000-91 27 10
240249 5 29 2501 7THPD 49 13 1 250321-91 §3 9 | 252620 17 28 . 254003B91 21 1
240249 71 31 250177THPD 59 23 . 250321-91 §5 10 | 252621 17 30 | 254008 27 1
240249 79 33 250177MPD 47 3 1 250321-91 41 1 | 252622 17 26 1 254010A90 a1 11
240250 75 28 250177PD 43 2 1 250321-91 65 10 | 252623 17 32 1 254010880 27 18

|
2
|



INDEX

No. NO. NO. NO. NO.

PART NO. PAGE REF. PART NO. PAGE REF. PART NO. PAGE REF. PART NO. PAGE REF. PART NO. PAGE REF.
252624-VB 17 34 . 254010C90 27 19 1 255567-01 73 35 | 257578 51 21 . 2500094 77 29
252626 17 36 1 254019 27 16 1 255571 67 40 | 257578 61 33 | 259010 15 32
2526246 17 42 1 254020 27 20 1 255571A 71 9 1 257579 51 1% | 259010 77 34
252627 18 24 1 254021 27 16 + 255574-01 69 10 ¢ 257713 43 383 . 250010 79 36
252628 14 306 . 2564022 27 11 285577 69 18 ¢ 257743 81 27 | 258011 75 33
25262¢ 1¢ 32 | 254023B9U 27 13 1 255578 69 18 | 2577434 61 29 | 250011 77 85
252630-C 16 46 : 254023C80 27 14 | 255579 89 14 ¢ 2577434 61 41 . 258011 M 37
252631 1¢ 18 | 254023D9U 27 34 .+ 255581 69 13 t 257761 51 28 . 250012 76 13
262632 19 406 . 254023E9U 27 3§ . 255582-92 6% 22 . 257761 55 28 i 250012 7 13
262633-91 19 11 & 254501442 25 1 1 255583 89 28 1 257761 63 14 1 259013 76 14
252634 18 50 . 254503-92 25 4 1 255586 67 39 1 257761 65 16 . 259013 i1 14
2526356 19 47 | 254504 26 6 1 2555864 1 11 5 257761A 63 15 | 259014 75 17
262636 19 34 . 254504 103 10 & 255587 67 42 . 257761A 65 17 | 259014 17 1%
262637 19 37 254506 5 12 E 255583 67 46 | 258010 43 25 | 259015 9 7
262638 19 25 1 254507 25 14 . 1255589 67 47 1 258011 43 26 1 260015 m 1
262639 19 28 | 254511 26 3 . 255590 67 44 | 258013-91 43 27 . 259015 9 17
252640 19 48 | 254516-92 25 21 1 255603 69 19 . 253013-91 51 14 250016 81 26
252641 21 1 . 2564518 25 15 1 255604 69 29 . 253014 53 10 | 2590154 75 12
262642 21 2 . 254619 26 9 3 255615 73 33 . 258014 55 19 | 25001BA 75 24
252643 21 3 255003 33 7T 1 255617 69 31 . 258014 61 1 25680154 77 12
252644 21 7T 255005 33 12 1 255618 69 33 . 253014 65 11 1 2590154 77 26
262645 21 12 . 255019 36 18 1 25561% 69 34 . 258015A81 61 17 2590154 7% 12
2526486 21 8 . 2565021 33 11 | 255620 69 37 . 258015B91 55 14 2590154 % 28
252648-91 21 15 . 255023 35 9 1 2556256 71 13 . 258017891 61 8 259018 79 31
252651-92 21 17 | 255024 35 10 1 255630-91 T1 18 | 258020491 65 30 259017 79 16
252652-92 21 20 | 255025 35 11 | 255638 87 21 . 253020491 61 12 250018-91 7% 26
252653-91 21 22 | 255028 35 12 1 255638 69 44 1 258020891 61 14 258018-91 71 37
252656 21 26 | 255027 35 13 1 255640 71 14 . 258023 556 29 250018-91 79 39
252657 21 26 | Z55028 36 14 1 265643 71 18 , 258023 1 11 269018491 77 28
252658 21 29 | 255033 36 17 1 255644 69 47 . 258024 53 16 259019-91 79 30
252859-91 19 23 | 255035-91 33 1 1 255646 69 41 . 258024 61 23 259020 75 15
252660 17 43 . 255037 33 2 1 256012 105 39 . 258026 63 17 259020 77 1§
262665 21 4 1 255033 33 14 i 256015 3 35 | 258028 61 24 259021-91 6 2
2526171 17 44 | 255039 33 38 E 256500-92 103 1 . 258027 53 16 269021491 7 2
25281% 19 17T , 255041 35 1 . 256501 103 4 . 258027 61 22 269022-91 75 3
2528754 49 17 1 255042 35 6 3 256502 103 6 1 258029 871 8 259022491 7 3
2528754 59 8 1 255043 35 2 1 256503 1035 8 1 258029 99 8 269023-91 5 4
253000-%1 23 1 1 255077 73 14 1 206504-9P 103 15 . 258030 97 4 259023-91 7 4
263003 23 2 . 2550981-91 36 T . 256507 108 168 . 258030 99 4 . 259023-91 9 4
263005-91 23 9 | 256082 35 8 1 266508 103 17 1 2580304 83 18 1 259024-91 %2
263008-91 23 13 | 255093 35 21 1 256500 108 20 1 258031 31 2  259025-01 7% 3
253010 23 18 ! 255094-91 83 25 1 266510-9P 106 I . 268082 81 4 © 259026-91 7% 1
253013 23 27 . 255097-01 33 2 266511-PD 106 2 | 258033 81 31 | 259026A91 71
263014 23 28 | 25509 33 19 256512 106 3 | 258034 81 2§ | 259027-91 % 1
253015 23 30 256100-91 33 29 256513-92 105 49 | 258035 81 27 259028 7 17
253018 23 % 255102 33 30 256514 105 51 1 258036 81 11 1 2700684 3 23
253026 23 5 255103-91 T 1 256515 105 53 1 258037 81 7 . 270178 3 26
253027 23 23 255107 37 9 256516 105 55 1 258038 81 6 1 300218 93 29
253028 23 34 255108 3 14 256517 105 9 . 258039-91 281 9 1 300216 97 25
253500-92 11 38 255123 33 28 256518 185 5 1§ 258041 81 13 1 300220 83 30
253501492 11 11 | 255519-9P 67 15 256519 106 13 | 258042 81 24 . 300220 87 26
253503 29 10 | 255519A9P 69 1 2656520 105 16 1 258043 8§81 21 . 300385 71 33
253504-92 29 4 255521 49 18 256521 105 17 . 258044 &1 18 | 300388 71 28
2535064 29 1 255521 59 7 256922 103 33 . 253045-81 81 1 & 300387 129
253506 29 34 . 255522 49 20 | 256523 103 34 | 258048 §7 33 & 300390-UA 101 16
253507 29 14 | 255522 59 11 . 256524-91 105 13 | 258046 59 5 | 300391 101 18
2535084 29 18 . 255523-C 49 18 | 256527 105 19 | 2580464 §3 22 1 300392 101 17
2535094 29 18 . 255523-C 59 9 . 256528-92 105 28 . 2580464 55 23 | 300400 101 27
253511 29 46 | 255525 87 1 i 2065294 105 21 . 258047 53 20 | 304401 101 29
253514 29 35 | 255528 67 3 . 2565304 105 23 258047 55 22 | 300404 101 22
253515 29 37 1 255827 67 6 1 256531 1056 25 1 258047 57 32 | 300407-91 101 21
253516 29 21 . 255523 67 9 i 256532 106 31 | 258047 59 3 . 300409 101 26
253517 29 25 255529 87 28 1 256533 185 27 | 258049-91 53 32 | 300411 101 35
253533 31 7 1 25855294 71 12 & 2565635 105 44 | 268050-9] 55 11 . 300412 101 41
263534 31 4 ¢ 2565531 67 19 ! 256536-9FP 103 24 | 258050-91 61 5 . 300415-90 101 15
253544 29 27 | 255531 69 2 | 256533 105 80 . 258068 57 27 . 300416-UA 101 20
263546 29 30 . 255533-91 67 32 1 256540 103 31 . 258069B91 57 22 . 300417 10t 28
2636417 20 42 . 255533-91 71 3 & 256543 105 59 . 258071 57 23 1 300413 101 30
253548 29 39 | 255534-91 67 3¢ | 256544 103 32 . 258072 57 13 & 300419 101 31
253586 31 29 1 255534-01 1 1 1 256545 103 25 & 258073 55 32 1 300420 10t 32
253588 31 31 . 255536-91 BT 23 1 256546 103 28 | 258074 55 28 1 300421 101 33
2535884 31 30 . 255542 57 25 1 256547 103 29 & 258093 57 37 . 300463 95 36
253588-91 3t 't i 255545-91 67T 36 | 256548 106 36 259000 39 4 1 3004638 99 32
253592 3t 3 | 255545-91 71 5 1 256550-91 105 45 . 259003-TB 39 21 1 300468 101 2
253593 29 28 . 255548 67 14 1 256558 105 48 . 259004 75 5 1 300469 95 38
253695-91 31 20 | 255548 69 8§ 1 257565 25 24 1 259004 1T 5 1 300469 99 34
253598 31 18 | 255548 73 19 1 257569 47 14 1 259004 19 5 1 300469 101 7
253599 31 18 | 255848 67 13 1 257569 63 11 | 259005 5 8 1 300590 93 18
253600 i1 12 i 266548 69 17 & 257570 47 16 | 259005 T 8 1 300590 95 18
253601 31 23 1 255548 73 18 1 257570 63 12 1§ 2590054 9 8 ) 360590 87 16
253602-91 31 22 | 255549-9P 73 20 1 257571 51 11 1 259008 5 8§ 1 300590 99
253605 31 &7 | 255552 73 2 1 257572 51 12 . 259008 17 8§ 1 302005 89 10
2536064 3t 18 | 255553 73 7 1 257573 67 34 . 259008 79 9 1 302097 89 3
253607-91 31 21 | 255554 73 8 1 2575734 67 38 . 259007 75 19 . 302218 101 39
253868 29 49 . 255555 73 16 1 257573x 717 1 259007 17 21 & 302469 95 42
254000-91 27 10 1 255557 73 23 1 257574 73 26 1 259007 T9 23 1 302469 99
254003891 27 7 . 255558-91 73 31 & 257575 47 17 1 259008B 79 35 . 302470 95 25
254008 27 1 1 255560 73 28 1 257578 47 18 & 259009 75 27 1 302470 99 20
254010490 27 17 1 255562 73 37 1 257577 51 18 . 259009 77 38 . 302832 71 25
254010B97 27 18 . 255564-91 73 24 1 257571Ta 61 31 & 259009 79 40 . 303026 91 11

— 157 —




INDEX

NO.

PAGE REF.

PART NO.

N

PAGE REF.

PART NoO.

NO.

PAGE REF.

NO.
PART NO. PAGE REF. PART NO.

NO.

PAGE REF.

PART NO.

350236-9U
350247-PD

o0 W D ) o D O P ) Y
€ vt pt et gt OV vt

O D A T D v v
OO MAM MmO E,m,D

1

I 03 pt vt et 4 €7D OV OO
B3 ot 0 0 -

€3 L3 L 60 AB O U3 € LD O
oo e
vyl e wred el
R
[

- U LD U O O e P U
et ntnlnl L 2224
e e e e e L e
OO
L3 L LD LG LD LR L LG L L
mmememmem ey,

3299208112
— o3

Ll R B o s
DD DNRBED

WD U U e et el el e el ]
U3 L3 LD LD D 0 1D W S D

303448
303448
303448
303448
303448
303448
303448
303448
303448
303448

CIr RN R,
£ T vt LD S

9953313333
o0 o0 D o=

—
-]
[]
Uy D O 00 b o O O wul O
D e — e k- -ET-E -0 ol ol
=R XX T XXX X1
o YD YD V3 £V3 2V3 eYS eTD eV
-
;o

O O 3 00 b= 40 v =i I=
— O O RN D

- e e e L R
o= r— o O 2D O O &

OO DM
vy yau poh e ) ymef g Y

O UG b OB O LD B G el O
PR REBEmIC-

-

=4

| -
T QO T e O WP O O e
— D P D e e O 00 -
o BN D W R U LD D WD
2D O O D O O OO WD D
oo OO
R MR MR o oM

AT AR

MO OO0 0000

= 0% 40 =i U D S O
A D O OF el el et et vt el

[ - =l

S B0 ¢ U UD O vl 60 DB D
Dt e e s s R
MO o o
O D D D D 4D 4D T T O
E-E-2--R-R-F-R—-R—-R-TF—1
B 43 O OO 4 60 60 0 D D

DY v B O B S B D

AV D 0 4D A &D 4D £ O O






BMPEGASUS
SEWING MACHINE MFG. ¢
Co,LTD!

Cat. No.9586 4  April, 1998
© 1688 PEGASUS SEWING MACHINE MFG. CO., LTD.



	W600
	TABLE OF CONTENTS
	MACHINE BED FRAME
	LIST

	COVER(1)
	LIST

	COVER(2)
	LIST

	CRANKSHAFT DRIVE MECHANISM
	LIST

	ARM SHAFT MECHANISM
	LIST

	NEEDLE BAR,NEEDLE GUARD MECHANISM
	LIST

	LOOPER DRIVE MECHANISM
	LIST

	FEED MECHANISM(1)
	LIST

	FEED MECHANISM(1)
	LIST

	FEED MECHANISM(3)
	LIST

	PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM
	LIST

	SPREADER MECHANISM
	LIST

	THREAD TENTION MECHANISM
	LIST

	NEEDLE&SPREADER THREAD HANDLING
	LIST

	LOOPER THREAD HANDING
	LIST

	LUBRICATION MECHANISM(1)
	LIST

	LUBRICATION MECHANISM(2)
	LIST

	H.R.DEVICE
	LIST

	INSTALLATION PARTS
	LIST

	THREAD STAND
	LIST

	-01 SPECIFIC PARTS
	LIST

	-02 SPECIFIC PARTS
	LIST

	-03 SPECIFIC PARTS
	LIST

	-05 SPECIFIC PARTS
	LIST

	-08 SPECIFIC PARTS
	LIST

	-30.32.33.34.35 SPECIFIC PARTS
	LIST

	-30 SPECIFIC PARTS
	LIST

	-32 SPECIFIC PARTS
	LIST

	-33 SPECIFIC PARTS
	LIST

	-34A.-35A SPECIFIC PARTS
	LIST

	-71 SPECIFIC PARTS
	LIST

	-81 SPECIFIC PARTS
	LIST

	FT240.241.242
	LIST

	FT221.222(1)
	LIST

	FT221.222(2)
	LIST

	FT540
	LIST

	FABRIC TENSIONER DEVICE(1)
	LIST

	FABRIC TENSIONER DEVICE(2)
	LIST

	FABRIC TENSIONER DEVICE(3)
	LIST

	ELASTIC ATTACHING DEVICE
	LIST

	HG DEVICE(1)
	LIST

	HG DEVICE(2)
	LIST

	HG DEVICE(3)
	LIST

	HG DEVICE(4)
	LIST

	HG DEVICE(5)
	LIST

	HG DEVICE(6)
	LIST

	HG DEVICE(7)
	LIST

	HG DEVICE(8)
	LIST

	HG DEVICE(9)
	LIST

	HG DEVICE(10)
	LIST

	RP DEVICE(1)
	LIST

	RP DEVICE(2)
	LIST

	-01 GAUGE PARTS CONSTRUCTION CHART(1)
	-01 GAUGE PARTS CONSTRUCTION CHART(2)
	-01 GAUGE PARTS CONSTRUCTION CHART(3)
	-01 GAUGE PARTS CONSTRUCTION CHART(4)

	-02 GAUGE PARTS CONSTRUCTION CHART(1)
	-02 GAUGE PARTS CONSTRUCTION CHART(2)
	-02 GAUGE PARTS CONSTRUCTION CHART(3)
	-02 GAUGE PARTS CONSTRUCTION CHART(4)

	-03 GAUGE PARTS CONSTRUCTION CHART(1)
	-03 GAUGE PARTS CONSTRUCTION CHART(2)
	-03 GAUGE PARTS CONSTRUCTION CHART(3)
	-03 GAUGE PARTS CONSTRUCTION CHART(4)
	-03 GAUGE PARTS CONSTRUCTION CHART(5)

	-05 GAUGE PARTS CONSTRUCTION CHART(1)
	-05 GAUGE PARTS CONSTRUCTION CHART(2)
	-05 GAUGE PARTS CONSTRUCTION CHART(3)
	-05 GAUGE PARTS CONSTRUCTION CHART(4)

	-08 GAUGE PARTS CONSTRUCTION CHART(1)
	-08 GAUGE PARTS CONSTRUCTION CHART(2)
	-08 GAUGE PARTS CONSTRUCTION CHART(3)
	-08 GAUGE PARTS CONSTRUCTION CHART(4)
	-08 GAUGE PARTS CONSTRUCTION CHART(5)
	-08 GAUGE PARTS CONSTRUCTION CHART(6)

	-30 GAUGE PARTS CONSTRUCTION CHART(1)
	-30 GAUGE PARTS CONSTRUCTION CHART(2)

	-32 GAUGE PARTS CONSTRUCTION CHART
	-33 GAUGE PARTS CONSTRUCTION CHART
	-34.35 GAUGE PARTS CONSTRUCTION CHART(1)
	-34.35 GAUGE PARTS CONSTRUCTION CHART(2)
	-34.35 GAUGE PARTS CONSTRUCTION CHART(3)

	-71 GAUGE PARTS CONSTRUCTION CHART
	-81 GAUGE PARTS CONSTRUCTION CHART(1)
	-81 GAUGE PARTS CONSTRUCTION CHART(2)

	W664 GAUGE PARTS LIST(1)
	W664 GAUGE PARTS LIST(2)
	W664 GAUGE PARTS LIST(3)
	W664 GAUGE PARTS LIST(4)
	W664 GAUGE PARTS LIST(5)
	W664 GAUGE PARTS LIST(6)
	W664 GAUGE PARTS LIST(7)

	W644 GAUGE PARTS LIST(1)
	W644 GAUGE PARTS LIST(2)
	W644 GAUGE PARTS LIST(3)
	W644 GAUGE PARTS LIST(4)
	W644 GAUGE PARTS LIST(5)
	W644 GAUGE PARTS LIST(6)
	W644 GAUGE PARTS LIST(7)

	PART NUMBER INDEX(1)
	PART NUMBER INDEX(2)
	PART NUMBER INDEX(3)
	PART NUMBER INDEX(4)
	PART NUMBER INDEX(5)

	BACK

